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User Instructions
Mode d'emploi I

Instrucciones de uso

Manual de instrugdes ~

Istruzioni per I'uso
VHCTpYyKUMst Mo aKcrnyaTaLymn
Brugsvejledning

Cobmiszaming B-AGILE 3 + 4

Instrukcja uzytkowania
O kg—-15kg

Navod k pouzit
Néavod na pouzitie
Felhasznald utmutatd
Navodila za uporabo
Upute za korisnika
Bruksanvisning
Bruksveiledning
Kayttdohje

VHCTpyKUUst 3a NonasaHe
Instructiuni de utilizare
Kullanim talimati
Kasutusjuhend
Noradijumi lietotajam
Nurodymai vartotojams
Obnyieq xpriong
IHCTPYKUiA 3 ekcnnyaTadii
Korisnicka uputstva
exdiuall Cilaylei
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Legende Legend / caption Légende
Pos. | Bezeichnung Description Pos. | Désignation
Verdeck Hood Capote
Spielbiigel* Toy bar* Arceau de jeu*

Schultergurt

Shoulder strap

Bretelle

Schultergurt-Schlosszunge

Shoulder-strap tongue

Languette de fermeture de bretelles

Huftgurt-Schlosszunge

Hip-strap tongue

Languette de fermeture de ceinture ventrale

Gurtschloss

Buckle

boucle de ceinture

Griff (Faltmechanismus)

Handle (folding mechanism)

Poignée (mécanisme pliable)

Sitzflache

Seat

Assise

Beinstiitze

Leg rest

Appui-jambes

Feststeller Schwenkrader

Lock for swivel wheels

Systéme de verrouillage des roues pivotantes

Schwenkrader Swivel wheels Roues pivotantes
Einkaufskorb Shopping basket Panier
Hinterrader Rear wheels Roues arriéres
Bremse Brake Frein

Verriegelungshebel

Locking lever

Levier de verrouillage

Entriegelungsknopf

Release button

Bouton de déverrouillage

Aufnahme Verdeck

Socket cover

Logement de capote

Schiebegriff

Push handle

Poignée de poussée

0606606600000 000

Travel System Adapter - Typ "A"*

6|60|60POOOOO6000000CO0e

Travel System Adapter - Type "A"*

0606000660000 00000

.

Adaptateur Travel System - Type "

erhéltlich.

*Wenn nicht im Produkt enthalten, als Zubehor separat

product.

* Available as a separate accessory if not included with the

* Si pas inclu au produit, disponible séparément comme
accessoire.




A GIBEE

Verwendete Symbole Symbols used Symboles utilisés

Fur die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes For your child’s safety Pour la sécurité de votre enfant

Montage/Demontage Ihres Kinderwagens Assembling/dismantling your stroller Monter / démontage de votre poussette

Benutzung lhres Kinderwagens Using your stroller Utilisation de votre poussette

AR

Anschnallen und Sichern des Kindes Buckling and securing the child Attacher et sécuriser I'enfant

N B O 0 P

N B O 0 P

N & O 0 P

Verwendung des optionalen Zubehors Using optional accessories Utilisation des accessoires en option

Ny
w oS
N
w oS
N

Pflegehinweise/Garantie Care instructions/warranty Conseils d’entretien / garantie
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Leyenda Legenda Legenda
Pos. | Denominacion Pos. | Designacao Pos. | Descrizione
Capota Capota Cappottina
Barra de juguetes* Protetor frontal* Arco porta-giochi*

Cinturones de hombros Cinto para os ombros Cintura di sicurezza spalle

Lengueta de los cinturones de los hombros Lingueta de fecho do cinto para os ombros Linguetta di chiusura cintura spalle

Lengleta del cinturén de cintura Lingueta de fecho do cinto para a anca Linguetta di chiusura cintura sicurezza vita

Broche del cinturén Fecho do cinto Fibbia della cintura

Asa (mecanismo de plegado) Pega (mecanismo articulado) Maniglione (pieghevole)

Asiento Assento Seduta

Reposapiernas Apoio para as pernas Poggiapiedi

Bloqueo de las ruedas giratorias Fixador das rodas direcionais Blocco ruote piroettanti

Ruedas giratorias Rodas direcionais Ruote piroettanti

Cesta portaobjetos Cesto de compras Cestello

Ruedas traseras Rodas traseiras Ruote posteriori

Freno Travbes Freno

Palanca de bloqueo Alavanca de bloqueio Leva di bloccaggio

Boton de desbloqueo Botéo de desbloqueio Pulsante di shlocco

Alojamiento para la capota Alojamento da capota Sede cappottina

Empufiadura Pega Maniglia scorrevole

Adaptador Travel System - tipo "A"* Adaptador do sistema de viagem - tipo "A"* Adattatore per auto - Tipo "A"*

660060600POCOCOOOOGOOCOOO
6606060000 OCOCOOCOOGOO0OGOOC
6600606000 OCOCOOCOOGOO0OOO

* En caso de no estar incluido en el producto suministrado, es * Se ndo estiver incluido no produto, deve adquirir como * Se non fornito con il prodotto all’acquisto, significa che si pud
posible adquirirlo como accesorio por separado. acessorio a parte. comungque richiedere come optional.




48 LIEBEE

Simbolos utilizados Simbolos utilizados Simboli utilizzati

% ¢ S

Para la seguridad de su hijo Para a seguranca da sua crianca Per la sicurezza del vostro bambino

Montaje/desmontaje del cochecito Montagem/Desmontagem do seu

carrinho de passeio

Montaggio/Smontaggio del passeggino

Uso del cochecito Utilizacdo do seu carrinho de passeio Utilizzo del passeggino

Allacciare le cinture e mettere il bimbo in

sicurezza

transportar com seguranca

B3 O @ B>

5
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Abrochar el cinturon y asegurar al nifio Colocar o cinto a crianca para a
%,%‘

Utilizacion de los accesorios opcionales &4 Utilizagdo do acessorio opcional &9 Utilizzo degli accessori optional
g ﬁ\x ﬁ‘g
e Indicaciones sobre el mantenimiento/ e Cuidados de limpeza/Garantia ? S Manutenzione/Garanzia

garantia
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[TosicHeHuS Tekst Legende
Mos. | O6o3HaveHne Pos. | Betegnelse Pos. | Benaming
TeHT Afdaekning Afdekkap
Oyra* Legebgijle* Speelbeugel*

lMneyeBow pemeHb

Skuldersele

Schoudergordel

A3bI4OK 3aMKa NrevYeBoro peMHA

Skuldersele-lasetunge

Schoudergordel-slottong

A3blvok 3amka 6eApeHHOro peMHs

Hoftesele-lasetunge

Heupgordel-slottong

3amMoK pemHs

Selelas

Gordelslot

Pyuka (MexaHn3m cknagblBaHUs)

Greb (foldemekanisme)

Greep (plooimechanisme)

[MocapoyHast NnOBEPXHOCTb

Siddeflade

Zitting

Onopa gnsa Hor

Benstgtte

Beensteun

CTOI'IOp OTKMAHbIX KOJlec

Fixering voor de zwenkwielen

OTKkngHble koneca

Drejehjul

Zwenkwielen

KopauHa ans nokynok

Indkgbskurv

Boodschappenmand

3agHue koneca

Baghijul

Achterwielen

Topmo3

Bremse

Rem

Pbiuar dukcartopa

Lasegreb

Vergrendelingshendel

KHonka pa3bnoknpoBaHus

Oplasningsknap

Ontgrendelingsknop

KpenneHus TeHTa

Montering afdeekning

Bevestiging afdekkap

BbiaBumxHas pyyka

Skydegreb

Schuifgreep

660060600POCOCOOOOGOOCOOO

Apantep Travel System - Tun "A"*

o
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@ Fastholder drejehjul
1)
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Travel System Adapter - Type "A"*

6606060000 OCOCOOCOOGOO0OOOC

Travel System Adapter - Type "A"*

* Ecnv He BXOOWUT B KOMMMEKT NOCTaBKN U34enus, To

NPUHaONEeXHOCTb MOXXHO KYNMNUTb OTAENIbHO.

* Hvis ikke medfalgende kan leveres som separat

* Indien niet bij het product inbegrepen, als accessoire
afzonderlijk verkrijgbaar.




48 LIEBEE

Ucnonb3ayemble CMMBOSbI Anvendte symboler Gebruikte symbolen

S & 3

[nsa 6e3onacHocTM Ballero pebeHka For dit barns sikkerhed Voor de veiligheid van uw kind

MoHTax / 4EMOHTaX OETCKOWN KOMACKN Montering/demontering af barnevogn Montage/demontage van de kinderwagen

Mcnonb3oBaHve OeTCKOM KONACKM Brug af barnevogn Gebruik van de kinderwagen

obecneyeHne ero 6e3onacHoOCTU veiligheidsgordels omdoen

N B DB

MpucternBaHue pebeHka peMHaAMU U Fastspeending og sikring af barnet Uw kind ter bescherming de
Y it
%9/ %9/

Vicnonb3oBaHne OMNUMOHHbBIX Z e Anvendelse af tilbehgret "®9 Gebruik van de optionele accessoires
NpUHaanexXHocTemn

Y
=
N

YkasaHusa no yxoay 3a usgenvem / Plejeanvisninger/garanti .,3. Aanwijzingen voor het onderhoud/
MapaHTua Garantie
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Legenda

Popis

ot

Legenda (vysvetlivky)

Poz. | Oznaczenie

Pol. | Oznaceni

Pol. | Oznacenie

Ostona

Stfiska

Strieska

Patgk na zabawki*

Madlo na hracku*

Bezpecénostny obluk*

Pas ramieniowy

Ramenni pas

Ramenny pas

Jezyk klamry pasa ramieniowego

Ramenni pas-zastrcka zamku

Upinacia pracka ramenného bezpecnostného pasu

Jezyk klamry pasa biodrowego

Ky€elni pas-zastréka zamku

Upinacia pracka bedrového bezpecnostného pasu

Gniazdo klamry

Zamek pasu

Telo zamky

Uchwyt (mechanizm sktadany)

Uchyt (skladaci mechanizmus)

Drziak (Skladaci mechanizmus)

Siedzisko

Sedacka

Sedacia plocha

Podpérka pod nogi

Opérka nohou

Opora néh

Ustalacz kotek skretnych

Zajisténi oto€nych kolecek

Zapadky oto¢nych koliesok

Kotka skretne

Otoc¢na kolecka

Otoéné kolieska

Kosz na zakupy Nakupni ko$ Nakupny kosik
Kotka tylne Zadni kole¢ka Zadné kolieska
Hamulec Brzda Brzda

Dzwignia blokujgca

Packa blokace

Zaistovacia packa

Przycisk odblokowania

Tlacitko odblokovani

Odistovacie tlacidlo

Mocowanie ostony

Nasada na stfisSku

Uchytenie striesSky

Uchwyt do pchania

Posuvna rukojet

Posuvné drzadlo

660060600POCOCOOOOGOOCOOO

Przystawka podrézna typu "A"*

6606060000 OCOCOOCOOGOO0OGOOC

Adaptér Travel System - typ "A"*

66006060000 OCOCOOCOOGOOCOOO

Adaptér cestovného systému - typu "A"*

*Jezeli nie znajduje sie w zestawie, dostepny oddzielnie jako
akcesorium.

* Pokud neni obsazen ve vyrobku, obdrzite jej zvlast jako

prisluSenstvi.

* Ak nie je vo vybave produktu, mozno ho samostatne
objednat ako prisluSenstvo.
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Zastosowane symbole Pouzité symboly Pouzité symboly

Dla bezpieczehstwa Panstwa dziecka Pro bezpecnost Vaseho ditéte Pre bezpecnost vasho dietata

Sktadanie/rozktadanie wozka dzieciecego Montaz/demontaz Vaseho détského

kocéarku

Montaz/demontaz vasho detského kocika

Korzystanie z wozka dzieciecego Pouzivani Vaseho détského ko&arku Pouzivanie vasho detského kocCika

Przypinanie pasami i zabezpieczenie Pfipoutani a zajisténi ditéte Priputanie a zaistenie dietata
+ +a
1571 1571

LR

dziecka

N B DB

Korzystanie z opcjonalnych akcesoriow Z e Pouziti vhodného pfisluSenstvi "®9 Pouzitie volitelného prislusenstva

Y
=
N

oy
Wskazowki na temat pielegnaciji / Pokyny k udrzbé/zaruka ./3. Informacie o otechnickej udrzbe produktu/
gwarancja Zéruka
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Jelmagyarazat Legenda Legenda
Poz. | Megnevezés Poz. | Opis Poz. | Naziv
Védétetd Pokrivalo Krov
Jatszokar* Roc¢aj za igrace* Naslon za ruke*
Vallszij Ramenski pas Remen za ramena

Vallszij rogzitényelve

Zaponka za ramenski pas

Zatvara¢ remena za ramena

Derékov rogzitécsatja

Zaponka za bo¢ni pas

Zatvarac remena za struk

Ovrégzitd

Zaponka pasu

Brava remena

Fogantyu (hajtészerkezet)

Drzalo (mehanizem prepogibanja)

Ruéka (mehanizam sklapanja)

Ulsfeliilet

sedalna povrSina

PovrSina za sjedenje

Labtamasz

Opora za noge

Naslon za noge

Kerékrogziték

Zapora za vrtljiva kolesa

Blokada zakretnih kotaca

Forgokerekek

Vrtljiva kolesa

Zakretni kotaci

Bevasarlokosar

Nakupovalna ko$arica

Kos$ara za kupnju

Hatso6 kerekek

Zadnja kolesa

Straznji kotaci

Fék Zavora Koc¢nica
Rogzitékar Zaporna rocica Poluga za blokiranje
Kioldégomb Gumb za sprostitev Gumb za deblokiranje

Védétetd-tartd

Nosilec pokrivala

Prihvat krova

Tolokar

Drzalo za potiskanje

Rucka za guranje kolica

Travel System rendszer adapter - "A" tipus*

660060600POCOCOOOOGOOCOOO

6606060000 OCOCOOCOOGOO0OGOOC

Vmesnik za Travel System - tip "A"*

66006060000 OCOCOOCOOGOOCOOO

Adapter za putovanja "Travel System" - tip "A"*

* Ha nem tartalmazza a termék, akkor tartozékként kilon
kaphat6.

* Ce ni prilozeno k izdelku, je moZno dobiti posebej kot
opremo.

* Ako ne postoji u proizvodu, moze se kupiti posebno kao

pribor.
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Alkalmazott szimbdélumok

N B D 8 B

3

o
.4

A gyermek biztonsaga érdekében

A babakocsi 6sszeszerelése/

szétszerelése

A babakocsi hasznélata

A gyermek becsatolasa és rogzitése

Az opciondlis tartozékok hasznélata

Apolasi tudnivalok/Garancia

Uporabljeni simboli

Za varnost vasega otroka

Montaza / demontaza vasega otroSkega

vozicka

Uporaba vasega otroSkega vozicka

Pripasanje in varovanje vaSega otroka

Uporaba mozne dodatne opreme

Navodila za negovanje / garancija

3y

4E LB EE

Upotrijebljeni simboli

Za sigurnost Vaseg djeteta

Montaza/demontaza djedjih kolica

Koristenje djecjih kolica

Vezanje i osiguranje djeteta

Upotreba opcijskog pribora

LR

Upute za njegu/jamstvo
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Bildtext Tegnforklaring Piirrosten selitys
Pos. | Beteckning Pos. | Betegnelse Koh. | Merkinta
Sufflett (Over)trekk Kuomu
Leksaksbygel* Lekebayle Leikkikaari*
Axelbalte Skulderstropp Olkavyo

Axelbalte-lastunga

Skulderstropp-Lasplate

Olkavyd-lukkokieli

Hoftbalte-1astunga

Hoftesele-Lasplate

Lannevyd-lukkokieli

Baltesspanne

Selelds

Valjaiden lukitus

Handtag (vikningsmekanism)

Handtak (sammenslaingsmekanisme)

Kahva (taittomekanismi)

Sittyta

Sitteoverflate (sete)

Istuinpinta

Benstod

Benstgtte

Jalkatuki

Fixering av svangbara hjul

Kaantyvien pydrien lukitsija

Svangbara hjul

Svingbare hjul

Kaantyvat pyorat

Kopkorg Handlekurv Ostoskori
Bakhjul Bakhjul Takapyorat
Broms Bremser Jarrut
Lasspak Lasespak Lukitusvipu

Upplasningsknapp

Utlgsningsknapp

Vapautuspainike

Sufflettfaste

Opptakstrekk

Kuomun kiinnitysosa

Skjuthandtag

Skyvbart handtak

TyOntbaisa

0006000 OOGO0O0O0OOO0O0O

Travel System-adapter - Typ A*

* Om denna del inte ingar i produkten finns den att kdpa som

tillbor.

Travel System Adapter -
Reise-systemadapter type "A"*

o
2]
e
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o
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@ Lasing av svingbare hjul
1)
[12)
[13)
[14)
©
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660606000 OCOCOOCOOGOO0OOO

Travel System Adapter — tyyppi "A"*

* Noen deler er ikke standard, disse selges separat.

* Jos ei kuulu tuotteeseen, saatavana erikseen lisdvarusteena.




A GIBEE

Symboler som anvands Symboler som brukes Kaytetyt symbolit

For ditt barns sakerhet Sikkerhet for barnet ditt Lapsesi turvallisuuden takaamiseksi

Sétta ihop/ta isar din barnvagn Montage/Demontage lhres Kinderwagens Lastenvaunujen kokoaminen/purkaminen

Anvanda din barnvagn Bruk av barnvognen Lastenvaunujen kayttdminen

Spéanna fast och skydda ditt barn Bruk av sikkerhetssele i vognen Lapsen kiinnittdminen turvavoihin

N B O 0 P

o
[ )

N B O 0 P

o
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N & O 0 P

o
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Anvanda tillbehoren Bruk av tilleggsutstyr Lisavarusteiden kaytto

Ny
w oS
N
w oS
N

Skotselanvisningar/garanti Vedlikehold/Garanti Hoito-ohjeet/takuu

A
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JNlerenpa / Hagnuc Legenda/captura Aciklama
OnucaHwne Nr. | Descriere Poz. | Adlandirma
CeHHuk Coviltir Tente
lpnd ¢ nrpavkmn® Bara de jucarii* Oyun citasr*

KonaH 3a pameHeTe

Centura pentru umar

Omuz kemeri

E3uk Ha konaHa 3a pameHeTe

Limba centura pentru umar

Omuz kemeri kilit dili

E3uk Ha konlaHa OKono xaHwa

Limba centura pentru solduri

Kalga kemeri kilit dili

Katapama

Catarama

Kemer kilidi

OpbxKa (MEXaHU3BbM 3a CrbBaHe)

Maner (mecanism de pliere)

Tutamak (katlama mekanizmasi)

Cepanka

Scaun

Oturma ylzeyi

[MocTaBka 3a Kpa4deTa

Suport pentru picioare

Bacak destegi

3aknoyBaHe Ha BbpPTALLNTE Ce Konena

Sistem de blocare pentru roti pivotante

Hareketli teker sabitlemesi

BbpTawm ce konena

Roti pivotante

Hareketli tekerler

KowHuua 3a nasapysaHe

Cos de cumparaturi

Alisveris sepeti

3agHu konena Roti spate Arka tekerler
Cnupayka Frana Fren
3akntouBaly noct Maner de blocare Kilit kolu

ByToH 3a ocBoboXxaaBaHe

Buton de declansare

Kilit agma digmesi

Kanaye Ha mydaTta

Husa suport

Tente tespit yuvasi

Opbxka

Maner de impingere

itme kolu

0006006 O60CO0O0OO0O0000O00|7

ApanTtep 3a cuctema 3a nbTyBaHe Tun ,A**

9006000 O0OCO0O0OC0OOO0 00O

Adaptor sistem de transport - Tip ,A™

Travel System Adaptori - Tip "A"*

660606000 OCOCOOCOOGOO0OOO

* I'Ipe,qnara Ce KaTo OoTAes1IeH akcecoap, ako He € BKITI0OYEH KbM
npoagykra.

* Disponibil ca accesoriu separat daca nu este inclus cu

produsul.

* Uriinde mevcut degil ise aksesuar olarak ayrica temin

edilebilir.
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M3non3BaHu cumBonu Simboluri utilizate Kullanilan semboller
A 3a be3onacHoCTTa Ha AeTeTO BU A Pentru siguranta copilului dumneavoastra A Cocugunuzun emniyeti icin
'R

CrnobsiBaHe/pa3rnobsisaHe

Ha BaLlaTa Konmyka Asamblarea/dezasamblarea caruciorului Cocuk arabanizin montaji/sékulmesi
- J « @ )
) ) )
M3non3saHe Ha BaluaTa Konu4yka Utilizarea caruciorului Cocuk arabanizin kullanimi
- — _ El
3akonyaBaHe 1 CUrypHOCT Ha AeTeTo % Prinderea centurilor si asigurarea copilului éi? Cocugun kemerinin takilmasi ve emniyete
alinmasi

M3nonseaHe Ha JONbAHUTENHUTE
akcecoapu

Utilizarea accesoriilor optionale Secime bagl aksesuarlarin kullaniimasi

Mpwxn 3a konuukata/rapaHums Instructiuni de ingrijire/garantie Bakim bilgileri/Garanti
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Kirjeldus/selgitus

Apziméjumi/paraksts

&

ApraSas / antrasté

Nr | Kirjeldus Nr. | Apraksts Nr. | ApraSymas
Katus Parsegs Gaubtas
Méanguasjaraam* Rotallietu virtene* Zaisly juosta*
Olarihm Plecu siksna Pegiy dirzas

Olarihma keel

Plecu siksnas mélite

Peciy dirzo liezuvélis

Puusarihnma keel

Gurnu siksnas mélite

Kluby dirZo liezuvélis

Rihmapannal

Spradze

Sagtis

Kaepide (voltimismehhanism)

Rokturis (nolokdms mehanisms)

Rankena (sulenkimo mechanizmo)

Iste

Sédeklis

Sédyne

Jalatugi

Kaju balsts

Atrama kojoms

Poordrataste lukk

Grozamo ritenu slégmehanisms

Besisukiojanc¢iy ratuky fiksatorius

Podordrattad Grozamie riteni Besisukiojantys ratukai
Pakikorv lepirkumu grozs Pirkiniy krepSys
Tagarattad Aizmuguréjie riteni Galiniai ratukai

Pidur Bremze Stabdys

Lukustushoob BlokéSanas svira Fiksavimo svirtis
Vabastusnupp AtlaiSanas poga Atleidimo mygtukas
Pesa kate Uzmavas apvalks Lizdo dangtelis
Likkesang Rokturis stum$anai NuleidZziama rankena
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Reisislisteemi adapter — , A-tadipi™

6606060000 OCOCOOCOOGOO0OGOOC

CeloSanas iekartas adapters — “A” tips*

660060606000 OOCO0OCO0OOOCOOO

A tipo kelioninés sistemos adapteris*

* Saadaval eraldi lisatarvikuna, kui ei ole tootega kaasas.

* Pieejams ka atsevisks piederums, ja tas nav ieklauts
produkta komplektacija.

* Jei nepridétas kartu su gaminiu, galima jsigyti kaip atskirg
prieda.
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& Q &
Kasutatud simbolid Izmantotie simboli Naudojami simboliai

Teie lapse ohutuse nimel Jasu bérna droSibai Jusy vaiko saugumui
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1 Vorbemerkung

Wir freuen uns, dass unser B-Agile Ihr Kind sicher
durch seine ersten Lebensjahre begleiten darf.

Die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes liegt in lhrer
Verantwortung

& Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung sorgfaltig
durch und machen Sie sich mit dem Kinderwagen
vertraut, bevor Sie ihn mit lhrem Kind benutzen.

& Wird Thr Kinderwagen von anderen Personen
benutzt, die nicht mit ihm vertraut sind (z. B.
GrolReltern), zeigen Sie ihnen immer, wie der
Kinderwagen bedient wird.

& Die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes kann beeintrachtigt
werden, wenn Sie sich nicht an diese
Gebrauchsanleitung halten.

<& Bewahren Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung sorgfaltig
auf, um auch spéater nachschlagen zu kénnen.

Wenn Sie noch Fragen zur Verwendung haben oder
weitere Informationen benétigen, wenden Sie sich
bitte an uns.

lhr Britax Team

>

1 Introduction

We are pleased that our B-Agile will accompany
your child safely through its first years of life.

Your child’s safety is your responsibility

& Read the instructions carefully and familiarize
yourself with the stroller before you use it with
your child.

& If your stroller is to be used by other people who
are not familiar with it (such as grandparents),
always show them how the stroller is used.

& Your child’s safety may be put at risk if you do not
follow these instructions.

& Keep the user instructions carefully so you can
also look through them later.

If you have any questions regarding use or need
further information, please contact us.

The Britax Team

i3

1 Remarque préliminaire

i

&

Nous sommes heureux que notre B-Agile puisse
accompagner votre enfant en toute sécurité pendant
les premiéres années de sa vie.

La sécurité de votre enfant est de votre
responsabilité

& Lire soigneusement le mode d’emploi et se
familiariser avec la poussette avant d’y installer
votre enfant.

& Si la poussette est utilisée par d’'autres personnes

qui ne s’y sont pas familiarisées (les grands-
parents, par exemple), montrez-leur toujours
comment se servir de la poussette.

& La sécurité de votre enfant peut étre mise en péril
en cas de non respect de ce mode d’emploi.

& Garder soigneusement le mode d’emploi pour
pouvoir le consulter ultérieurement.

Pour toute question complémentaire ou de plus
amples renseignements, n’hésitez pas a nous
contacter.

Votre équipe Britax




2 Sicherheitshinweise

WARNUNG! Dieser Kinderwagen ist
geeignet fur Kinder ab Geburt bis zu
einem Gewicht von 15 kg.

WARNUNG! Dieses Produkt ist nicht
geeignet...

« als Ersatz fur Bett oder Wiege.
Tragetaschen, Kinder- und
Sportwagen durfen nur fir den
Transport genutzt werden.

« zum Joggen, Rennen, Skaten oder
Ahnlichem.

o fur den Transport von mehr als einem

Kind.
o fur den gewerblichen Gebrauch.

« als Travel System in Verbindung mit
anderen Babyschalen.

2
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Safety instructions

WARNING! This stroller is suitable for
children from birth up to a weight of
15 kag.

WARNING! This product is not
suitable...

as a substitute for a bed or cot. Carry
cots, strollers and pushchairs may
only be used for transport.

for jogging, running, skating or the
like.

for transporting more than one child.
for commercial use.

as a travel system in combination
with other infant carriers.

WARNING! Before you use the stroller,

2 Consignes de sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT ! Cette poussette
est réservée aux nouveau-nés et aux
bébés de moins de 15 kg.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Ce produit ne
convient pas...

» pour remplacer le lit ou le berceau.
Les porte-bébés, les poussettes et
les buggys doivent uniquement étre
utilisés pour le transport.

 pour faire du jogging, courir, faire du
roller ou toute autre activité similaire.

 pour le transport de plus d’'un enfant.
e pour un usage professionnel.

e pour une utilisation en tant Travel
System avec d’autres coques pour
bébé.

make sure all safety locks are closed.

WARNING! When carrying the stroller,
make sure you do not open the safety

locks by mistake.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Avant d’utiliser de
la poussette, assurez-vous que tous les

dispositifs de verrouillage sont fermeés.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Veillez a ne
pas ouvrir accidentellement I'un des
dispositifs de verrouillage lors du
transport de la poussette.

WARNUNG! Vergewissern Sie sich vor
Gebrauch des Kinderwagens, dass alle

Verriegelungen geschlossen sind.

WARNUNG! Achten Sie beim Tragen
des Kinderwagens darauf, dass Sie
keine der Verriegelungen aus Versehen
offnen.
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WARNUNG! Achten Sie beim Klappen
des Kinderwagengestells darauf, dass
Sie sich und andere nicht einklemmen.

WARNUNG! Klappen Sie den
Kinderwagen niemals, wenn ein Kind
darin sitzt.

WARNUNG! Um Verletzungen zu
vermeiden, vergewissern Sie sich,
dass Ihr Kind nicht in direkter Nahe ist,
wenn Sie den Kinderwagen auf- oder
zusammenklappen.

WARNUNG! Schnallen Sie Ihr Kind im
Kinderwagen immer an.

WARNUNG! Lassen Sie Ihr Kind im
Kinderwagen nie unbeaufsichtigt, auch
nicht fir kurze Zeit.

WARNUNG! Ziehen Sie beim Abstellen
des Kinderwagens immer die Bremse
an, bevor Sie Ihr Kind hineinlegen oder
herausnehmen.

WARNUNG! Halten Sie die
Ruckenlehne fest, wahrend Sie diese
am Kinderwagen-Sitz justieren.

WARNUNG! Achten Sie bei _
Verstellungen darauf, dass sich lhr Kind
nicht in der Reichweite beweglicher
Teile befindet.

>

WARNING! When folding the stroller
frame, make sure you and others do
not get trapped.

WARNING! Never fold the stroller
when a child is sitting in it.

WARNING! To avoid injury, make
sure your child is not in the immediate
vicinity when you folding or unfolding
the stroller.

WARNING! Always buckle your child
into the stroller.

WARNING! Do not leave your child
unattended in a stroller, even for a
short time.

WARNING! Always engage the brake
when you park the stroller, before you
put your child into it and before you
remove your child.

WARNING! Hold the backrest securely
while you adjust the stroller seat.

WARNING! When making adjustments,
make sure your child cannot reach into
moving parts.

WARNING! Loads on the push handle
affect the stability of the stroller.

(3 8]

AVERTISSEMENT ! Veillez a ne pas
vous blesser vous-méme ou une autre
personne en pliant le chassis de la
poussette.

&

AVERTISSEMENT ! Ne repliez jamais
la poussette alors qu’un enfant est
assis dedans.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Pour éviter toute
blessure, assurez-vous que votre
enfant ne se trouve pas a proximité de
vous lorsque vous ouvrez et fermez la
poussette.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Attachez toujours
votre enfant dans la poussette.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Ne laissez jamais
votre enfant dans la poussette sans
surveillance, méme pour un bref
instant.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Toujours
engager le frein lorsque vous garez
la poussette, avant d'y installer votre
enfant et avant de l'en retirer.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Tenez fermement
le dossier, pendant que vous ajustez le
siege de la poussette.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Lors des réglages,
veillez a ce que les pieces mobiles ne
soient pas a portée de votre enfant.
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WARNUNG! Am Schiebegriff _
befestigte Lasten beeintrachtigen die
Standfestigkeit des Wagens.

WARNUNG! Schiitzen Sie |hr Kind vor
intensiver Sonneneinstrahlung. Das
Verdeck bietet keinen vollstandigen
Schutz vor gefahrlicher UV Strahlung.

WARNUNG! Achten Sie darauf,

dass der Kinderwagen oder andere
angebrachte Sitzeinheiten vollstandig
eingerastet sind.

VORSICHT! Vergewissern Sie sich das
alle Befestigungen des Kinderwagen-
Sitzes vollstandig geschlossen sind,
bevor Sie Ihn benutzen.

WARNUNG! Das maximal zulassige
Gewicht der Tasche am Verdeck betragt
1kg

WARNUNG! Falls Sie anderes, mit der
Norm EN13210 konformes Gurtzeug
verwenden sollten, befinden sich
D-Ring-Osen auf beiden Seiten des
Kinderwagens.

WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie
immer das richtig angelegte und
eingestellte Gurtzeug.

WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie den
Schrittgurt immer in Verbindung mit
dem Beckengurt.

WARNUNG! Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nicht
mit dem Produkt spielen.

>

WARNING! Protect your child from
strong sunlight. The hood does not
provide complete protection from
dangerous UV rays.

WARNING! Check that the pram body
or seat unit attachment devices are
correctly engaged.

WARNING! Check that all
pushchair seat attachment devices
are corretly engaged before use.

WARNING! Do not add more than 1kg
weight in the canopy pocket.

WARNING! If using an alternative
harness conforming to EN13210, D ring
attachments are found on each side of

the pushchair.

WARNING! Always use a correctly
fitted and adjusted harness.

WARNING! Always use the crotch
strap in combination with the waist belt.

WARNING! Do not let your child play
with the product.

&

AVERTISSEMENT ! Des charges
fixées aux poignees de poussee
nuisent a la stabilité de la poussette.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Protégez votre
enfant contre le rayonnement intensif
du soleil. La capote ne fournit pas une
rotection compléte contre les dangers
ieés aux rayons UV.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Veillez a ce
3ue la poussette ou les autres unites

'assise montees soient entierement
enclenchees.

ATTENTION ! S’assurer que toutes les
fixations du siége de la poussette

sont entierement fermees avant de
I'utiliser.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Le poids maximal
admissible de la poche de la capote est
de 1 kg.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Si vous deviez
utiliser une autre sangle conforme a la
norme EN13210, vous trouverez a cet
effet des ceillets de fixation en D des
deux c6tés de la poussette.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Toujours
poser et régler correctement la
sangle.

AVERTISSEMENT ! Toujours
utiliser la sangle d’entrejambes en
association avec la ceinture ventrale.
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VORSICHT! Stellen Sie das Gurtzeug
iImmer passend ein, wenn Sie die
Sitzposition lhres Kindes andern.

Parken Sie den Kinderwagen nur
mit angezogener Bremse. Prifen
Sie immer, dass die Bremse richtig
eingerastet ist.

Der Britax B-Agile ist flr drei

unterschiedliche Anwendungen zugelassen:

Dieser Kinderwagen (Travel System) ist
entwickelt und hergestellt entsprechend der
Normen EN1888:2012 und EN1466:2004.

>

CAUTION! Always re-adjust the
harness when changing the seating
position of your child.

Only park the stroller with the brake
applied. Always check that the brake is
properly engaged.

The Britax B-Agile is approved for three
different uses:

This stroller (travel system) has been
developed and manufactured according to
standards EN1888:2012 and EN1466: 2004.

als Sportwagen

as a pushchair

VORSICHT! Bitte transportieren

Sie Ihr Baby, solang es nocht nicht
selbststandig sitzen kann (mit ca. 6
Monaten), nur in Liegeposition mit
waagerechter Ruckenlehne. Schnallen
Sie lhr Kind im Kinderwagen-Sitz
immer an. Fuhren sie bei Kindern
unter 6 Monaten die Schultergurte
durch die untersten Gurtschlitze in der
Ruckenlehne.

CAUTION! Until your child can sit up
(around 6 months), please only carry

it in a sleeping position with the back
support horizontal. Always buckle your
child into the stroller seat. For children
under 6 months, pass the shoulder
belts through the lowest belt slots in the
backrest.

(3 8]

AVERTISSEMENT ! Ne laissez pas
votre enfant jouer avec le produit.

&

ATTENTION ! Toujours adapter la
sangle apres un changement de la
position assise de votre enfant.

Ne garez la poussette qu’'avec les freins
tirés. Vérifiez toujours que le frein est bien
enclencheé.

Le B-Agile de Britax est homologué pour
trois types d’application différents :

Cette poussette (Travel System) est
congue et fabriquée conformément aux
normes EN1888:2012 et EN1466:2004.

en tant que buggy

ATTENTION ! Ne transportez votre
bébé qu’aussi longtemps qu’il ne

peut se tenir assis (a env. 6 mois) et
ce, uniquement en position couchée,
dossier a I'’horizontal. Attachez toujours
votre enfant dans la poussette. Passez
les bretelles sur votre enfant de moins
de 6 moins en passant par les fentes
inférieures pour ceinture du dossier.



als Travel System mit Babyschale
von Geburt bis 13 kg

0;0

as a travel system with infant
carrier from birth to 13 kg

en tant que Travel System avec
coque pour bébé Babyschale de
la naissance jusqu'a 13 kg

Der Kinderwagen kann als Travel
System mit allen Britax/Rémer
Babyschalen verwendet werden, die
mit dem Adapter "Typ A" ausgestattet
sind.

Eine Babyschale darf generell
nur riickwarts gerichtet auf dem
Kinderwagen transportiert werden.

Bei der Verwendung als Travel System
- bitte befolgen Sie die Anweisungen zu
Ihrer Babyschale.

Als Travel System mit Babyschale, die
in Verbindung mit einem Fahrgestell
genutzt wird, ist dieses Fahrzeug

kein Ersatz fur ein Kinderbett oder
Bett. Sollte Ihr Kind schlafen mussen,
legen Sie es in einen geeigneten
Kinderwagen, ein Kinderbett oder Bett.

Bei der Nutzung mit einem
Kinderwagen sind Tragegriffe zu
entfernen.

The stroller can be used as a travel
system with all Britax/Rémer infant
carriers that are equipped with the
"Type A" adapter.

An infant carrier may generally only be
transported facing backwards on the
stroller.

When used as a travel system, please
follow the instructions for your infant
carrier.

As a travel system with infant carrier
used in conjunction with chassis, this

vehicle does not replace a cot or a bed.

_Shoulda/our child need to sleep, then
it should be placed in a suitable pram
body, cot or bed.

Carrying handles shall be left out of the
pram body during use.

La poussette peut étre utilisée en

tant que Travel System avec toutes

les coques pour bébé Britax/Rémer
eéquipées d’'un adaptateur de " type A"

En régle genérale, la coque pour bebeé
ne doit étre transportée sur la poussette
uniquement orientée dos a la route.

En utilisation en tant que Travel
System, veuillez suivre les instructions
de votre coque pour bébé.

En tant que systeme de voyage pour

le transport d’'un enfant utilisé en lien
avec un cadre, ce véhicule ne remplace
pas un berceau ou un lit. Si votre
enfant a besoin de dormir, il doit étre
installé dans un landau, berceau ou lit
approprié.

Les poignées de transport doivent
rester hors du landau pendant
I'utilisation.
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Kinderwagen-Aufsatz
von Geburt bis 9 kg

A

St
O O

Stroller attachment
from birth to 9 kg

Nacelle de poussette de la
naissance jusqu'‘a 9 kg

Der Kinderwagen kann mit allen
Britax Kinderwagen-Aufsatzen
verwendet werden, die mit dem
Symbol Kinderwagen-Aufsatz "Typ A"
gekennzeichnet sind.

Bei der Verwendung mit dem
Kinderwagen-Aufsatz - bitte befolgen
Sie die Anweisungen zu lhrem
Kinderwagen-Aufsatz.

Ein Kinderwagen-Aufsatz darf generell
nur rickwarts gerichtet auf dem
Kinderwagen transportiert werden.

The stroller can be used with all Britax
stroller attachments that are marked
with the symbol stroller attachment
"Type A".

When used with the stroller attachment,
please follow the instructions for your
stroller attachment.

A stroller attachment may generally
only be transported facing backwards
on the stroller.

La poussette peut étre utilisée avec
toutes les nacelles de poussette Britax
repérées du symbole de nacelle de
poussette de " type A".

En utilisation avec nacelle de
poussette, veuillez suivre les
instructions de votre nacelle de
poussette.

En régle générale, la nacelle de
poussette ne doit étre transportée sur
la poussette uniquement orientée dos
a la route.




&
Contenido

1 Prefacio 29
2 Indicaciones de seguridad 30

3 Montaje y utilizacion del cochecito

de bebé 100
3.1 Montaje del cochecito de bebé 100
3.2 Fijacion de la capota 102
3.3 Utilizacién de los frenos 105
3.4 Plegado del cochecito de bebé 106
3.5 Desplegado del cochecito de bebé 108
3.6 Fijacion de las ruedas pivotantes 110
3.7 Ajuste del respaldo del asiento 111
3.8 Ajuste de correa 113
3.9 Sujecion del bebé 114
3.10 Extraccion de la capota 115
3.11 Extraccion de las ruedas 118
3.12 Extraccion de la silla del cochecito 119
3.13 Colocacion de la capota 122
3.14 Extraccion de la capota-cubierta 123
3.15 Colocacion del arco de juego 124
3.16 Abrir el arco de juego 126
3.17 Colocacion de la capota de lluvia 127
3.18 Colocacion del adaptador del

sistema de viaje 128
3.19 Extraccion del adaptador del

sistema de viaje 129
3.20 Uso del capazo blando 130
3.21 Colocacion del saco para los pies 131

4 |nstrucciones de mantenimiento 136

5 Garantia 138

indice

1 Introducéo

N

IndicacOes de seguranca

w

Montar e utilizar o carrinho de
passeio

Montar o carrinho de passeio

Fixar a capota

Utilizar os travbes

Dobrar o carrinho de passeio

Abrir o carrinho de passeio

Fixar as rodas direcionais

Regular o encosto

Ajustar o cinto

Colocar o cinto a crianca

Retirar a capota

Retirar as rodas

Remocao do assento para

carrinho de passeio

Regular a capota

Retirar a cobertura da capota

Fixar protetor frontal

3.15 Abrir o protetor frontal

3.17 Fixar a capota de chuva

3.18 Fixar o adaptador do sistema
de viagem

3.19 Retirar o adaptador do sistema
de viagem

3.20 Utilizac&o da alcofa

3.21 Fixar o cobre-pernas

PRROO~NOURWNRE

NFE O

[EEQrEEGEEN
gapbhw

4 Instrucdes de conservacao

5 Garantia

29
30

100

100
102
105
106
108
110
111
113
114
115
118

119
122
123
124
126
127

128
129
130
131
136

138

&
Indice
1 Note 29
2 Sicurezza 30
3 Montaggio ed uso del
passeggino 100
3.1 Montaggio 100
3.2 Fissaggio cappottine 102
3.3 Uso del freno 105
3.4 Chiudere il passeggino 106
3.5 Aprire il passeggino 108
3.6 Regolazione ruote piroettanti 110
3.7 Regolazione schienale 111
3.8 Regolazione imbracatura 113
3.9 Allacciare il bimbo nellimbracaturall4
3.10 Smontaggio cappottina 115
3.11 Smontaggio ruote 118
3.12 Rimozione del seggiolino
per passeggino 119
3.13 Regolazione cappottina 122
3.14 Rimozione del copri-cappottina 123
3.15 Montaggio arco giochi 124
3.16 Apertura arco gioco 126
3.17 Montaggio parapioggia 127
3.18 Fissaggio sistema adattatore
auto 128
3.19 Smontaggio sistema adattatore
auto 129
3.20 Utilizzo del portabebé 130
3.21 Montaggio sacco caldo 131
4 Manutenzione 136
5 Garanzia 138



Q/‘b

1 Prefacio

Nos alegramos de que nuestro B-Agile pueda
acompafiar a su hijo en sus primeros afios de vida.

La seguridad de su hijo es responsabilidad suya

& Lea detenidamente las instrucciones de uso y
familiaricese con el cochecito antes de utilizarlo
con su hijo.

< Si utiliza el cochecito alguna persona que no esta
familiarizada con él (p.ej. los abuelos), enséfiele
siempre como se maneja el cochecito.

<& La seguridad de su hijo puede estar en entredicho
si usted no sigue estas instrucciones.

& Conserve cuidadosamente las instrucciones de
uso para poder consultarlas posteriormente.

No dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros si
tiene mas preguntas o desea mas informacion.

Su equipo de Britax

1 Introducéao

Ficamos satisfeitos pelo facto do nosso B-Agile
poder acompanhar a sua crianga nos seus primeiros
anos de vida.

Cabe-lhe a si garantir a seguranca da sua
crianca

& Leia atentamente o manual de instrucdes e
familiarize-se com o carrinho de passeio antes de
0 utilizar.

& Caso o seu carrinho de passeio seja utilizado por
terceiros ndo familiarizados com o mesmo (por
ex. avés), mostre-lhes sempre como utiliza-lo.

& A seguranca da crianca pode ser posta em causa,
caso ndo siga as instruc¢des contidas neste
manual.

& Guarde o manual de instrugdes devidamente para
poder consulta-lo mais tarde.

Se ainda tiver duvidas sobre a utilizagao ou
pretender outras informacdes, contacte-nos.

A sua equipa Britax

1 Note

N

Siamo lieti che abbiate scelto il nostro passeggino
B-Agile per accompagnare il vostro bambino
durante i primi anni della sua vita.

La sicurezza del vostro bambino & una vostra
responsabilita

& Leggete attentamente le istruzioni per I'uso e
familiarizzate con il passeggino prima di
utilizzarlo con il vostro bambino.

<& Se consegnate il passeggino ad altre persone
che non lo conoscono (ad es. i honni), mostrate
loro sempre come va usato.

& La sicurezza del vostro bambino puo essere
pregiudicata se non vi attenete alle presenti
istruzioni per l'uso.

& Conservate accuratamente le istruzioni per 'uso
per riferimenti futuri.

Per qualsiasi altra informazione sul passeggino o il
suo utilizzo, il nostro personale & sempre a vostra
disposizione.

Il vostro Team Britax




2 Indicaciones de seguridad

iADVERTENCIA! Este cochecito
solamente es adecuado para nifios
desde el nacimiento y con un peso de
hasta 15 kg.

iADVERTENCIA! Este producto no es
adecuado...

« como sustituto de la cama o cuna.
Los capazos, los cochecitos y las
sillas de paseo deben utilizarse
unicamente para el transporte.

e para correr, patinar o similares.

« para el transporte de mas de un nifio
a la vez.

 para el uso industrial.

« como Travel System en combinacion
con otros portabebés.

iADVERTENCIA! Antes de la
utilizacion del cochecito asegurese de

gue todos los bloqueos estan cerrados.

2 IndicacOes de seguranca

AVISO! Este carrinho de passeio
€ proprio para criancas desde o
nascimento até um peso de 15 kg.

AVISO! Este produto néo é
apropriado...

» para servir de cama ou bercgo. Os
porta-bebés, os carrinhos de passeio
normais e carrinhos de passeio
desportivos podem ser utilizados
apenas para o transporte.

 para fazer jogging, correr, andar de
skate ou semelhantes.

* para o transporte de mais do que
uma crianga.

» para 0 uso industrial.
e como sistema de viagem em

conjunto com outras conchas para
bebé.

»

2 Sicurezza

CAUTELA! Questo passeggino &
adatto per i bambini a partire dalla
nascita e fino ad un peso di massimo
15 kag.

CAUTELA! Questo passeggino non e
adatto...

e come alternativa a lettino o culla.
Utilizzare portabebe, passeggino e
passeggino sportivo esclusivamente
per il trasporto.

* per fare jogging, correre, skating o
simile.

 per il trasporto di pit di un solo
bambino.

* per I'uso professionale.

 come Travel System in combinazione
con altre poltroncine.
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iADVERTENCIA! Cuando coja el
cochecito compruebe que no ha abierto
ningun bloqueo sin darse cuenta.

iADVERTENCIA! Cuando lo pliegue
tenga cuidado de no engancharse o
enganchar a otros con el bastidor del
cochecito.

iADVERTENCIA! Nunca pliegue el
cochecito estando el nifio sentado en
él.

iADVERTENCIA! Para evitar lesiones,
asegurese de que su nifo no esté
cerca cuando usted abra o pliegue el
cochecito.

iADVERTENCIA! Abrochele siempre el
cinturdn a su hijo en el cochecito.

iADVERTENCIA! No deje nunca a su
hijo sin vigilancia en el cochecito, ni
siquiera por poco tiempo.

ADVERTENCIA! Bloguee siempre el
freno al estacionar el cochecito antes
de colocar o retirar al nifio.

Q«

AVISO! Certifique-se que todos os
fechos estédo bloqueados antes da
utilizac&o do carrinho de passeio.

AVISO! Ao transportar o carrinho de
paseio, certifique-se que nenhum dos
fechos abre acidentalmente.

AVISO! Ao dobrar o chassis do
carrinho de passeio, certifique-se que
nem vocé nem outras pessoas correm
O risco de se entalar.

AVISO! Nunca dobre o carrinho de
passeio com uma crianga la dentro.

AVISO! Para evitar ferimentos,
certifique-se que a sua criang¢a nio
se encontra perto do carrinho quando
estiver a abrir ou fechar o mesmo.

AVISQO! Aperte sempre o cinto da
crianga no carrinho de passeio.

AVISO! Nunca deixe a sua crianga no
carrinho de passeio sem vigilancia,

nem por um periodo curto.

AVISO! Engatar sempre 0 travao ao
estacionar o carrinho de bebé, antes
de colocar ou tirar a crianga do mesmo.

(3 8]

CAUTELA! Accertatevi che siano
chiusi tutti i bloccaggi prima di usare il
passeggino.

N

CAUTELA! Durante il trasporto
del passeggino fate attenzione
che i bloccaggi non si sblocchino
accidentalmente.

CAUTELA! Quando chiudete |l
passeggino, fate attenzione a non
schiacciarvi le mani o non fare male
ad altri.

CAUTELA! Fate attenzione a non
schiacciare voi stessi o altri quando
ripiegate il passeggino.

CAUTELA! Per evitare di farvi male,
assicuratevi che il bimbo non si trovi
nelle immediate vicinanze mentre
aprite o chiudete il passeggino.

CAUTELA! Allacciate sempre il vostro
bambino.

CAUTELA! Non lasciate mai
incustodito il vostro bambino nel
passeggino.

CAUTELA! Inserire sempre il freno
guando si parcheggia il passeggino
prima di mettervi il bambino e prima di

toglierlo.
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iADVERTENCIA! Sujete el respaldo
mientras ajusta el asiento del cochecito
en una posicion reclinada.

iADVERTENCIA! Cuando ajuste
el cochecito vigile que el nifio se
encuentre fuera del alcance de las
piezas moviles.

iADVERTENCIA! Colocar sobrepeso
en el manillar disminuye la estabilidad
del cochecito.

iADVERTENCIA! Proteja al nifio de
una irradiacion solar intensa. La capota
no ofrece una proteccién completa
frente a las radiaciones ultravioleta
peligrosas.

iADVERTENCIA! Tenga en cuenta
ue el cochecito de bebé u otros
ispositivos de sujecion de la
unidad del asiento estén encajados
correctamente.

iCUIDADO! Asegurese de que todos
los elementos de fijacion de la silla
del cochecito estan completamente
cerrados antes de utilizarla.

iADVERTENCIA! El peso maximo
admitido en la bolsa de la cubierta es

de 1 kg.

Q&

AVISQO! Mantenha o encosto firme
enquanto estiver a ajusta-lo ao assento
do carrinho de passeio.

AVISO! Ao ajustar as posic¢oes,
certifique-se de que a sua crianga néo
esta ao alcance de pecas moveis.

AVISO! As cargas fixadas na pega
prejudicam a estabilidade do carrinho.

AVISO! Proteja a sua crianca contra
a exposicao solar intensa. A capota
nao oferece uma proteccédo completa
contra os perigosos raios UV.

AVISO! Certifique-se que o carrinho de
passeio ou outras unidades de assento
adequadas estao perfeitamente
engatadas.

CUIDADO! Assegure-se de que todas
as fixagoes do assento para

carrinho de passeio estao

totalmente fechadas, antes de o
utilizar.

AVISO! O saco na capota suporta no
maximo 1kg.

AVISQ! Se usar outro conjunto de
cintos, que esteja de acordo com
a norma EN13210, existem ilh6s D
em ambos os lados do carrinho de
passeio.

N

CAUTELA! Nell'effettuare la
regolazione del sedile, tenere fermo lo
schienale con una mano.

CAUTELA! Accertatevi che durante la

regolazione del passeggino, il bambino
si trovi fuori dalla portata di tutte le parti
mobili.

CAUTELA! Attenzione quando
appendete o attaccate peso alle
maniglie scorrevoli : in questo modo Si
altera la stabilita del passeggino.

CAUTELA! Proteggete il vostro
bambino da radiazioni solari intense. La
cappottina non e garanzia di protezione
assoluta dai raggi UV.

CAUTELA! E molto importante che il
seggiolino e tutte le sue componenti
siano ben fissate e saldamente in
tenuta.

ATTENZIONE! Accertatevi che tutti i
fissaggi del seggiolino siano
completamente chiusi, prima di
usare il passeggino.

CAUTELA! La portata massima della
tasca nella cappottina e di 1 kg.

CAUTELA! Se doveste usare altre
cinture sempre a norma EN13210 ,
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iADVERTENCIA! En el caso de que
utilice otro arnés que esté de acuerdo
con la norma EN1321, los aros en

D se encuentran a ambos lados del
cochecito.

iADVERTENCIA! Utilice siempre
el cinturon correctamente colocado
y ajustado.

iADVERTENCIA! Utilice el
separapiernas siempre en
combinacion con el cinturdn de la
cintura.

iADVERTENCIA! No deje que sus
niios jueguen con el producto.

iCUIDADO! Ajuste siempre el
cinturon adecuadamente cada vez
gue cambie la posicion de asiento
del nifio.

Estacione el cochecito solamente con
el freno puesto. Compruebe siempre
que el freno esté correctamente
bloqueado.

El Britax B-Agile esta autorizado para
diversos usos:

Este cochecito (Travel System) ha sido
disefiado y fabricado de conformidad
con las normas EN1888:2012 y
EN1466:2004.

Q«

AVISO! Utilize sempre o conjunto
de cintos correctamente colocado e
ajustado.

AVISO! Utilize o cinto das pernas
sempre em ligagcdo com o cinto
para a cintura.

AVISO! Nao deixe a sua crianca
brincar com o produto.

CUIDADQ! Volte a adaptar o conjunto
de cintos sempre que alterar a
posicao do assento da crianca.

Engate sempre o travdo quando
estacionar o carrinho de passeio.
Verifique sempre se o travao esta bem
engatado.

O Britax B-Agile pode ser utilizado de
trés formas diferentes:

Este carrinho de passeio (sistema de
viagem) foi desenvolvido e fabricado
em conformidade com as normas
EN1888:2012 e EN1466:2004.

(3 8]

ricordate che gli occhielli (asole) di si
trovano ai due lati del seggiolino.

N

CAUTELA! Utilizzate sempre le
cinture applicate e regolate
correttamente.

CAUTELA! Utilizzate la cintura
inguinale sempre in combinazione
con la cintura addominale.

CAUTELA! Non consentite al vostro
bambino di giocare con il prodotto.

ATTENZIONE! Regolate sempre Il
sistema di cinture quando
modificate la posizione della seduta
del vostro bambino.

Quando vi fermate, inserite sempre |l
freno. Controllate che il freno sia ben
inserito e che la tenuta sia perfetta.

Il passeggino Britax B-Agile €
omologato per 3 utilizzi diversi:

Questo passeggino (Travel
System) e stato progettato e
prodotto conformemente alle norme
EN1888:2012 e EN1466:2004.
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como silla de paseo

como carrinho de passeio
desportivo

2!

come passeggino sportivo

iCUIDADO! Mientras su bebé no
pueda sentarse por si solo (aprox.

con 6 meses), transpértelo sélo en
posicion acostada con el respaldo en
posicion horizontal. Abréchele siempre
el cinturdn a su hijo en el cochecito.
En nifios menores de 6 meses haga
pasar el cinturon de hombro a través
de los orificios inferiores en la zona del
respaldo.

A
(

como Travel System con
Z portabebés desde el nacimiento y

= hasta los 13 kg
O O

El cochecito puede utilizarse

como Travel System con todos los
portabebés Britax/Romer equipados
con el adaptador "Tipo A".

Por lo general un portabebés
debe transportarse en el cochecito
solamente orientado hacia atras.

CUIDADO! Enquanto o seu bebé nao
conseguir sentar-se sozinho (com
aprox. 6 meses), transporte-o apenas
deitado com o encosto na horizontal.
Aperte sempre o cinto a sua crianca no
carrinho de passeio. Para criangas com
idades inferiores a 6 meses passe 0s
cintos para os ombros pelas ranhuras
inferiores do cinto no encosto.

como sistema de viagem com
concha para bebé desde o
nascimento até aos 13 kg

O carrinho de passeio também pode
ser utilizado como sistema de viagem
com todas as conchas para bebés
Britax/R6mer, que estejam equipadas
com o adaptador "tipo A".

De um modo geral, uma concha para
bebés sé pode ser transportada virada
para tras no carrinho de passeio.

Quando utilizar como sistema de
viagem - siga as instru¢cdes da concha
para bebeés.

ATTENZIONE! | bambini fino a circa

6 mesi che non sono in grado di

stare seduti da soli, possono essere
trasportati solo in posizione reclinata
con schienale orizzontale. Allacciate
sempre il vostro bambino quando lo
lasciate nel passeggino. Nei bambini
sotto i 6 mesi, far passarele cinture per
le spalle attraverso il passante inferiore
nello schienale.

A

come Travel System con
poltroncina dalla nascita fino a
13 kg

Il passeggino puo essere utilizzato
come Travel System con tutte le
poltroncine Britax/ROMER dotate di
adattatore di "Tipo A".

Gli ovetti per neonati vanno sempre
montati sul passeggino rivolti
all'indietro.

Per l'uso del Travel System con
adattatore auto, si prega di consultare
le istruzione del manuale ovetto.
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Al utilizarlo como Travel System siga
las instrucciones del portabebés.

Al tratarse de un sistema de transporte
con portabebé empleado junto con un
chasis, este vehiculo no reemplaza

a una cuna o una cama.” Si su hijo
necesita dormir, debera acomodarlo en
un cochecito adecuado, en una cuna o
en una cama.

Las asas de transporte deberan
permanecer fuera del cochecito
durante el uso.

A

Capazo de cochecito desde
el nacimiento hasta los 9 kg.

El cochecito puede ser usado con
todos los capazos para cochecitos de
Britax que presenten el simbolo "Tipo
A",

Al utilizar el cochecito con el capazo
siga las instrucciones del capazo.

Por lo general un capazo debe
transportarse en el cochecito
solamente orientado hacia atras.

Q«

Como um sistema de viagem com
cadeira para criancgas utilizado
juntamente com uma estrutura de
suporte, este carrinho n&o substitui

um berco ou uma cama. Se a crianca
quiser dormir, entdo deve ser colocada
numa alcofa adequada, berco ou
cama.

As pegas de transporte devem ser
mantidas afastadas da alcofa durante a
utilizacao.

A

St
O O

Alcofa para carrinho de passeio
desde o nascimento até aos 9 kg

O carrinho de passeio pode ser
utilizado com todas as alcofas para
carrinho de passeio da Britax que
estejam identificadas com o simbolo da
alcofa para carrinho de bebé "tipo A".

Quando utilizar com a alcofa para
carrinho de bebé - siga as instrugoes
da alcofa para carrinho de bebé.

De um modo geral, uma alcofa
para carrinho de bebé s6 pode ser
transportada virada para tras no
carrinho de passeio.

3 8

Come sistema di viaggio con porte-
enfant usato in auto in combinazione
con un telaio, questo veicolo non
sostituisce la culla o il letto. Se il
vostro bambino ha bisogno di dormire,
allora dovrebbe essere messo in una
carrozzina, culla o letto adeguati.

N

Le maniglie di trasporto si dovrebbero
tenere fuori della carrozzina durante
l'uso.

A

St
OO

Navicella per passeggino
da zero a 9 kg

Il passeggino pud essere usato con
tutte le

navicelle Britax, contrassegnate dal
simbolo

"Tipo A".

Per I'uso con navicella si prega di
consultare le istruzioni del manuale
navicella.

Gli ovetti per neonati vanno sempre
montati sul passeggino rivolti
all'indietro.
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1 NMpeaucnosune

Mbl pagbl TOMY, 4TO Halle usgenue B-Agile cmoxet
cTaTb HAOEeXHbIM CMYyTHUKOM Ballero pebeHka Ha
NPOTSKEHNN NEPBbIX FET €ro XXU3HWU.

Bbl oTBeuaeTe 3a 6e3onacHOCTb Ballero pe6eHka

< [NpoynTanTe BHUMATENBHO AaHHYI0 MHCTPYKLMIO
no aKcnnyataumm n 03HaKOMbTECH C YCTPOMCTBOM
OETCKOWN KOMNSICKU, NPeXae YeM HauYHeTe
ncnonb3oBaTh ee Anis Balwero pebeHka.

<& Ecnun getckas konsicka 6yaeT ncnonb3oBaTbCs
APYrMK NnLamu, eLe He 3HaKOMbIMU C ee
YCTPONCTBOM (Hanpumep, AeAyLKOW Ninn
©abyLukon), To UM HeobxoanuMO nokasaTtb, Kak
crnegyeT UCnornb30BaTh KOMACKY.

& HecobrntogeHne ykazaHum MHCTPYKLUMK NO
3KCnnyaTtauMm MOXEeT HeraTMBHO ckasaTbCsl Ha
©e3onacHocTy Bawero pebeHka.

< TwartenbHO COXpaHsITe AaHHY MHCTPYKLMIO MO
aKcnnyaraumm, YTobbl OHa Bcerga 6bina nog
PYKOM.

Ecnu y Bac BO3HWKHYT JOMOMHUTENbHBLIE BOMPOCHI
no aKcnnyaTauum usnenusi, NpocuM obpallaTbes K
HaMm.

WckpeHHe Baww Britax
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1 Bemeerkning

Det gleeder os, at vores B-Agile ma ledsage dit barn
gennem en nyt og vigtigt livsafsnit.

Dit barns sikkerhed er dit ansvarsomrade

& Lees derfor brugsvejledningen omhyggeligt
igennem, og ggr dig fortrolig med klapvognen, far
du bruger den til dit barn.

& Hvis barnevognen bruges af andre personer, som
ikke kender vognen (f.eks. bedsteforeeldre), skal
du altid vise dem, hvordan den anvendes.

& Hvis denne brugsvejledning ikke falges, kan det
ga ud over dit barns sikkerhed.

& Opbevar brugsvejledningen omhyggeligt, sa du
kan sla op i den pa et senere tidspunkt.

Hvis du har spgrgsmal til brugen eller gnsker
yderligere information bedes du kontakte os.

Dit Britax team

1 Opmerking vooraf
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Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de B-Agile: de
juiste keuze om uw kind veilig door zijn/haar eerste
levensjaren te begeleiden.

De veiligheid van uw kind is uw
verantwoordelijkheid

& Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door en
maak u vertrouwd met de kinderwagen voordat u
deze voor uw kind gebruikt.

& Als uw kinderwagen door andere personen wordt
gebruikt die ermee niet vertrouwd zijn (bijv.
grootouders), leg hen dan altijd uit, hoe de
kinderwagen wordt bediend.

& De veiligheid van uw kind kan in gevaar komen
als u zich niet aan deze gebruiksaanwijzing
houdt.

&~ Bewaar de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig, om
deze ook later nog eens door te lezen.

Als u nog vragen hebt over het gebruik of meer
informatie wenst, gelieve dan met ons contant op
te nemen.

Uw Britax-team
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2 Yka3aHua no 6e3onacHoOCTHU

NMPEAYNPEXOEHUE! Ota petckas
Konscka npegHasHadyeHa ang
pebeHKka C MOMEHTa POXAEHUS 1 00
JOCTWXeHna um seca 15 Kr.

NPEAYNPEXAOEHWUE! [laHHoe
nsgenve He OOMKHO UCMOMb30BaTLCA. ..

e BMECTO KpOoBaTu UI JNOJTbKW. CyMKVI,
OeTCKne N CnopTUBHbIE KOJTACKA
OOJTXXHbI NCMOJb30BAaTbCA TOJTbKO AJ1A
TPaHCNOPTUPOBKN.

* npwu Bere TpycLON, a Takke npu
CKOpOCTHOM bere, kKaTaHUKM Ha
POSIMKOBbIX KOHbKaX W T.M.

e ONH NepeBo3kun Gonee Yem OAHOro
pebeHka.

* 0N KOMMEPYECKNX Lieneun.

» B KayecTtBe Travel System B
KOMOUMHaUMn ¢ opyrmmMun AeTCKUMMN
CAEHBAMMU.

NMPEOYNPEXOEHUE! lNepen
NCMnonb3oBaHNEM AETCKON KOMACKU
cnenyet y6eanTtbCcsi B TOM, YTO BCE
BrIOKMPOBKM HAXOOATCH B 3aMKHYTOM
NONOXEHUN.
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2 Sikkerhedsinfo

ADVARSEL'! Denne barnevogn er
egnet til barn fra fadslen op til en veegt
pa 15 kg.

ADVARSEL! Denne barnevogn er ikke
beregnet til at veere...

» som erstatning for seng eller
vugge. Lifte, barne- og klapvogne
og babyjoggere ma kun bruges til
transport.

* til jogging, lgb, skating eller lignende.
« til at transportere mere end et barn.
* til erhvervsmaessigt brug.

e som Travel System sammen med
andre autostole.

ADVARSEL! Kontrollér, at alle
lAsesystemer er lukkede, far
klapvognen anvendes.

ADVARSEL! Veer opmaerksom
pa, nar du baerer klapvognen, at
lAsesystemerne ikke abnes ved en
fejltagelse.
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2 Veiligheidsvoorschriften

WAARSCHUWING! Deze kinderwagen
is geschikt voor kinderen vanaf de
geboorte tot een gewicht van 15 kg.

WAARSCHUWING! Dit product is niet
geschikt...

« als vervanging voor een bed of wieg.
Zachte draagmanden, kinder- en
sportwagens mogen alleen voor het
vervoer worden gebruikt.

 voor het joggen, rennen, skaten e.d.

* voor het vervoer van meer dan één
kind.

e voor commercieel gebruik.

* als Travel System in combinatie met
andere babykuipen of -schalen.

WAARSCHUWING! Controleer voordat
u de kinderwagen gebruikt of alle
sluitingen zijn gesloten.

WAARSCHUWING! Let er bij het
dragen van de kinderwagen op dat u
geen enkele sluiting per ongeluk opent.



>

NMPEOYNPEXAOEHWUE! Mpn nepeHocke
JETCKOWM KOMACKU crieauTe 3a

TeM, YTOObI CryYanHOHE OTKPbITb
3aMKHYTYI0 BITOKMPOBKY.

NMPEOYNPEXOEHUE! Mpn
CKragblBaHMMKN KapKkaca OETCKON
KONSAICKN cneguTe 3a TeM, YToObl He
3awemMmnTb cebst nnu gpyrux nuu.

NMPEOAYNPEXOEHWE! Hukoraa He
CKIagblBanTe KOSISICKY, ECINN B HEWN
HaxoauTcsa pebeHok.

NMPEAYNPEXOEHWME! YTtoObI
n3bexatb TpaBMm, ybeanTtecnb, UTO

BO BpeMsi packnaabiBaHUS Unu
CKnagpblBaHUs1 KONSICKM Bawl pebEéHOoK
He HaxoauTCs B HENOCPEACTBEHHOM
onnsocTw.

NMPEAYNPEXOEHUE! Bcerpa
npuctermsante pebeHka B AeTCKOWN
Konsicke pemHeM 6e30nacHOCTM.

NMPEAYNPEXAOEHWUE! He ocTtasnanTe
pebeHKa B OETCKOM Konsicke 6e3
NpUcMoTpa AaXke Ha KOPOTKOe BpPEMS.

NMPEAYNPEXOEHUE! Bcerna
npuBoauTE B AENCTBME TOPMO3, Korga
OCTaHaBIIMBaeTe KOSISICKY, npexae
yeM NONoXUTb UNK JocTaTb U3 Hee
pebeHka.

oF

ADVARSEL! Sgrg for, at du eller
andre ikke kommer i klemme, nar
barnevognsstellet klappes ud og ind.

ADVARSEL! Klap aldrig barnevognen
ud eller ind, hvis barnet sidder i den.

ADVARSEL! For at undga
tilskadekomst skal du sikre dig, at
barnet aldrig er i umiddelbar neerhed
af barnevognen, nar du folder den ud/
sammen.

ADVARSEL! Speend altid barnet fast i
klapvognen.

ADVARSEL! Lad aldrig barnet veere
uden opsyn i klapvognen — heller ikke i
kortere tid.

ADVARSEL! Bremsen skal altid
tilkobles nar du parkerer barnevognen,
for du laegger dit barn i den, og far du
tager dit barn ud.

ADVARSEL! Hold rygleenet fast, mens
barnevognen justeres.

ADVARSEL! Sgrg for, at barnet ikke
kommer i neerheden af beveegelige
dele, nar vognen indstilles.
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WAARSCHUWING! Let er bij

het open-/samenklappen van het
kinderwagenframe op dat u zelf en
anderen niet bekneld raken.

WAARSCHUWING! Klap de
kinderwagen nooit dicht wanneer er
een kind in zit.
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WAARSCHUWING! Om letsels

te vermijden, dient u zich ervan te
vergewissen, dat uw kind niet in de
directe omgeving is, wanneer u de
kinderwagen openklapt of samenklapt.

WAARSCHUWING! Doe altijd de
gordel om bij uw kind als dit in de
kinderwagen zit.

WAARSCHUWING! Laat uw kind in
de kinderwagen nooit zonder toezicht,
ook niet gedurende korte tijd.

WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik altijd de
rem als u de wandelwagen parkeert,
voordat u uw kind erin zet en voordat u
het eruit haalt.

LR

WAARSCHUWING! Houd de
rugleuning vast, terwijl u deze aan de
zitting van de kinderwagen aanpast.
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NMPEOAYNPEXOEHUE! lNpo4yHo
yaepXXuBanTe CNHKY CMaeHbs, Koraa
yCTaHaBnMBaeTe ee Ha cuaeHbe
JETCKON KOMSCKN.

NMPEAYNPEXOEHUE! Mpn
perynupoBke cnegurte 3a TeM, YTOObI
NOABWXXHbIE YaCTU KOMSCKN He
HaxogunMcb B 30HE A0CAraemMocCTu
BaLLero pebeHka.

NMPEOYNPEXOEHWUE! lNpeameTsl,
NnoBeLleHHbIE Ha PYYKN KOMACKMU,
oTpuuaTternbHO BANAIOT Ha ee
YCTONYNBOCTb.

NMPEOAYNPEXAOEHWE! 3awunwante
cBO€ero pebeHka OT MHTEHCUBHbIX
COJSTHEYHbIX Jly4en. TeHT He
obecneymBaeT MosHyH 3aLnTy

OT OMacHOro yneTpadmoNeToBoro
N3Ny4YeHus.

NMPEOAYNPEXOEHUE! Cnegute 3a
TeM, YToObl AETCKas Konsicka Unu
Apyroe yCTPOMCTBO ANiA pebeHka npu
ero ycTaHoBKe 3ad1KcupoBanoch 4o
LieriyKa.

BHUMAHMUE! lNepen ncnons3osaHnem
CUAeHbsA OETCKOW KOMACKN yoeanTech
B TOM, YTO BC€ KpenneHns 3axarTbl.

NMPEOAYNPEXAOEHWE! Ha TeHT MOXHO
NOSTIOXNTb CYMKY C MakCUMasnbHO
AonycTUMbIM BECOM 1 Kr.
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ADVARSEL! Hvis du heaenger tunge
ting pa styret, pavirker det vognens
stabilitet og balance.

ADVARSEL! Beskyt barnet mod
for kraftig sol. Kalechen giver ikke
fuldsteendig beskyttelse mod farlige
UV-straler.

ADVARSEL! Bemeerk at barnevognen
eller andre monterede saedeenheder er
korrekt fastspaendt.

FORSIGTIG! Kontrollér, at alle
lasemekanismer til klapvognssaedet
er lukket helt, far du brugerden.

ADVARSEL! Maksimalt tilladte veegt i
lomme pé& overdaekning er 1 kg.

ADVARSEL! Hvis du benytter andre
seler efter EN13210 findes D-rings
monteringer pa begge sider af
barnevognen.

ADVARSEL! Brug altid selen, seet
den rigtigt pa, og indstil den korrekt.

ADVARSEL! Brug altid skridtselen
sammen med hofteselen.

ADVARSEL! Sgrg for, at dit barn ikke
leger med produktet.
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WAARSCHUWING! Let er bij het
veranderen van de instellingen op,
dat uw kind zich niet in de buurt van
bewegende delen bevindt.

WAARSCHUWING! Aan de
schuifgreep bevestigde lasten,
verminderen de stabiliteit van de
kinderwagen.

WAARSCHUWING! Bescherm uw
kind tegen intensieve zonnestraling.
De afdekkap biedt geen volledige
bescherming tegen schadelijke UV-
straling.

WAARSCHUWING! Let er op, dat de
kinderwagen of andere aangebrachte
ziteenheden volledig vergrendeld zijn.

LET OP! Controleer of alle
bevestigingen van het
kinderwagenzitje volledig gesloten
zijn voordat u dit gebruikt.

WAARSCHUWING! Het maximale
toegelaten gewicht van de zak aan de
kap bedraagt 1 kg.

WAARSCHUWING! Als u andere
veiligheidsgordels, conform de norm
EN13210 gebruikt, dan bevinden de
D;rlngbevesth(l_ngen zich aan beide
zijden van de kinderwagen.
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NMPEOAYNPEXAOEHWE! Ecnu

Bbl UCMONb3YyeTe APYrne peMHu,
COOTBETCTBYIOLLME CTaHOapPTY
EN13210, To anga nx dpukcaumm
nosib3ymnTechb nosnykonbLuamMmm- 5
npoyLnHamm ¢ odbenx CTOPOH OETCKOMN
KONSACKM.

NMPEAYNPEXOEHUE! Vcnonbayinte
TOMNbKO NPaBUSIbHO YCTAHOBITEHHYIO U
HaCTPOEHHYI0 CUCTEMY PEMHEN.

NPEAYNPEXAOEHUE! Ncnonb3ynTe
LLIaroBbl peMeHb Bcerga B codeTaHnm
C NOSACHbIM PEMHEM.

NMPEOYNPEXOEHWUE!
He paspewante cBoemy pebeHKy
urpaTb C U3genuem.

BHUMAHWE! Perynunpyinte cuctemy
pPEMHEN Kaxabl pas, koraa Bbl
MeHsieTe nonoXxeHmne Bawero
pebeHKa B CUAOEHbLE.

OcTaBnanTe KONSACKY Ha CTOSIHKE
TOMNbKO C 3apMKCMPOBAHHBIM
Topmo30oM. Bcerga nposepsinte
NPaBUIbHOCTb (PUKCALMM TOPMO3a.

Konscka Britax B-Agile nmeer
paspeLleHns Ha 3Kcnnyaraunio Tpex
TWMOB:

OTa getckas kondcka (Travel System)
CKOHCTpyMpOBaHa 1 U3roToBfneHa

B COOTBETCTBUM C TpeboBaHNAMM
ctaHgapToB EN1888:2012 n EN1466:2004.

oF

FORSIGTIG! Hvis barnets
siddeposition eendres, skal selen
altid indstilles, sa den passer.

Parker kun barnevognen med aktiveret
bremse. Kontroller altid at bremsen er
I hak.

Britax B-Agile er godkendt for tre
forskellige anvendelser:

Denne barnevogn (Travel System) er
udviklet og fremstillet efter normerne
EN1888:2012 und EN1466:2004.
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WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik altijd
een goed vastgemaakte en
ingestelde gordel.

WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik de
kruisgordel altijd in combinatie met
de bekkengordel.
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WAARSCHUWING! Laat uw kind niet
met het product spelen.

LET OP! Stel de gordels altijd
opnieuw in als u de zitpositie van
uw kind verandert.

Parkeer de kinderwagen alleen met
aangetrokken rem. Controleer altijd of
de rem goed vergrendeld is.

De Britax B-Agile is voor drie
verschillende toepassingen
goedgekeurd:

Deze kinderwagen (Travel System)
is ontwikkeld en geproduceerd
conform de normen EN1888:2012 en

EN1466:2004.




B Ka4yecCTBe CI'IOpTMBHOVI KOJTACKN

2

som babyjogger

2!

als sportwagen

o

BHUMAHWE! lNepeosuTe pebeHka, ecnm
OH elLLe HE MOXET CUAETb CaMOCTOSITENbHO
(B BO3pacTte npumepHo o 6 mecsues),
TONbKO B FOPU3OHTASTbHOM MOSIOXKEHNUN C
FOPU30OHTAasIbHO YCTAHOBIIEHHOW CMUHKOMW.
Bceroa npuctermearite pebeHka B AETCKON
Konsicke pemHem 6e3onacHocTu. [pu
nepeBo3Ke AeTen Mraalle 6 MecsaueB
npornyckanTe nre4vyeBble PEMHN Yepes
HKHME Nasbl A1 PEMHS B CMMHKE.

B kavecTBe Travel System c
OETCKMM KPECrOoM OT pPOXOEHMUS
00 OoCTMXKeHus pebeHKoMm Beca
13 kr

[leTckaqa Konsicka MOXeT MCMofb30BaTbCS
B KayecTBe Travel System co Bcemu
pgetcknmmn cugeHnbsimm Britax/ ROMER,
obopynoBaHHbIMK agantepom "Tun A".

YcTaHoBKa AETCKOro CUAEHbS B AETCKYHO
KONSCKY ANS TPaHCMNOPTUPOBKMU paspeLleHa
TOMNbKO B HanpaBneHun NPoTUB ABUKEHUS.

[Mpu ncnone3oBaHun Travel System
crnegynTe BCeM UHCTPYKUNAM,
npunaraemMbimM K ETCKOMY CUOEHBIO.

FORSIGTIG! Sa leenge barnet ikke kan
sidde selv (ved ca. 6 maneder), ma det
kun transporteres i liggende stilling med
vandret rygleen. Speend altid barnet
fast i barnevognen. Ved bgrn under 6
maneder skal skulderselerne treekkes
gennem den nederste seleslids i
rygleenet.

som Travel System med babystol
fra fgdslen indtil 13 kg

Klapvognen kan anvendes som
Travel System med alle Britax/
Romer-babystole, som er udstyret
med adapteren "type A" En babyskél
ma generelt kun rettes bagud pa
barnevognen.

Ved brug af Travel System fglges
anvisninger for babyskal.

LET OP! Vervoer uw baby, zolang
deze nog niet zelfstandig kan zitten
(ca. 6 maanden), uitsluitend in de
ligstand met horizontale rugleuning.
Doe altijd de gordel om bij uw kind
als het in de kinderwagen zit. Steek
bij kinderen jonger dan 6 maanden
de schoudergordels door de onderste
gordelsleuven in de rugleuning.

als Travel System met baby-
( £ autostoel vanaf de geboorte tot
13 kg

y o)
O O

De kinderwagen kan als Travel System
met alle Britax/Romer baby-autostoelen
worden gebruikt, die met de adapter
"type A" zijn uitgerust.

Een baby-autostoel mag over

het algemeen alleen rugwaarts
gericht op de kinderwagen worden
getransporteerd.

Gelieve bij gebruik als Travel System
de aanwijzingen inzake de baby-
autostoel op te volgen.
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Mpun ncnonb3oBaHMN B Ka4ecTBe OETCKOro
cpencTBa nepeaBmKeHns B Buae
NepeHoCKn, KOMBUHMPOBAHHOM C LLAcCH,
JAaHHasA KOrnsicka He CMOXET 3aMEHUTb
pebeHKy Konblbenb unu KkpoBaTky. Ecnn
Bawemy pebeHky TpebyeTcs nocnaTb, TO
NepeHOCKy crieqyeT 3aMeHUTb Ha Kopnyc
KOSIAACKM noaxoasiien gopmbl, B BUOE
KonblGenu nnmn KpoBaTkMu.

Py‘-IKI/I 0514 nepeHOoCKn OO0JKHbI
HaxXo4nTbCA CHapy>Xun Kopriyca KOJIACKn BO
BpemMsa ee NCNosrib3oBaHNA.

A

[etckaqa nionbka ons

G pebeHKa C poXaeHus u ao
A o OOCTUXEHUs UM Beca 9 Kkr

[leTckasi Konscka MOXET UCMOSib30BaTbCS
CO BCEMU OETCKUMM Ntonbkamm Britax,
00603Ha4YEeHHbIMW CMMBOJIOM AETCKOMN
nmonbku "Tun A".

Mpu ncnonb3oBaHMN OETCKOW NHOMbKN
cnegynuTte BCEM MHCTPYKUMSAM,
npunaraeMbIM K JETCKOW JTHOfNbKe.

YcTaHoBKa OETCKOW MHONbKN B OETCKYHO
KOSISICKY NS TPaHCNOPTUPOBKM
paspelleHa TONbLKO B HarnpaBfeHum
NPOTMB OBMKEHUSI.

oF

Dette karetgj erstatter ikke en vugge
eller en seng, nar det anvendes som
rejsesystem med barnestol med
chassis. Skulle dit barn have brug for
at sove skal det placeres i en egnet
barnevognslift, vugge eller seng.

Beerehandtagene skal vaere uden for
barnevognsliften under brugen.

A

/3] Barnevognsindsats fra
fodsel og op til 9 kg.
O O

Barnevognen kan benyttes med alle
Britax barnevognsindsatse der er
maerket med "Type A".

Ved brug med barnevognsindsats
falges anvisningerne for indsatsen.

En babyskal ma generelt kun rettes
bagud pa barnevognen.
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Als reissysteem met kinderdrager die
in combinatie met een chassis wordt
gebruikt, vervangt deze wagen geen
kinderbedje of een bed. Mocht uw kind
moeten slapen, dan moet het in een
geschikte bak van een kinderwagen,
een kinderbedje of een bed worden
gelegd.
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Draagbeugels moeten tijdens gebruik
buiten de bak van de kinderwagen
worden gelaten.

A

Kinderwagenopzetstuk
vanaf de geboorte tot
een gewicht van 9 kg

De kinderwagen kan met alle Britax-
kinderwagenopzetstukken worden
gebruikt, die van het symbool
kinderwagenopzetstuk "type A" zijn
voorzien.

Gelieve bij gebruik met het

kinderwagenopzetstuk de aanwijzingen g
inzake het kinderwagenopzetstuk op te
volgen.

Een kinderwagenopzetstuk mag
over het algemeen alleen rugwaarts
gericht op de kinderwagen worden
getransporteerd.Kinderwagen
monteren en gebruiken
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1 Uwaga wstepna

Cieszymy sie, ze nasz produkt B-Agile moze w
bezpieczny sposob stuzy¢ Panstwa dziecku w
pierwszym okresie zycia.

Rodzice sa odpowiedzialni za bezpieczenstwo
dziecka

& Przed uzyciem wézka dzieciecego nalezy
doktadnie przeczyta¢ instrukcje obstugi oraz
zapoznac sie z wozkiem.

<& Jezeli wozek dzieciecy uzywany bedzie przez
inne, nieznajgce go osoby (np. dziadka lub
babcie), nalezy zawsze pokazac im, w jaki sposéb
postugiwac sie wozkiem.

<& Nieprzestrzeganie tej instrukcji uzytkowania moze
zagrozic¢ bezpieczenstwu dziecka.

& Instrukcje uzytkowania nalezy starannie
przechowywac, aby réwniez moc z niej skorzystac
takze pdznie;.

W przypadku pytan zwigzanych z uzytkowaniem,
nalezy skontaktowac sie z nami.

Zespot Britax

v

1 Uvodni poznamka

Tési nas, ze nas vyrobek B-Agile muze Vase dité
bezpecfné provazet jeho prvnimi roky zivota.

Zajistit bezpe€nost Vaseho ditéte je Vasi
povinnosti

& Nez koc€arek zaCnete pouzivat, peclivé si prectéte
navod k pouziti a dobfe se s détskym koCarkem
obeznamte.

&~ Pokud by détsky ko¢arek pouzivaly jiné osoby,
které s nim nejsou obeznameny (nap¥. prarodice),
vzdy jim ukazte, jak koCarek ovladat.

& Pokud byste se nefidili timto navodem k pouziti,
mohli byste ohrozit bezpecnost svého ditéte.

& Navod k obsluze si dobfe uloZte, abyste se k
nému mohli pozdéji vratit.

Pokud mate k pouziti ko¢arku jesté otazky nebo
potfebujete dalSi informace, obratte se prosim na
nas.

Vas tym Britax
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1 Uvod

TeS8i nas, ze nas B-Agile smie bezpelne
sprevadzat vaSe dieta v prvych rokoch jeho Zivota.

Zodpovednost’' za bezpecnost’ vasho diet'at’a
nesiete vy.

& Skér ako pouzijete detsky kocik pre svoje dieta,
dokladne si precitajte navod na pouzitie a dobre
sa s detskym ko¢ikom oboznamte.

< Ak by detsky ko¢ik pouZivali iné osoby, ktoré s
nim nie su oboznamené (napr. stari rodicia), vzdy

im ukazte, ako kocik ovladat'.

& Ak sa nebudete riadit tymto navodom na
pouzitie, mdzete ohrozit’ bezpelnost svojho
dietata.

& Navod na pouzitie si starostlivo ulozte, aby ste sa
k nemu mohli aj neskor vratit.

Ak este budete mat otazky ohladom pouzitia alebo
budete potrebovat dalSie informacie, obratte sa,
prosim, na nas.

Vas Britax tim
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2 Instrukcje bezpieczenstwa

OSTRZEZENIE! Ten wozek dzieciecy
nadaje sie dla dzieci od urodzenia az
do osiggniecia wagi 15 kg.

OSTRZEZENIE! Ten produkt nie
nadaje sie...

» do stosowania jako rozwigzanie
zastepcze zamiast t6zeczka lub
kotyski. Kieszenie, wozek dzieciecy
I sportowy nadajg sie wytgcznie do
celow transportowych.

» do joggingu, urzgdzania wyscigow,
jezdzenia na desce oraz tym
podobnych sportow.

» do przewozenia wiecej niz jednego
dziecka.

» do celéw komercyjnych.

* jako system podrozny w potgczeniu z
innymi kotyskami.

OSTRZEZENIE! Przed posadzeniem
dziecka w wozku nalezy sie upewnic,
ze wszystkie blokady zostaty
prawidtowo zamkniete.

v

2 Bezpecénostni pokyny:

VAROVANI! Tento détsky ko&arek je
vhodny pro déti od narozeni do vahy
15 kag.

VAROVANI! Tento détsky kocarek neni
vhodny...

* jako nahrada za postylku nebo
kolébku. Tasky, détské a sportovni
koCarky sméji byt pouzivany pouze k
prepraveé.

* k joggingu, béhani, na in-line bruslich
a k podobnym €innostem.

» k pfepravé vice nez jednoho ditéte.

e ke komerénim ucelim.

* jako cestovni systém v kombinaci s
jinymi détskymi autosedackami.

VAROVANI! Pfed pouzitim détského
koCarku se presvédcte, ze jsou
vSechny zajistovaci prvky uzavreny.

VAROVANI! Pfi noSeni détského
koCarku dejte pozor na to, abyste
néjaky zajistovaci prvek omylem
neotevreli.

%+
2 Bezpeénostné pokyny

VAROVANIE! Tento detsky koCik je
vhodny pre deti od narodenia az do
hmotnosti 15 kg.

VAROVANIE! Tento produkt nie je
vhodny...

» ako nahrada za postielku alebo
kolisku. Tasky na prenasanie dietata,
destskeé a Sportové koCiky sa smu
pouzivat len na prepravu.

* na joging, behanie, skejtbord a na
podobné Cinnosti.

* na prepravu viac nez jedného
dietata.

* na komercné ucely.

» ako cestovny systém v kombinacii s
inymi detskymi vaniCkami.

VAROVANIE! Pred pouzitim detského
koCika sa presvedcte, Ci su vSetky
zaistovacie systémy zatvorené.
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OSTRZEZENIE! W trakcie
przenoszenia wozka nalezy uwazac,
aby blokady nie otworzyty sie
przypadkowo.

OSTRZEZENIE! Przy rozktadaniu
badz sktadaniu wozka nalezy uwazac,
aby przypadkowo nie przytrzasngc
wtasnych czesci ciata lub oséb
towarzyszgcych.

OSTRZEZENIE! Wozka nie sktadaé¢ ani
rozktadac, gdy siedzi w nim dziecko.

OSTRZEZENIE! Aby unikng¢ obrazen
nalezy upewnic sie, ze dziecko nie
znajduje sie bezposrednio w poblizu
podczas rozktadania lub sktadania
wozka.

OSTRZEZENIE! Dziecko powinno
zawsze podrozowac w wozku z
zapietymi szelkami.

OSTRZEZENIE! Dziecko siedzgce

w wozku musi znajdowac sie pod
statg opiekg starszych. Nie nalezy
pozostawia¢ dziecka bez opieki nawet
przez krotki czas.

v

VAROVANI! Pfi skladani konstrukce
koCarku dbejte na to, abyste se sami
neskfipli a abyste neskfipli ani jiné
osoby.

VAROVANI! Nikdy neskladeijte détsky
koCarek, kdyz uvnitf sedi dité.

VAROVANI! Pro zabranéni poranéni
se ujistéte, Zze se Vase dité nenachazi v
primé blizkosti, kdyz koCarek skladate
nebo rozkladate.

VAROVANI! Své dité vzdy pfipoutejte k
détskému kocarku.

VAROVANI! Své dité nikdy
nenechavejte v détském kocCarku bez
dozoru, ani na kratkou chuvili.

VAROVANI! VZdy, kdyZ zaparkujete
koCarek, zajistéte jej brzdou, nez do
ného vlozite nebo z ného vyjmete dité.

VAROVANI! B&éhem nastavovani
opérky zad na sedacCce détského
koCarku, ji pevné drzte.

VAROVANI! Pfi zméné nastaveni
dbejte na to, aby Vase dité nebylo v
dosahu pohyblivych dild.
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VAROVANIE! Pri noseni detského
koCika dajte pozor na to, aby ste
nejaky zaistovaci prvok omylom
neotvorili.

ot

VAROVANIE! Pri skladani konStrukcie
detského kocCika dbajte na to, aby ste
sa sami neprivreli a aby ste neprivreli
ani iné osoby.

VAROVANIE! Ak v detskom koCiku
sedi dieta, koCik nikdy nesklapajte.

VAROVANIE! Aby ste zabranili
zraneniu, presvedcte sa, ze vase
dieta nie je v bezprostrednej blizkosti
koCika, ked ho rozkladate alebo
skladate.

VAROVANIE! Svoje dieta v detskom
koCiku vzdy priputajte.

VAROVANIE! Nenechavajte svoje
dieta v detskom kociku bez dozoru, a
to ani na kratku chvilu.

VAROVANIE! Pred vyberanim alebo
ukladanim dietata do detského kocika
vzdy aktivujte brzdu.

o




Q\/

OSTRZEZENIE! Przed wtozeniem
dziecka do wozka lub jego |
wyjmowaniem zawsze wigczac
hamulec.

OSTRZEZENIE! Podczas regulacji
oparcia plecéw wozka nalezy je
trzymac.

OSTRZEZENIE! Przy zmianie ustawien
nalezy zwracac¢ uwage, aby dziecko nie
znajdowato sie w zasiegu ruchomych
czesci wozka.

OSTRZEZENIE! Obcigzanie _
zawieszone na uchwycie do pchania
obniza stabilno$¢ woézka.

OSTRZEZENIE! Chroni¢ dziecko
przed intensywnymi promieniami
stonecznymi. Ostona nie oferuje
petnej ochrony przed niebezpiecznym
promieniowaniem UV.

OSTRZEZENIE! Dopilnuj, by wézek
dzieciecy lub inne zamontowane
elementy do siedzenia byty catkowicie
zatrzasniete w zamocowaniach.

UWAGA! Przed uzyciem woézka
upewnic sie, czy wszystkie
mocowania siedzenia wbzka sg
catkowicie zamkniete.

OSTRZEZENIE! Maksymalne
dopuszczalne obcigzenie torby na

ostonie wozka wynosi 1 kg.

v

VAROVANI! Pfedméty upevnéné
na posuvne casti negativné ovlivnuji
stabilitu kocarku.

VAROVANI! Chrante své dité pred
intenzivnim slune¢nim svétlem.
Sklapéci stfiSka neposkytuje uplnou
ochranu pred nebezpecnym UV
zarenim.

VAROVANI! Dejte pozor na to,
aby détsky koCarek nebo jiné prvky
k sezeni byly fadné upevnéné
(zaklapnute).

POZOR! Uijistéte se, ze jsou vSechna
upevneni sedacky détského

koCarku uplné zaviena,nez budete
koCarek pouzivat.

VAROVANI! Hmotnost vkladanych
véci do kapsy na plasténce smi byt
maximalne 1 kg

VAROVANI! V ptipadé, Ze k pripoutani
pouéljete'\ilné pasy, které splnuji

normu EN13210, D-krouzky ousek se
nachazeji na obou stranach détského
kocarku.

VAROVANI! Pouzivejte vzdy
spravné vedeny a nastaveny
postroj.

ot

VAROVANIE! Ked sedacku detského
koCika nastavujete do lezatej polohy,
drzte pevne operadlo.

VAROVANIE! Pri zmenach nastavenia
dbajte na to, aby vase dieta nebolo v
dosahu pohyblivych dielov.

VAROVANIE! Bremena upevnené
na posuvnom drzadle negativne
ovplyvnuju stabilitu koCika.

VAROVANIE! Chrante svoje dieta
pred intenzivnym slneCnym Ziarenim.
StrieSka neposkytuje Uplnu ochranu
pred nebezpeCnym UV ziarenim.

VAROVANIE! Dbajte na to, aby detsky
koCik alebo iné pridané sedacie Casti
dokonale zapadli do zapadiek.

POZOR! Presvedcte sa, Ci su vSetky
upevnenia sedacky detskeho

koCika uplne upnute, predtym ako

ju budete pouzivat.

VAROVANIE! Maximélna dovolena
hmotnost tasky na strieSke je 1 kg.

VAROVANIE! Ak pouzijete iné
bezpecCnostné pasy, ktoré zodpovedaju
norme EN13210, uska D kruzkov

sa nachadzaju na oboch stranach
detského kocika.
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OSTRZEZENIE! Jezeli uzywasz

innej uprzezy, zgodnej z normg EN
13210, potpierscienie do zamocowania
znajdujg sie po obu stronach wozka
dzieciecego

OSTRZEZENIE! Podczas
stosowania szelek muszg one by¢
zawsze prawidtowo zapiete |
wyregulowane.

OSTRZEZENIE! Pas regulacyjny
nalezy zawsze stosowac w
potgczeniu z pasem biodrowym
szelek

OSTRZEZENIE! Nie wolno pozwalaé
dziecku bawic sie produktem.

UWAGA! Przy zmianie pozycji
siedzenia dziecka nalezy zawsze
odpowiednio wyregulowac szelki.

Wobzek parkowac tylko z uruchomionym
hamulcem. Zawsze nalezy sprawdzi¢,
czy hamulec zadziatat wiasciwie.

Model B-Agile jest dopuszczony do
trzech réznych zastosowan:

Ten woézek (system podrdzny) zostat
skonstruowany i wykonany zgodnie z
normg EN1888:2012 i EN1466:2004.

v

VAROVANI! Pouzivejte vzdy
mezinozni pas v kombinaci s
panevnim pasem.

VAROVANI! Nenechte své dité hrat si
s vyrobkem.

POZOR! Popruh nastavte
odpovidajicim zplisobem vzdy,
kdyZz se zméni poloha Vaseho
sediciho ditéte.

Détsky koCarek odstavujte pouze se
zatazenou brzdou. Vzdy si zkontrolujte,
Ze brzda je dobre zatazena.

Britax B-Agile ma schvaleni na tfi rzné
pouziti:
Tento détsky koCarek (cestovni systém)

je vyvinut a vyrabi se podle norem
EN1888:2012 a EN1466:2004.

jako sportovni ko¢arek

1

3

AROVANIE! Pouzivajte vzdy
spravne zapnuty a nastaveny pas.

VAROVANIE! Pouzivajte vzdy
rozkrokovy pas v kombinacii s
panvovym pasom.

VAROVANIE! Svojmu dietatu
nedovolte, aby sa s detskym koCikom
hralo.

i

ot

POZOR! Pas nastavte
zodpovedajucim spésobom vzdy,
ked sa zmeni poloha vasho
sediaceho dietata.

Detsky koCik parkujte len so
zaklapnutou brzdou. Vzdy skontrolujte,
Ci je spravne zapadnuta brzda.

Britax B-Agile je schvaleny na tri r6zne
druhy pouzitia:

Tento detsky kocCik (cestovny systém)
bol vyvinuty a vyraba sa podla noriem
EN1888:2012 a EN1466:2004. V

POZOR! Dokud se dité nedokaze
samo posadit (zhruba ve véku 6
mésicu), pfevazejte je jen vleze s
vodorovnou opérkou zad. Své dité vzdy
pfipoutejte k détskému kocCarku. U déti
mladSich 6 mésicu vedte ramenni pasy

ako Sportovy kocik

A

POZOR! Pokial sa vase babatko
esSte nedokaze samo posadit (zhruba
vo veku 6 mesiacov), prevazajte ho,
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jako wozek sportowy

2

UWAGA! Dziecko do momentu, gdy
bedzie potrafito samodzielnie siadaé
(wiek okoto 6 miesiecy), wozimy w

wozku wytgcznie w pozycji lezacej z

poziomo ustawionym oparciem plecow.

Zawsze przypinac dziecko szelkami w
siedzeniu wdzka.

W przypadku dzieci ponizej 6 miesigca
przeprowadzac pas barkowy przez
najnizszg szczeling w oparciu.

A

O O

jako system podrézny z kotyska,
od urodzenia do wagi 13 kg

Wobzek moze by¢ wykorzystywany
jako system podrézny w potgczeniu
ze wszystkimi kotyskami Britax/Romer
wyposazonymi w przystawke "typu A".

Kotyske wolno przewozi¢ na wozku
generalnie tylko skierowang tytem do
przodu.

v

spodnimi Stérbinami bezpecnostniho
pasu v opéradle.

A

jako cestovni systém s détskou
vani¢kou od narozeni do 13 kg

Détsky koCarek Ize pouzivat jako
cestovni systém se vSemi détskymi
autosedackami Britax’ ROMER, které
jsou vybaveny adaptérem "typu A".

Détska autosedaCka se obecné smi na
détském kocCarku pfepravovat pouze
proti sméru jizdy (pohled ditéte smérfuje
proti sméru jizdy).

Pfi pouzivani jako cestovniho systému
- dodrZujte prosim pokyny ohledné
détské autosedacky.

Jako prenosny systém s détskym
nosiCem, ktery se pouziva pfipevnény
k podvozku, nenahrazuje toto vozidlo
détskou postylku nebo postel. Ke spani
treba dité prelozit do vhodné vanicky
détskeého kocCarku, détské postylky
nebo postele.

ot

prosim, len po leziacky s operadlom vo
vodorovnej polohe.

Svoje dieta v detskom kocCiku vzdy
priputajte. U deti mladSich ako 6
mesiacov prevedte ramenneé pasy cez
spodné otvory pre pasy v operadle.

A

ako cestovny systém s detskou
vanic¢kou od narodenia do 13 kg

Detsky koCik je mozné pouzivat ako
cestovny systém so vSetkymi detskymi
vani¢kami Britax/Romer, ktoré su
vybavené adaptérom "typu A".

Detska vanicka sa vo vSeobecnosti
smie upevnit na detsky kocCik len
nasmerovana dozadu.

Pri pouziti cestovného systému, prosim,
dodrziavajte pokyny pre vasu detsku
vanicku.

Ako cestovny systém s prenosnou
detskou sedackou spolu s podvozkom
toto vozidlo nenahradza detsku
postielku alebo postel. Ak vaSe dieta
potrebuje spat, musite ho umiestnit do
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Przy zastosowaniu jako system
podrézny nalezy przestrzegac instrukcji
uzytkowania kotyski.

Jako system podrézny z nosidetkiem
uzywanym w potgczeniu z ramg
konstrukcyjng ten pojazd nie zastepuje
t6zeczka ani tézka. Jezeli dziecko chce
spac, nalezy je potozy¢ w odpowiedniej
gondoli wézka wysokiego, tozeczku lub
t6Zku.

W czasie uzycia uchwyty gondoli
powinny by¢ opuszczone.

v

Bé&hem pouzivani vanicky détského
koCarku museji byt prenosné rukojeti
odmontované.

A

St
OO

Nastavba na détsky
koCarek pro déti do 9 kg

A

S
O O

Jako naktadka na wozek
dzieciecy dla dzieci od urodzenia
do osiggniecia wagi 9 kg.

Wobzek dzieciecy moze by¢ uzywany
z wszystkimi naktadkami Britax,
oznaczonymi symbolem nasadki
IITyp All.

Przy zastosowaniu z nasadkg wozka
dzieciecego nalezy przestrzegac
instrukcji uzytkowania nasadki wozka
dzieciecego.

Nasadke wozka dzieciecego wolno
przewozi¢ na wozku generalnie tylko
skierowang tytem do przodu.

Détsky kocCarek Ize pouzivat se vSemi
nastavbami k détskému kocCarku
Britax, které jsou oznacené symbolem
nastavby na détsky kocCarek "typ A".

Pfi pouziti nastavby k détskému
koCarku- postupujte prosim podle
pokynU k nastavbé na détsky kocarek.

Nastavba na détsky koCarek se obecné
smi na détském kocCarku pfepravovat
pouze proti sméru jizdy (pohled ditéte
smérfuje proti sméru jizdy).

3 8

vhodného ko iara, detskej postielky
alebo postele.

ot

Pocas pouzivania musia byt drzadla
ponechané mimo konstrukcie detského
kocCika.

A

Nadstavec na detsky kocik
od narodenia do 9 kg

Detsky koCik sa mbéze pouzivat' so
vSetkymi nadstavcami na detské koCiky
Britax, ktoré su oznacené symbolom
nadstavca na detsky kocCik "typu a".

Pri pouziti nadstavca na detsky koCik,
prosim, dodrziavajte pokyny pre vas
nadstavec na detsky koCik.

Nadstavec na detsky koCik sa vo
vSeobecnosti smie upevnit na detsky
koCik len nasmerovany dozadu.
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1 El6sz6

Oromunkre szolgal, hogy az altalunk gyartott
B-Agile biztonsagosan kisérheti végig gyermekét
elsé életéveiben.

A gyermeke biztonsagarol On gondoskodik.

& Figyelmesen olvassa el a hasznalati utasitast, és
alaposan ismerje meg a babakocsit, mieltt
belelilteti gyermekét.

& Amennyiben masok hasznaljak a babakocsit, akik
esetleg nem ismerik azt (pl. nagyszulék), mindig
tajékoztassa 6ket a helyes hasznalatrol.

& Az On gyermekének a biztonsaga nincs
megfeleléen szavatolva akkor, ha nem tartja be a
hasznalati utasitasban foglaltakat.

& Orizze meg a hasznalati utasitast, hogy késébb is
tanulmanyozhassa azt.

Amennyiben a hasznalatot érintéen még kérdései
lennének vagy tovabbi informaciokra van sziksége,
kérjuk, forduljon hozzank.

A Britax csapat

)

1 Uvodna opomba

Veseli smo, da bo na$ otroski vozi¢ek B-Agile lahko
spremljal vasega otroka v prvih letih njegovega
Zivljenja.

Za varnost vasega otroka najbolj odgovarjate
sami

& Pozorno preberite navodila za uporabo in se
seznanite z otroSkim vozi¢kom, preden vanj
posedete svojega otroka.

< Ce bodo va$ otroki voziéek uporabljale druge
osebe (npr. stari starsi), ki niso seznanjene z
upravljanjem otroSkega vozic¢ka, jim to vedno
pokazite.

& Neupostevanje teh navodil za uporabo lahko
ogrozi varnost vaSega otroka.

& Navodila za uporabo skrbno shranite, da jih boste
lahko prebrali tudi pozneje.

Ce imate vprasanja glede uporabe ali potrebujete
nadaljne informacije, se prosimo obrnite na nas.

Va$a ekipa Britax

i

1 Predgovor

3

&

Radujemo se $to ¢e nada djecja kolica B-Agile
sigurno pratiti VaSe dijete tijekom prvih godina
njegova zivota.

Sigurnost Vaseg djeteta Vasa je odgovornost

& Pazljivo procitajte upute za uporabu i upoznajte
se s djecjim kolicima prije nego $to ih upotrijebite
sa svojim djetetom.

<& Ukoliko Vasa djecja kolica upotrebljavaju druge
osobe, koje nisu upoznate s njima (npr. djed i
baka), morate im pokazati kako se koriste djecja
kolica.

<& Ukoliko ne budete uvazavali upute ovog
priruénika, mozete ugroziti sigurnost svog djeteta.

& Brizljivo spremite upute za upotrebu, tako da ih
mozete kasnije upotrijebiti.

Obratite nam se ukoliko imate jo$ pitanja o
koriStenju ili su Vam potrebne druge informacije.

Vas Britax tim
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2 Biztonsagi utasitasok

FIGYELMEZTETES! A babakocsi
max. 15 kg-os gyermekek szamara
alkalmas.

FIGYELMEZTETES! Atermék nem
alkalmas...

» agy vagy bolcs6 helyettesitésére.
A babahordoz6 taskak, babakocsik
és sportbabakocsik csak szallitasra
hasznalhatok.

» kocogas, futas, gorkorcsolyazas stb.
kozbeni hasznalatra.

» egynél tdbb gyermek széllithsara.
* iparszerl hasznalatra.

* Travel System-ként masik
hordozouiléssel.

FIGYELMEZTETES! A babakocsi
hasznalata el6tt bizonyosodjon meg

arrol, hogy az 6sszes retesz zarva van.

FIGYELMEZTETES! A babakocsi
hordozasakor tgyeljen arra, hogy a
reteszek biztonsagosan zarjanak.

2
2 Varnostni napotki

OPOZORILO! Ta otroski sedez je
primeren za otroke od rojstva naprej pa
do teze otroka 15 kg.

OPOZORILO! Ta otroski vozicek ni
primeren...

» kot nadomestek postelje ali zibelke.
Torbe, otrosSke in Sportne voziCke
je dovoljeno uporabljati le za
prevazanje.

za tek, rolkanje ali podobno.

za prevazanje vec kot enega otroka.

za gospodarsko rabo.

kot Travel System v povezavi z
drugimi sedeznimi Skoljkami.

OPOZORILO! Pred uporabo otroskega
voziCka se prepriCajte, da so vsi
zaklepni mehanizmi zaprti.

OPOZORILO! Pri noSenju otroSkega
voziCka pazite, da pomotoma ne
odprete katerega od zaklepnih
mehanizmov.

Qg~
2 Sigurnosne upute

UPOZORENJE! Ova djedja kolica
prikladna su za djecu od rodenja do
tezine od 15 kg.

UPOZORENJE! Ovaj proizvod nije
prikladan...

» kao zamjena za krevet ili kolijevku.
Torbe za noSenje, djecja i sportska
kolica smiju se koristiti samo za
transport.

 za joggiranje, trcanje, voznju
koturaljkama ili sli¢no.

 za transport viSe od jednog djeteta.
« za komercijalne namjene.

 kao travel sustav u kombinaciji s
drugim djecjim sjedalicama.

UPOZORENJE! Prije upotrebe djecjih
kolica uvijerite se jesu li zatvoreni svi
blokirni dijelovi.

UPOZORENJE! Kod noSenja djecjih
kolica pazite da se blokirni dijelovi
slu€ajno ne otvore.



Q~°

FIGYELMEZTETES! A babakocsi
dsszecsukasakor tgyeljen a sajat és a
kornyezetében lévék testi épsegére.

FIGYELMEZTETES! Soha ne csukja
ugy 0ssze a babakocsit, hogy benne ul
egy gyermek.

FIGYELMEZTETES! A babakocsi
szétnyitasa vagy 0sszecsukasa eldtt,

a sérulések elkertlésének érdekében
gy6z6djon meg rola, hogy gyermeke ne
legyen a kdzvetlen kdzelben.

FIGYELMEZTETES! Mindig kdsse be
gyermekét a babakocsiban.

FIGYELMEZTETES! Gyermekét soha
ne hagyja felugyelet nélkil, még révid
id6re sem.

FIGYELMEZTETES! Minden esetben
rogzitse a kocsi fékjét mielbtt
belehelyezi gyermekét, és miel6tt
kiveszi gyermekét a kocsibol.

FIGYELMEZTETES! Fogja erésen
a hattamlat, mikdzben beallitja azt
babakocsi-Ulésen.

FIGYELMEZTETES! Atallitaskor
ugyeljen arra, hogly a (tgyermeke
a mozgo részektol bizionsagos
tavolsagra legyen.

2

OPOZORILO! Med zlaganjem ogrodja
otroSkega voziCka pazite, da ne
uklescite sebe ali drugih.

OPOZORILO! Nikoli ne zlagajte
otroskega vozicCka, ko je otrok v njem.

OPOZORILO! Da preprecite poskodbe,
se prepriCajte, da se otrok ne nahaja

v neposredni blizini, ko otroSki vozicek
razklapljate in zlagate.

OPOZORILO! Otroka v otroSkem
voziCku vedno pripnite.

OPOZORILO! Otroka niti za kratek ¢as
ne puscaijte v otroSkem vozicku brez
nadzora.

OPOZORILO! Preden v vozicek
polozite svojega otroka oz. preden
otroka vzamete iz vozi¢ka, vedno
aktivirajte zavoro, ko parkirate vozicek.

OPOZORILO! Trdno drzite hrbtno
naslonjalo, medtem ko ga pritrjujete v
sedez otroSkega vozicka.

OPOZORILO! Med prestavljanjem
pazite na to, da vas otrok ni na dosegu
gibljivin delov.

3 8

UPOZORENJE! Kod slaganja okvira
djeCjih kolica pazite da ne priklijestite
sebe ili druge.

&

UPOZORENJE! Kolica nikada ne
sklapajte dok Vam dijete unutra sjedi.

UPOZORENJE! Kako biste izbjeqli
ozljede, osigurajte da se dijete ne
nalazi blizu Vas kada rasklapate ili
sklapate djecja kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Dijete u djecjim
kolicima uvijek vezite sigurnosnim
pojasom.

UPOZORENJE! Nikada ne ostavijajte

svoje dijete samo bez nadzora, niti na
kratko vrijeme.

UPOZORENJE! Prije stavljanja djeteta

u kolica ili vadenja iz njih upotrijebite
koc€nicu pri svakom parkiranju djecjih
kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Cvrsto drzite naslon
za leda kada ga namjestate na sjedalu
djecjih kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Kod podeSavanja
budite pazljivi da se Vase dijete ne
nalazi u dosegu pomic¢nih dijelova.
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FIGYELMEZTETES! Atolokarra
helyezett terhek karosan befolyasoljak
a kocsi stabilitasat.

FIGYELMEZTETES! Védje gyermekét
az erds napsutestol. A vedotetd nem
nyujt teljes védelmet a veszelyes UV-
sugarzastol.

FIGYELMEZTETES! Ugyeljen ra,
hogy a gyermekkocsi, vagy' mas
ul6alkalmatossagok teljesén rogzitve
legyenek a helyukon.

VIGYAZAT! Gy6zddjon meg arrol,
hogy a babakaocsi-tles minden
rogzitoje teljesen zarva van-e, miel6tt
hasznalna az ulest..

FIGYELMEZTETES! A burkoloanyag
zsebébe ne helyezzen 1 kg-nal
nehezebb sulyt’

FIGYELMEZTETES! Ha egy masik,
az EN13210 normanak medfelel6
hevedert hasznal, a D-gyUru, )
csatlakgzasai a babakocsi két oldalan
talalhatok.

FIGYELMEZTETES! Hasznélat
el6tt mindig megfeleléen tegye fel
és dllitsa be az ovet.

FIGYELMEZTETES! A lagyékovet
mindig a medencedvvel egyutt
hasznalja. Igy tudja biztositani a

2

OPOZORILO! Bremena, ki so pritrjena
na drzalo za potiskanje, vplivajo na
stabilnost voziCka.

OPOZORILO! Otroka za&citite pred
intenzivnimi son¢nimi zarki. Pokrivalo
ne nudi popolne zasCite pred nevarnimi
UV zarki.

OPOZORILO! Bodite pozorni, daso
otroski voziCek in vsi dodani pripomocki
popolnoma zataknjeni.

POZOR! PrepriCajte se, da so vse
pritrditve sedeza otroSkega voziCka
dokoncno zaprta, preden vozicCek
zaCnete uporabljati.

OPOZORILO! Najvecja dovoljena teza,
ki jo lahko daste v vreCo ob zlozljivi
strehi je 1kg.

OPOZORILO! Ce l_JporabIante drugi
povezovalni pas, ki Je v skladu z
standardom EN13210, se obroCi D
oblike nahajajo na vsaki strani vozicka.

OPOZORILO! Vedno uporabljajte
pravilno namescCene in nastavljene
pasove.

OPOZORILO! Koracni pas vedno
uporabljajte v povezavi z
medeni¢nim pasom.

0y

UPOZORENJE! Tereti pricvrSceni za
rkuc;:_ku Za guranje ugrozavaju stabilnost
olica.

UPOZORENJE! Zastitite dijete od
jakog suncevog zracenja. Krov ne
nudi dovoljnu zastitu od opasnog UV
zracenja.

UPOZORENJE! Obratite pozornost na
to da djecja kolica ili druge pricvrs¢ene
sjedalice budu u potpunosti blokirane u
svom polozaju.

OPREZ! Uvjerite se da su sva
pricvrs¢enja sjedalice potpuno
zatvorena, prije nego je Koristite.

UPOZORENJE! Maksimalno
dopustena tezina u pretincu na pokrovu
iznosi 1 kg.

UPOZORENJE! Ako koristite drugo
remenje u skladu s normom EN13210,
pronaci ¢ete usice u obliku D prstena
na obje strane kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Uvijek
upotrebljavajte isklju€ivo pravilno
postavljeni i podeSeni pojas.

UPOZORENJE! Upotrebljavajte
srednji pojas izmedu nogu uvijek
zajedno sa zdjelicnim pojasom.
UPOZORENJE! Nemoijte dati djetetu
da se igra s proizvodom.
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FIGYELMEZTETES! Ne hagyja, hogy
a gyermeke a termékkel jatsszon!

VIGYAZAT! Mindig allitsa be Ujra az
ovet, amikor megvaltoztatja gyermeke
uléhelyzetét a kocsiban.

Kizarélag behuzott fékkel allitsa le a
babakocsit. Mindig ellendrizze, hogy a

fék megfelel6en bepattant-e a helyére.

A Britax B-Agile harom kulonboz6
hasznalatra van engedélyezve:

Ezt a babakocsit (Travel System) az
EN1888:2012 és az EN1466:2004
szabvany szerint fejlesztették ki és
gyartottak.

sportbabakocsiként

)

OPOZORILO! Otrok se z izdelkom ne
sme igrati.

POZOR! Ce spremenite polozaj
sedenja vasega otroka, morate
temu ustrezno nastaviti pasove.

Otroski sedez pustite stati samo z_
uporabljeno zavoro. Vedno preverite,
Ce se je zavora pravilno zaskocila.

VoziCek Britax B-Agile je odobren za tri
razliCne vrste uporabe:

Ta otroski vozicek (Travel System)
je razvit in izdelan v skladu s
standardoma EN1888:2012 in
EN1466:2004.

3 8

OPREZ! Uvijek pravilno namjestite
pojaseve, ako mijenjate polozaj
sjedenja Vaseg djeteta.

&

Parkirajte djeCja kolica samo s
pritegnutom koCnicom. Uvijek
provjeravajte je li koCnica ispravno
uskocila.

Djecja kolica Britax B-Agile odobrena
su za tri razliCite primjene:

Ova djecja kolica (sustav putovanja
"travel system") razvijena su i
proizvedena u skladu s normama
EN1888:2012 i EN1466:2004.

kot Sportno vozilo

kao sportska kolica

VIGYAZAT! Kérjiik, hogy gyermekét
- ameddig nem tud énalléan ulni

(kb. 6 hénapos korig) - csak fekvd
helyzetben, vizszintes hattamlaval
szallitsa. Mindig kosse be gyermekét
a babakocsi-tlésben. 6 honaposnal
fiatalabb gyermekeknél a vallszijakat
a hattamlaban lévé legalso
Ovhasitékokon keresztil vezesse at.

POZOR! Dokler otrok Se ne more
samostojno sedeti (s priblizno 6
meseci), ga prosimo prevazajte samo

v lezeCem polozaju z vodoravnim
hrbtnim naslonjalom. Otroka v sedezu
otroskega vozicka vedno pripnite. Pri
otrocih pod 6 mesecev starosti napeljite
ramenska pasova skozi spodnje zareze
za pasove v hrbtnem naslonjalu.

OPREZ! Molimo Vas da svoje dijete,
dok jo$ ne moze samostalno sjediti (do
oko 6 mjeseci), vozite u kolicima samo
u leze¢em polozaju s vodoravnim
naslonjacem za leda. Dijete u djecjim
kolicima uvijek vezite sigurnosnim
pojasom. Kod djece do 6 mjeseci
pojaseve za ramena uvijek provedite
kroz najdonji prorez sigurnosnoga
pojasa u naslonu za leda.




Travel rendszerként
gyermekuléssel sziletéstél
13 kg-ig

kot Travel System s sedezno
Skoljko od rojstva do teze 13 kg

kao sustav za putovanja s
dje¢jom sjedalicom od rodenja
do 13 kg

A babakocsi Travel System
rendszerként valamennyi olyan Britax/
Romer gyermekiléssel hasznalhato,
amely "Atipusu" adapterrel van
felszerelve.

A babakocsin gyermekdilést altalaban
kizarolag menetiranynak hattal szabad
szallitani.

Travel System rendszerként
valé hasznalat esetén kbvesse a
gyermekulésre vonatkozo utasitasokat.

Vazrésszel egyitt hasznalt
gyermekszallitd utazasi rendszereknél,
ez a jarmd nem helyettesiti a kosar,
vagy agyrészt. Ha gyermeke aludni
szeretne, helyezze egy megfeleld
babakocsi térzsrészbe, kosarba, vagy
agyrészbe.

Hasznalat kozben a hordfogantyunak a
babakocsi térzsrészén kivul kell lennie.

Otroski voziCek je mogocCe uporabiti
kot Travel System z vsemi sedeznimi
Skoljkami Britax/Romer, ki so
opremljene z vmesnikom "tipa A".

Skoljko za otroka se sme v otrodkem
voziCku obicCajno prevazati le usmerjeno
nazaj.

Pri uporabi kot Travel System, sledite
prosimo navodilom, ki so priloZzena v
vasi Skoljkami za otroka.

Kot potovalni sistem z lupinico za
dojencka, ki se uporablja skupaj z
ogrodjem, to vozilo ne nadomesti zibke
ali posteljice. Ce mora vas otrok spati,
ga je treba poloziti v primerni vozicek,
zibko ali posteljico.

Med uporabo morajo biti roCaji izven
ogrodja vozicka.

Djecja kolica mogu se Koristiti kao
sustav za putovanja sa svim Britax/
Romer nosiljkama koje su opremljene
adapterom "Tip A".

Nosiljka se smije transportirati na
djecjim kolicima samo kada je okrenuta
prema otraga.

Pri koriStenju "travel system" — postivati
upute o nosiljci.

Ovo vozilo ne zamjenjuje kunicu

ni krevet jer se radi o sustavu za
putovanje s nosiljkom za dijete koji

se koristi s postoljem. Treba li vase
dijete zaspati, smjestite ga u prikladnu
koSaru, kunicu ili krevet za bebe.

Rucke za noSenje tijekom uporabe
treba maknuti s koSare za bebu.
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Babakocsi ratét
sziletéstdl 9 kg-ig

Nastavek za otroski vozic¢ek
od rojstva do teze 9 kg

Dodatak za djecja kolica
od rodenja do 9 kg

A babakocsi valamennyi olyan Britax
babakocsi-ratéttel hasznalhato,
amely "A tipusu" babakocsi-ratét
szimbo6lummal van megjeldlve.

A babakocsi-ratéttel egyutt torténé
hasznalat esetén kovesse a babakocsi-
ratétre vonatkozo6 utasitasokat.

A babakocsin babakocsi-ratétet
altalaban kizarolag menetiranynak
hattal szabad szallitani.

Otroski voziCek lahko uporabljate z
vsemi nastavki za otroski vozicek, ki so
oznaceni s simbolom za nastavek za
otroski vozicek "tip A".

Pri uporabi nastavka za otroski vozicek,
sledite prosimo navodilom, ki so
priloZzena k vaSemu nastavku za otroski
vozicek.

Nastavek za otroski voziCek se sme v
otroskem voziCku obiCajno prevazati le
usmerjen nazaj.

DjecCja kolica smiju se koristiti sa svim
Britax dodacima za djecja kolica koji su
oznaceni

simbolom dodatak za djecCja kolica "tip
A"

Pri uporabi s dodatkom djecjih kolica —
molimo da posStujete upute o dodatku
za djecja kolica.

Nosiljka za djecja kolica smije se
opcenito transportirati na djecjim
kolicima okrenuta prema otraga.
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1 Inledning

Vi ar glada over att var B-Agile far gora dina barn
séllskap under deras forsta ar.

Ditt barns sakerhet ar ditt ansvar

& La&s bruksanvisningen noggrant och bekanta dig
med barnvagnen innan du anvander den med ditt
barn.

& Om barnvagnen anvands av andra personer som
inte &r bekanta med hur den anvéands (t.ex. far-
eller morforaldrar), visa dem alltid hur man
anvander barnvagnen.

& Ditt barns sakerhet kan paverkas om du inte foljer
bruksanvisningen.

& Forvara bruksanvisningen pa ett sakert stalle for
att kunna soka information vid ett senare tillfalle.

Om du har fler frdgor angaende anvandning eller
behdver ytterligare information, var god kontakta
0sSS.

Ditt Britax Team

9
1 Forord

Det er glede for oss at var B-Agile kan falge ditt
barn trygt gjennom de farste levearene.

Du har ansvaret for ditt barns sikkerhet

& Vennligst les monteringsanvisningen ngye og gjar
deg kjent med med barnevognen fgr du begynner
a bruke den.

& Hvis andre som ikke er kjent med barnevognen
skal bruke den (f.eks. besteforeldre), vennligst ga
igiennom og vis dem hvordan vognen brukes.

< Sikkerhet til barnet ditt kan svekkes dersom du
ikke fglger instruksjonene.

& Ta vare pa monterings-/bruksanvisningen for
fremtidig bruk.

Har du flere sparsmal vedrgrende bruken eller
behov for mer informasjon, vennligst kontakt oss.

Ditt Britax Team

1 Alkusanat
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Olemme iloisia, etta B-Agile saa saattaa lastasi
turvallisesti hanen ensimmaiset elinvuotensa.

Lapsen turvallisuus on aikuisen vastuulla

& Lue kayttbohjeet huolellisesti ja tutustu
lastenvaunuihin, ennen kuin kuljetat niilla lasta.

& Jos lastenvaunujasi kayttavat henkilot (esim.
isovanhemmat) eivét ole tutustuneet vaunujen
toimintaan, kerro heille ensin vaunujen
toiminnoista.

& Lapsen turvallisuus saattaa vaarantua, jos naita
kayttdohjeita ei noudateta.

& Sailyta kayttdohjeet huolellisesti, jotta voit
tarvittaessa kayttaa niitd myos mydhemmin.

Jos sinulla on kysyttavaa vaunujen kayttoon liittyen
tai haluat lisatietoja, ota meihin yhteytta.

Britax-tiimisi




2 Sékerhetsanvisning

VARNING! Denna barnvagn ar avsedd
for barn fran fodseln upp till 15 kg.

VARNING! Barnvagnen &r inte
lamplig...

« | stallet for sdng eller vagga.
Babyliftar, barnvagnar och sittvagnar
ar bara till fér transport.

« nar du joggar, springer, aker
rullskridskor eller liknande.

« foOr transport av mer an ett barn.
 for kommersiellt bruk.

« som Travel System i kombination
med andra babyskydd.

VARNING! Se till att alla sparrar ar
lasta innan barnvagnen anvands.

VARNING! Se till att inga sparrar
Oppnas oavsiktligt nar barnvagnen
bars.

2 Sikkerhetsmerknader

ADVARSEL! Denne vognen er for
aldersgruppen fra nyfadt og opp til
15 kg.

ADVARSEL! Dette produktet er ikke
egnet...

e som erstatning for seng eller vugge.
Baeremeiser, barne- og sportsvogner

bar kun brukes til transport av barnet.

- til & jogge, lape, skate eller lignende.
* til transport av mer enn ett barn.
* til kommersiell bruk.

* som reisesystem for andre typer
babyseler.

ADVARSEL! Fgr du bruker
barnevognen ma du forsikre deg om at
alle lasanordninger er i las.

ADVARSEL! Pass pa at
lAseanordningene ikke apnes ved et
uhell nar du bruker barnevognen.

Q\
2 Turvaohjeet

VAROITUS! Nama lastenvaunut
on tarkoitettu vastasyntyneesta
15-kiloiselle lapselle.

VAROITUS! Tama tuote ei sovellu...

» sangyksi tai kehdoksi. Kantokasseja,
lastenvaunuja ja Sport-rattaita saa
kayttaa vain lapsen kuljettamiseen.

e tydntamiseen holkkaamisen,
juoksemisen, rullaluistelun tai muun
vastaavan urheilun yhteydessa.

» useamman kuin yhden lapsen
kuljettamiseen.

» kaupalliseen kayttoon.

» Travel System
-matkustusjarjestelméksi muiden
turvakaukaloiden yhteydessa.

VAROITUS! Varmista ennen
lastenvaunujen kaytt6a, etta kaikki
lukitukset ovat kiinni.

VAROITUS! Varmista lastenvaunuja
kantaessasi, ettet avaa lukituksia
vahingossa.
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VARNING! Se till att du inte klammer
dig sjalv eller andra nar du féller ihop
barnvagnen.

VARNING! Fall aldrig ihop barnvagnen
om det sitter ett barn i den.

VARNING! For att forhindra att du
skadar ditt barn maste du se till att
barnet inte ar i narheten nar du faller
upp eller slar samman vagnen.

VARNING! Anvand alltid
sakerhetsbéltet pa ditt barn i
barnvagnen.

VARNING! LAmna aldrig ditt barn utan
uppsikt i barnvagnen, inte ens en kort
stund.

VARNING! Aktivera alltid bromsen nar
parkerar vagnen innan du lagger ner
barnet i den och innan du tar ut barnet.

VARNING! Hall fast ryggstodet medan
du justerar barnvagnssitsen.

VARNING! Se till att ditt barn inte ar
inom rackhall for rorliga delar medan
du justerar barnvagnen.

«)

ADVARSEL! Pass pa at ingen klemmer
fingre nar du slar sammen vognen.

ADVARSEL! Sla aldri sammen
barnevognen mens barnet sitter i den.

ADVARSEL! For a unnga skade,
pass pa at barnet ikke er i umiddelbar
neerhet nar du folder barnevognen ut
eller inn.

ADVARSEL! Bruk alltid feste-/
sikkerhetseler pa barnet i barnevognen.

ADVARSEL! Forlat aldri barnet alene i
vognen, heller ikke for korte gyeblikk.

ADVARSEL! Sett alltid pa bremsen nar
du parkerer barnevognen, og far du
plasserer barnet i den, eller tar barnet
ut av den.

ADVARSEL! Hold fast i rygglenet,
mens du justerer setet i barnevognen.

ADVARSEL! Pass pa at du justerer
vognen slik at barnet ikke kan fa tak i
lose/bevegelige deler.

ADVARSEL! Skyvehandtakets
pososjon kan pavirker vognens
stabilitet.
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VAROITUS! Varmista vaunujen runkoa
taittaessasi, ettet jaa itse tai ettei
kukaan muu jaa niiden valiin.

<<\

VAROITUS! Ala koskaan taita
lastenvaunuja lapsen istuessa niissa.

VAROITUS! Loukkaantumisten
valttamiseksi pida huolta, ettei lapsesi
ole lahettyvilla, kun taitat tai kokoat
lastenvaunut.

VAROITUS! Kiinnita lapsi vaunuissa
aina turvavaihin.

VAROITUS! Ala jata lasta vaunuihin
vartioimatta, ala edes lyhyeksi ajaksi.

VAROITUS! Muista aina lukita
rattaiden jarrut, ennen kuin siirrat
lapsen rattaisiin tai otat lapsen pois
niista.

VAROITUS! Pidéa kiinni selkdnojasta,
saataessasi sita lastenvaunujen
Istuimessa.

VAROITUS! Varmista asentoa
saataessasi, etta lapsi ei ylety likkkuviin
osiin.

VAROITUS! Tyontbaisaan kiinnitetty
kuorma vaarantaa vaunujen vakauden.
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VARNING! Last som héngs pa
skjuthandtaget forsamrar vagnens
stabilitet.

VARNING! Skydda barnet mot starkt
solljus. Suffletfen ger inget fullstandigt
skydd mot farlig UV-stralning.

VARNING! Kontrollera att barnvagnen
eller andra tillhérande satesenheter ar
ordentligt fastsatta.

VARNING! Se noga till att alla fasten
for barnvagnssitsen ar helt stangda
innan du anvander den.

VARNING! Den maximala tilldtna vikten
pa sufflettfickan far inte dverstiga 1 kg.

VARNING! Om du anvander ett
annat sele enligt normen EN13210
finns det D-ringar pa bada sidorna av
barnvagnen.

VARNING! Anvand alltid ordentligt
fasta och justerade
sakerhetsbalten.

VARNING! Anvand alltid
grenbandet tillsammans med
hoftbandet.

VARNING! Lat inte ditt barn leka med
produkten.

«)

ADVARSEL! Beskytt barnet mot sterk
sol. Kalesjen er ikke alene tilstrekkelig
beskyttelse mot solen.

ADVARSEL! Kontroller at tilkoblingene
pa barnevognen eller setet er riktig
festet.

FORSIKTIG! Forsikre deg om at alle
festeelementer til barnevognsetet er
fullstendig lukket, fagr du tar det i
bruk.

ADVARSEL! Den maksimalt tillatte
vekten i lommen pa trekket er 1 kg.

ADVARSEL! Ved bruk av annen sele
i samsvar med EN13210 finnes D-ring
tilkoblinger pa begge sider av vognen.

ADVARSEL! Selen ma alltid veere
riktig montert og innstilt.

ADVARSEL! Skrittselen ma alltid
brukes sammen med bekkenselen.

ADVARSEL! La ikke barnet leke i
vognen.

FORSIKTIG! Du bgr alltid justere selen
nar du endrer barnets sittestilling.

Q\

VAROITUS! Suojaa lapsi voimakkaalta
auringonpaisteelta. Kuomu ei suojaa
taydellisesti vaaralliselta UV-sateilylta.

VAROITUS! Etta rattaiden istuin tai
muut istuimen kiinnityslaitteet on
kunnolla kiinnitetty.

HUOMIO! Varmista ennen kayttoa,
etta kaikki istuinosan kiinnitykset
ovat taysin kiinni.

VAROITUS! Kuomussa olevan taskun
suurin sallittu kuormituspaino on 1 kg.

VAROITUS! Jos kaytat jotakin muuta
EN13210 standardin mukaista
Kiinnitysvyota, voit kiinnittaa sen
vaunujen molemmilla puolilla oleviin
D-renkaisiin.

VAROITUS! Kayta aina oikein
asetettua ja saadettya turvavyota.

VAROITUS! Kayta haaravytta
aina yhdessa lantiovydn kanssa.

VAROITUS! Ala anna lapsen leikkia
tuotteella.

HUOMIO! Saada turvavyot aina
sopiviksi, kun muutat lapsen
Istuinasentoa.
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VARNING! Justera remmarna varje
gang du andrar ditt barns
sittposition.

Parkera barnvagnen endast med
atdragen broms. Kontrollera alltid att

bromsen har knappts pa pa ratt satt.
Britax B-Agile ar godkand for tre olika
anvandningar:

Den héar barnvagnen (Travel System)
ar utvecklad och tillverkad i enlighet

med standarden EN1888:2012 och
EN1466:2004.

som sittvagn

VARNING! Sa lange ditt barn inte

kan sitta sjalv (fram till ca 6 manader)
bor du transportera barnet liggande
med ryggstod i vagratt lage. Anvand
alltid sakerhetsbaltet pa ditt barn i
barnvagnssitsen. Om barnet &r under
6 manader ska axelbaltena tras genom
bilbarnstolens understa baltesslitsar.

«)

Bruk alltid bremsene nar du parkerer
barnevognen. Kontroller at bremsene
fungerer som de skal.

Britax B-Agile er godkjent for
forskjellige omrader:

Denne barnevognen (Travel System)
er utviklet og produsert i henhold

til standardene EN1888:2012 und
EN1466:2004.

som sportsvogn

FORSIKTIG! Vennligst transporter
babyen din i liggende stilling, frem

til den er ca 6 maneder eller den

kan sitte selv, med rygglenet i
horisontal posisjon. Fest alltid feste-/
sikkerhetsseler nar barnet er i
barnevognen. Monter skulderselene i
nederste posisjon i rygglenet for barn
under 6 maneder.

A

( som Travel System med
%“/ babyskydd fran fodelsen till 13 kg
O O

A

som Travel System med bilsete
fra fgdsel til 13 kg.
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Ala koskaan pysakdi vaunuja ilman,
etta olet lukinnut jarrut. Tarkista aina,
ettd jarrut ovat loksahtaneet kunnolla
paikoilleen.

Q\

Britax B-Agile on hyvéaksytty kolmeen
eri kayttoon:

Nama lastenvaunut (Travel System)
on kehitetty ja valmistettu standardien
EN1888:2012 ja EN1466:2004
mukaisesti.

sport-rattaina

HUOMIOQO! Lasta, joka ei viela

osaa istua ilman tukea (n. 6
kuukauteen asti), saa kuljettaa

vain makuuasennossa selkanoja
vaakasuorassa asennossa. Kiinnita
lapsi aina istuimen turvavoihin. Pujota
alle 6 kuukauden ikaisen lapsen
olkavyot selkanojan alimpien vyodurien
l&pi.

A osana Travel System
( -jarjestelmaa turvakaukalon
kanssa vastasyntyneesta

O O 13 kiloon saakka
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Barnvagnen kan anvandas som Travel
System med alla ROMER-babyskydd
som &r utrustade med adaptern "Typ
A"

Ett babyskydd far generellt bara riktas
bakatvant pa barnvagnen nar den
transporteras.

Vid anvandning som Travel System -
folj anvisningarna for babyskyddet.

Som resesystem med baby-carrier
som anvands i kombination med ett
underrede, ersétter denna vagn inte
en barnsang eller en sang. Om ditt
barn behdver sova, bor det placeras i
en lamplig barnvagnsinsats, barnsang
eller sang.

Barhandtagen ska hallas utanfor
barnvagnen under anvandningen.

A

Barnvagnsoverdel fran
fodsel till 9 kg

Barnvagnen kan anvéandas med
alla Britax barnvagnsoverdelar
som ar markta med symbolen
barnvagnsoverdel "Typ A".

«)

Barnevognen kan brukes som Travel
System med alle Britax/Rémer
Babybilseter som er utstyrt med
adapter "Type A".

Bilbarneseter bgr som hovedregel
monteres bakover i barnevognen.

Nar du bruker den som Travel System -
vennligst faglg anvisningene til bilsetet.

Som reisesystem med liggesete,

som brukes sammen med understell,
erstatter denne enheten ikke en
babykrybbe eller en seng. Hvis barnet
ditt har behov for & sove, da bar det
legges i et egnet babysete, babykrybbe
eller seng.

Baerehandtakene ma plasseres pa
utsiden av babysetet under bruk.

Barnevognfeste fra
fadsel til 9 kg.

Barnevognen kan brukes med alt
tilleggsutstyr til Britax barnevogner nar
de er merket med symbolet Barnevogn
- tilleggsutstyr "Type A".

Q\

Lastenvaunuja voidaan kayttaa osana
Travel System -jarjestelmaa kaikkien
niiden Britax/Romer-turvakaukaloiden
kanssa, joissa on tyypin "A" sovitin.

Turvakaukaloa saa kuljettaa
lastenvaunuissa ainoastaan kaukalon
ollessa selkd menosuuntaan.

Kaytettdessa osana Travel System
-jarjestelmaa — noudata turvakaukalon
kayttdohjeita.

Travel system -jarjestelman
turvakaukalo kaytettyna yhdessa
rungon kanssa ei korvaa pinnasankyéa
tai tavallista s&nkyéa. Kun lapsi
nukkuu, on hanet siirrettdva sopiviin
lastenvaunuihin, pinnasankyyn tai
tavalliseen sankyyn.

Kantokahvat on irrotettava
ratasrungosta kayton aikana.

A

Lastenvaunujen lisdosa
vastasyntyneesta
9 kiloon saakka

Lastenvaunuja voi kayttaa kaikkien
sellaisten Britax-lisdosien kanssa,
joissa on lastenvaunujen lisdosan
symboli "tyyppi A".
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En barnvagnsoverdel far generellt bara  Barnevognens tilleggsutstyr bar som Kaytettaessa lastenvaunujen
riktas bakatvant pa barnvagnen nar den  hovedregel monteres bakoverrettet i lisdosan kanssa — noudata lisdosan
transporteras. barnevognen. kayttbohjeita.

Lastenvaunujen lisdosaa saa kuljettaa
lastenvaunuissa ainoastaan sen
ollessa selkd menosuuntaan.
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1 BbBegeHue

3a Hac e yooBOMCTBME, Ye HallaTa KonmdkaTa
B-Agile we cbnpoBoxaa AETETO BU U LLE CE TPUKM
3a HeroBaTta 6e30MacHOCT B MbpBUTE rMOAUHN OT
XMBOTa MYy.

BesonacHocTTa Ha BalleTo AeTe e Bawa
OTrOBOPHOCT

& [poyeTeTe MHCTPYKUMUTE BHUMATENHO U Ce
3anosHanTe ¢ Konu4ykaTa, npeau aa g nsnonssate
C [AeTeTo Cu.

<& AKO ce Hanara Konu4ykaTta Bu [a ce U3nonasa ot
OpYru xopa, KOUTO He ca 3amno3HaTu C Hesl
(Hanpumep 6abu 1 oA00BLN), BUHAMN UM
nokassanTe Kak TpabBa ga g n3nons3ear.

<& BesonacHocTTa Ha BalLeTo AeTe MOXe Aa e
3acTpalleHa, ako He cnasBaTe Te3u UHCTPYKLUUN.

& 3anaseTte MHCTPyKUMUTE 3a noTpebutens, 3a aa
MOXe [a npaBuTe crnpaska C TsxX B Obaelue.

AKO Mmate BbNPOCK OTHOCHO M3MON3BaHETO Ha
KonuykaTa unu ce Hy)xgaeTe oT AOMbIHUTENHa
MHdOPMaLIMA, MOMS, CBbPXXETE Ce C Hac.

Ekuna Ha Britax

©

1 Introducere

Ne bucuram ca B-Agile va va insoti copilul in
siguranta in primii ani de viata.

Siguranta copilului este responsabilitatea
dumneavoastra

& Citifi instructiunile cu atentie si familiarizati-va cu
caruciorul Tnainte de a-I utiliza impreuna cu copilul
dumneavoastra.

& Tn cazul in care caruciorul dvs. va trebui sa fie
utilizat de alte persoane care nu sunt familiarizate
cu acesta (precum bunici), aratati-le intotdeauna
cum este utilizat caruciorul.

& Siguranta copilului poate fi influentata daca nu se
respecta aceste instructiuni.

& Pastrati instructiunile de utilizare cu grija, astfel
incat sa le puteti consulta ulterior.

Daca aveti alte intrebari privind utilizarea sau aveti
nevoie de informatji suplimentare, nu ezitati sa ne
contactatj.

Echipa Britax

A

&

1 Onsoz

B-Agile Grinimudzin gocugunuza ilk yillarinda
guvenli bir sekilde eslik etmesinden mutluluk
duyuyoruz.

Cocugunuzun giivenligi, sizin
sorumlulugunuzdadir

& Kullanma talimatini dikkatle okuyunuz ve
kullanmaya baslamadan dnce bebek arabasini
iyice taniyiniz.

<& Bebek arabasi bu konuda bilgi sahibi olmayan
kisiler (6rn. blylUkanne-buytkbaba) tarafindan
kullanilacaksa, bebek arabasinin nasil
kullanilacagini onlara goésteriniz.

& Bu kullanma talimatina uymadiginiz takdirde
cocugunuzun guvenligi tehlikeye girebilir.

& Daha sonra bilgi alabilmek icin kullanma
talimatini 6zenle saklayiniz.

Kullanim ile ilgili sorulariniz var ise veya daha fazla
bilgiye ihtiya¢ duymaniz durumunda litfen bizimle
iletisime geciniz.

Britax Ekibiniz




2 MHCcTpyKuMKM 3a 6esonacHoCT

NPEAYNPEXOEHWUE! Ta3n konn4ykata
e noaxoasila 3a geua oT paxgaHeTo
0o 15 kg.

NMPEOYNPEXOEHUE! To3n npoaykTsT
[a He ce U3nonaea...

* KaTo 3aMeCTUTEN Ha Nermio UNn KoLuye.
MpeHocMKTE KOLOBE, KOMOUHMpPaHUTE U
NETHWTE KONMWUYKKM Ja ce M3Mona3BaTt caMmo
3a TpaHcnopTMpaHe.

* 3a [KOTMHI, TUYaHe, Nbp3ansHe n apyru
nogooHw.

* 3a TpaHCrNopTupaHe Ha noBe4ve oT €OHO AeTe.
* 3a TbpProBCKu LeENn.

e KaTo cucTema 3a NbTyBaHe B
KOMOUWHaLMSA C APYrK KOLLOBE.

NPEOYNPEXAOEHWUE! MNpeaou na
nsnonssare Konu4ykara, nposepere
Aanv BCUYKM 3aKon4yarkuy ca 3akomnyaHu.

NMPEAYNPEXOEHUE! lNpu npeHacsaHe
Ha Konn4ykaTa NpoBepeTe Aanun He cTe
OTKOMYarnm HAKOS OT 3aKon4yankuTe no
norpeLuka.
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2 Instructiuni de siguranta

AVERTISMENT! Acest carucior este
adecvat pentru copiii de la nastere
pana la o greutate de 15 kg.

AVERTISMENT! Acest produs nu este
adecvat...

 ca un inlocuitor pentru un pat sau un patut
pentru copii. Landourile si carucioarele
pot fi utilizate numai pentru transport.

» pentru jogging, alergare, deplasare pe
patine cu rotile sau asemanatoare.

e pentru transportarea mai multor copii.
e pentru uz comercial.

* ca sistem de transport in combinatie cu
alte scoici.

AVERTISMENT! Inainte de a utiliza
caruciorul, asigurati-va ca toate
elementele de blocare de siguranta
sunt inchise.

AVERTISMENT! Cand transportati
caruciorul, asigurati-va ca nu deschideti
din greseala elementele de blocare de
siguranta.

&

2 Guvenlik bilgileri

UYARI! Bu gocuk arabasi dogumdan
itibaren 15 kg'lik agirliklara kadar olan
cocuklar icin uygundur.

UYARI! Bu Urun asagidaki kullanimlar
icin uygun degildir...

* Yatak veya besik amaciyla
kullanilmasi. Tasima ¢antalari, bebek
arabalari ve spor arabalari sadece
tasima amaciyla kullaniimalidir.

» kosu, paten kayma veya benzeri
faaliyetlerde kullaniimasi.

 Birden fazla gocugun tasinmasi.
 Ticari amagcli olarak kullaniimasi.

« diger bebek koltuklari ile birlikte
Travel System (seyahat sistemi)
olarak.

UYARI! Bebek arabasinin kullanmadan
once tum kilitlerin kapal oldugundan
emin olunuz.



Q’O

NPEAYNPEXOEHUE! KoraTo crbBate
LLIACUTO Ha Konu4ykarta, BHMMaBalTe Bue
UMW HAKOW ApYyr Aa He Ob/e 3aKneLleH.

NPEOAYNPEXAOEHWE! Hukora He
CrbBanTe KONM4kaTa, 4oKaTo B Hed uma
aeTte.

NPEAYNPEXAOEHUE! 3a na ce
n3berHaT HapaHsiBaHUS, NpoBepsiBanTe
Aanu geteTo He e bnn3o o Konnykara,
KoraTo 1 crbBaTe Unu pasrbeare.

NMPEOAYNPEXOEHWE! Buuaru
3aKkonyaBanTe OETeTO B Konun4ykarta.

NPEOYNPEXOEHUE! He ocTtaBante
JEeTeTo B KonnykaTta 6e3 HabntogeHme,
O0pW 1 3a KpaTKo.

NMPEAOYNPEXOEHWE! BuHarm korato
napkupare Konudkara, npeau ga
CIOXNTe geTeTo BbTPe Unu ga ro
n3BaguTe, 3agencreanTe cnupadkara.

NPEAYNPEXOEHUE! Mpuobpxante
3apaBo obnerankaTta, 4OKaTo S
perynupare.

NPEAOYNPEXOEHWE! Korato
perynupare HSKOsl YacT Ha Konu4ykara,
ce norpwxeTte JEeTETO Ja He MoXe Aa

OOCTUrHe noaBnXxXHUTE 4YacTtu.

©

AVERTISMENT! Cand pliati cadrul
caruciorului, asigurati-va ca dvs. si alte
persoane nu sunteti ranite de acesta.

AVERTISMENT! Nu pliati niciodata
caruciorul cand in acesta se afla un
copil.

AVERTISMENT! Pentru a preveni
vatamarea, asigurati-va ca la plierea
si deplierea caruciorului copilul
dumneavoastra se afla la distanta de
carucior.

AVERTISMENT! Cand copilul se afla in
carucior, cuplati intotdeauna centura de
siguranta.

AVERTISMENT! Nu lasati copilul
nesupravegheat in carucior, chiar si pe
o perioada scurta de timp.

AVERTISMENT! Actionati intotdeauna
fréna cand parcati caruciorul, inainte de
a aseza copilul in acesta si inainte de a
lua copilul din acesta.

AVERTISMENT! Tineti spatarul in mod
sigur cand ajustati scaunul caruciorului.

AE LB EE

UYARI! Bebek arabasinin tasirken
hicbir kilidin yanhslikla agilmamasina
dikkat ediniz.
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UYARI! Bebek arabasi sasisini
katlarken kendinizi ve bagkalarini
sikistirmamaya dikkat ediniz.

UYARI! Cocuk arabasini, iginde bir
cocuk otururken asla katlamayiniz.

UYARI! Yaralanmalari onlemek
icin gocuk arabasini acarken veya
katlarken gocugunuzun yakinda
olmadigindan emin olunuz.

UYARI! Bebek arabasinin emniyet
kemerini her zaman takiniz.

UYARI! Bebek arabasindaki
gocugunuzu, kisa bir sure igin olsa
dahi asla yalniz birakmayiniz.

UYARI! Park halindeyken, cocugunuzu
arabasindan indirmeden ya da
arabasina bindirmeden 6nce her
zaman freni gekiniz.

UYARI! bebek arabasi koltugunun
ayarlarken sirthgi her zaman tutunuz.




Q’Ca

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE! 3aka4yaHeTo
Ha Barax Ha gpbXXKaTa Ha Konuykara
BrMsie BbpXy CTabunHocTTa W.

NPEAYNPEXAOEHUE! lNazete
AETeTO OT CUIHa CclibHYEeBa CBETNINHA.
CeHHUKBLT He ocurypsisa Joctarb4Ha
3alLuTa OT onacHUTe ynTpaBUONETOBK
byn.

NPEOAYNPEXOEHUE! MNpoeepsiBaiTe
Aann MexaHn3muTe Ha kowa 3a
HOBOPOAEHO UNN cegarnkarta ca
NPUKpPEeneHn NpaBUTHO KbM LLIACUTO.

NPEAYNPEXOEHUE! Mpeau
ynotpeba nposepsaBante ganu
MexaHM3MUTE Ha KoLla 3a cegHarno
MoroXeHne ca NpUKpeneHn NpaBuITHoO
KbM LUACUTO.

NMPEOAYNPEXAOEHWE! He cnarante
barax c Terno Hag 1 kg B 4kob4yeTo Ha
CEeHHMKA.

NMPEOAYNPEXOEHWE! Ako n3nonseare
AONMbIHUTENEH KOMaH, OTroBapsLL

Ha EN13210, oT gBeTe cTpaHu Ha
cefarnkaTa e OTKpueTe MexaHu3mMu c
D npbcTeH.
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AVERTISMENT! Cand faceti ajustari,
asigurati-va ca piesele mobile nu se
afla la indemana copilului.

AVERTISMENT! Greutatile atarnate
de manerul de impingere afecteaza
stabilitatea caruciorului.

AVERTISMENT! Protejati-va copilul
Tmpotriva luminii puternice a soarelui.
Coviltirul nu asigura protectie completa
impotriva radiatiilor UV periculoase.

AVERTISMENT! Verificati daca landoul
sau dispozitivele de atasare ale unitatji
scaunului sunt fixate corect.

AVERTISMENT! Tnainte de utilizare,
verificati ca dispozitivele de atasare
a scaunului caruciorului sa fie fixate
corect.

AVERTISMENT! Nu agezati mai mult
de 1kg Tn buzunarul coviltirului.

AVERTISMENT! Daca utilizati un ham
alternativ Tn conformitate cu EN13210,
atasamentele in forma de D se gasesc
pe fiecare parte a caruciorului.

AVERTISMENT! Utilizati intotdeauna
un ham fixat si reglat corect.
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UYARI! Ayarlari yaparken cocugunzun
hareketli pargalara ulasabilecek™
mesafede olmamasina dikkat ediniz.

UYARI! itme koluna tespit edilen ylkler
arabanin dengesini bozmaktadir.

UYARI! ,
|%(|nlar_|n an koruyunuz. Tente tehlikeli
uktraviyole Isinlarina kargi tam bir

koruma saglamaz.

UYARI! Cocuk arabasinin veya diger
oturma Unitelerinin tamamen yerlerine
oturmalarina dikkat ediniz.

DIKKAT! Arabasi koltuk tum_surlarinin
tamamen onu kullanmadan 6nce kapali
oldugundan emin olun.

ocugunuzu yogun gune

UYARI! Tentedeki cantanin izin verilen
maksimum agrihgi ™ kg'dir.

UYARI! Norm EN13210'a uygun farkl
kemer Uniteleri kullanmak istemeniz
durumunda cocuk arabasinin her iki
tarafinda da D halka askilari mevcuttur.

UYARI! Daima duzgun bir sekilde
ayarlanmig ve takilmis kemer
elemani kullaniniz.

UYARI! Kademeli kemeri daima
kalgca kemeri ile birlikte kullaniniz.

UYARI! Cocugunuzun arun ile
oynamasina izin vermeyin.



Q’O

NPEAYNPEXOEHUE! BuHaru
n3nonasanTe NpaBUMHO CrnobeH n
perynvpaH Konam.

NPEAOYNPEXAOEHUE! Bunarn
M3nonsBanTe orpaHUYMTENHUSA KonaH
MeXay KpakaTa 3aeHO C KornaHa OKoro
KpbCTa.

NMPEAYNPEXOEHUE! He nossonsiBante
Ha OeTeTo C1 [la urpae c NpoayKTa.

BHUMAHWUE! Cnen npomsiHa Ha
no3numnsiTa Ha cegankara Ha AeTeTo,
BMHArn perynupante KonaHa OTHOBO.

Mapknpante konuykata camo CbC
3agenctBaHa crnmpadka. BuHarm
npoBepsiBanTe ganun cnupadkara e
npaBuUNHO 3aencTBaHa.

KonuuykaTta Britax B-Agile e ogobpeHa 3a
TPW pasnnyHN NPUNOXeHUs Ha ynoTtpeba:

Tasu konnyka (cuctema 3a NbTyBaHe) e
pa3paboTeHa n nponsBegeHa CbrracHo
ctraHgaptn EN1888:2012 n EN1466: 2004.

S
AVERTISMENT! Utilizati intotdeauna
centura bifurcata in combinatie cu
centura pentru golduri.

AVERTISMENT! Nu lasati copilul sa se
joace cu produsul.

PRECAUTIE! Reajustati intotdeauna
hamul cand modificati pozitia de sedere
a copilului dumneavoastra.

Parcati caruciorul numai cu frana
actionata. Verificati intotdeauna ca
frana este actionata in mod corect.

Britax B-Agile este aprobat pentru trei
utilizari diferite:

Acest carucior (sistem de transport) a
fost conceput si fabricat in conformitate
cu standardele EN1888:2012 si EN1466:
2004.
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DIKKAT! Bebeginizin oturma
pozisyonunu degistirdiginizde
daima kemer elemanini da buna
uygun sekilde ayarlayiniz.
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Bebek arabanizi sadece freni devrede
iken park ediniz. Daime frenin tam
etkin olup olmadigini kontrol ediniz.

Britax B-Agile tg farkli kullanim icin
uygundur:

Bu bebek arabasi (TRavel System)
EN1888:2012 ve EN1466:2004
normlarina uygun olarak gelistirilmis ve
uretilmistir.

LR

Spor arabasi olarak

2

ca un carucior

DIKKAT! Kendi basina oturabilecek
duruma gelene kadar (yaklasik 6

aylk) bebeginizi lutfen sadece koltuk
sirthgi yatay duracak sekilde yatma
pozisyonunda tagiyiniz. Bebek
arabasinin koltuk emniyet kemerini her
zaman takiniz. 6 aydan daha kuguk
bebeklerde omuz kemerlerini sirtliktaki
en alt kemer deliklerinden geciriniz.



KaToO KOJfin4Ka B cegHalo
nonoxexHne

BHUMAHMUE! [lokaTto neteTto He
3anoyHe fga ceam (okorno 6-meceyHa
Bb3pacT), MOns, BO3eTe ro camo B
nerHano nonoXeHue ¢ XopM3oHTarnHa
onopa 3a rbpba. BuHarn 3akonyasante
JETETO CU B ceaarnkara Ha Konu4kara.
3a geua nog 6-mecevyHa Bb3pacT
NPOMYLLETE KOMaHUTe 3a paMeHa npes
Han-O0NHMTE OTBOPU Ha obnerankara.

KaTo cucTtemMa 3a MbTyBaHe C KoLl
oT paxgaHeto o 13 kg

KonunukaTta moxe ga ce nsnonasea KaTo
cMCTeMa 3a NbTyBaHEe C BCUYKM KOLLOBE
Ha Britax/Romer, konto ca obopyaBaHu
c agantep ,tmn A“.

KowoBeTe morat ga ce BO3SIT BbpXy
KonmnykaTta camo CbC 3agHaTa cTpaHa
Hanpea.

©

PRECAUTIE! Pana cand copilul
poate sta singur (in jurul varstei de
6 luni), va rugam sa il transportati in
pozitie de somn cu suportul pentru
spate la orizontala. Cand copilul se
afla in scaunul caruciorului, cuplat;
intotdeauna centura de siguranta.
Pentru copiii sub 6 luni, ghidatj
centurile pentru umeri prin cele mai
joase fante ale centurii din spatar.

dogumdan 13 kg agiliga kadar
bebek pusetine sahip Travel
System olarak

ca un sistem de transport cu
o scoica de la nastere pana la
13 kg

Caruciorul poate fi utilizat ca un sistem
de transport cu toate scoicile Britax/
RoAmer care sunt echipate cu adaptorul
STIpA”,

O scoica poate fi transportata pe
carucior numai orientata in sens invers
directiei de rulare.

Cand este utilizata ca sistem de
transport, va rugam sa respectati
instructiunile pentru scoica
dumneavoastra.

Bebek arabasi, "Tip A" adaptoru ile
donatilmis olan butun Britax/Romer
bebek pusetleri ile birlikte Travel
System (seyahat sistemi) olarak
kullanilabilir.

Bir bebek puseti genel itibari ile bebek
arabasi Uzerinde sadece geriye dogru
yerlestirilerek tasinabilir.

Travel System seyahat sistemi olarak
kullanim durumunda- lutfen bebek
pusetiniz ile ilgili agiklamalari dikkate
aliniz.

Sasiye bagli bebek tasiyicisi kullanan
bir seyahat sistemi olarak bu arac bir
besik ya da bebek karyolasi gorevi
gormez. Eger cocugunuzun uyumasi
gerekirse, onu daha guvenli bir bebek
tasima cantasina, besige ya da bebek
karyolasina yatiriniz.

Kullanim sirasinda tutacaklar bebek
tasima cantasinin disinda birakilir.




Q’C‘)

Korato nsnonsesarte cuctemara
3a NbTyBaHe, MONs, crieqBanTe
NHCTPYKLUMUTE KbM BaLLUUS KOLL.

KaTo KoL, KOMTO ce 3aKkaya 3a LuacuTo,
TOBa NPEBO3HO CPeACTBO HE 3aMecTBa
KOLLIMETO MUNnu NermnoTo. AKo BalleTo
[eTe UMa Hyxxaa OT CbH, TO TpsibBa Aa
Obae NocTaBeHo B NOAXOASLL, KoL 3a
HOBOPOJEHO, KOLIYEe MUK Nerno.

Mo Bpeme Ha n3nonseaHe APbXKUTE 3a
npeHacsiHe TpsibBa Aa ocTtaHaT U3BbH
KOLLIa 3@ HOBOPOAEHO.

©

Ca un sistem de transport cu scoica,
utilizat in combinatie cu cadrul, acest
produs nu inlocuieste un patut pentru
copii sau un pat. In cazul in care copilul
trebuie sa doarma, atunci acesta
trebuie agezat intr-un landou, patut
pentru copii sau pat adecvat.

Manerele de transport pot fi lasate in
afara landoului in timpul utilizarii.
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Dogumdan 9 kg agirliga kadar
bebek arabasi koltugu

Kol 3a konu4ka ot
paxxgaHeTo 8o 9 kg

Atasament pentru carucior
G § de la nastere pana la
O O

0 greutate de 9 kg

KonunykaTta moxe aa ce nanonssa ¢
BCUYKN KoLLoBe Ha Britax, konto ca
oTbens3aHun cbC CMMBOMA KOL 3a
Konuyka , tmn A“.

KoraTo n3nonssaTe Kolla 3a KOnuyka,
MOfsl, crieABaniTe UHCTPYKLMUTE KbM
Hero.

KowoBeTe 3a Konuyka ce BO3AT BbpXy
Korvykara camo CbC 3agHaTta cTpaHa
Hanpeg.

Caruciorul poate fi utilizat cu toate
atasamentele pentru carucior Britax
care sunt marcate cu simbolul pentru
atasament carucior , Tip A”.

Cand este utilizat cu atasamentul
pentru carucior, va rugam sa respectatj
instructiunile pentru atasamentul pentru
carucior al dumneavoastra.

Un atasament pentru carucior poate fi
transportat pe carucior numai orientat
in sens invers directiei de rulare.

Bebek arabasina, "Tip A" bebek
arabasi koltugu sembolu ile
isaretlenmis olan butun Britax
Bebek arabasi koltuklari ile birlikte
kullanilabilir.

Bebek arabasi koltugu ile birlikte
kullanim durumunda- lutfen bebek
arabasi koltugunuzun talimatlarini
dikkate aliniz.

Bir bebek arabasi koltugu genel itibari
ile bebek arabasi Uzerinde sadece
geriye dogru yerlestirilerek tasinabilir.
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1 Sissejuhatus

Meil on hea meel, et B-Agile pakub teie lapsele
turvalisust tema esimesel eluaastal.

Teie vastutate oma lapse turvalisuse eest

& Enne kéaru kasutamist koos lapsega lugege
hoolikalt juhendit ja tutvuge karuga.

& Kui teie k&ru kasutab teine inimene, kes ei ole
sellega tuttav (nt vanavanemad), naidake talle,
kuidas kéaru kasutatakse.

<& Kui te ei jargi neid juhendeid, ei pruugi teie lapse
ohutus tagatud olla.

<& Hoidke kasutusjuhendit hoolikalt, et seda oleks ka
hillem vdimalik lugeda.

Kui teil on kasutamisega seotud kisimusi v8i vajate
tdpsemat teave, votke meiega Uhendust.

Britaxi meeskond

>

1 levads

Mes priecajamies, ka mUsu B-Agile drosi bls kopa
ar jisu bérnu vina pirmajos dzives gados.

Jusu bérna drosiba ir jisu pienakums

<& Rapigi izlasiet instrukciju un iepazistieties ar
ratiem, pirms tos izmantojat savam bérnam.

& Ja jusu bérna ratinus izmantos citi cilveki, kuri nav
ar tiem iepazinuSies (pieméram, vecvecaki),
vienmeér paradiet viniem, ka izmantot bérna
ratinus.

& JUsu bérna drodiba var tikt apdraudéta, ja
neievérosiet Sos noradijumus.

& RUp1gi saglabgjiet lietoSanas instrukciju, lai art
vélak varétu to parlastt.

Ja jums ir kadi jautajumi par lietoSanu vai
nepiecieSama papildu informacija, IGdzu, sazinieties
ar mums.

Britax komanda
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1 |Jvadas

S

Mums malonu, kad ,B-Agile® saugiai lydés jlsy
vaikg jo pirmaisiais gyvenimo metais.

Jus esate atsakingi uz savo vaiko sauguma

& Prie§ naudodami vezimelj vaikui, atidziai
perskaitykite instrukcijas ir susipaZzinkite su
gaminiu.

& Jei jisy veziméliu naudosis kiti su juo
nesusipazine asmenys (pvz., seneliai), visada
jiems parodykite, kaip juo naudotis.

& Nesilaikant Siy instrukcijy, galima sukelti pavojy
vaiko saugumui.

& Kruopsciai saugokite Sias vartotojo instrukcijas,
kad jas galétuméte perzvelgti véliau.

Jei turite daugiau klausimy dél gaminio naudojimo
ar reikia papildomos informacijos, kreipkités j mus.

,Britax“ komanda




2 Ohutusjuhised

HOIATUS! See karu sobib lastele
alates sunnist kuni kehakaaluni 15 kg.

HOIATUS! See toode el sobi ...

» voodi vdi halli asendamiseks. Turvahélle,
karusid ja istekarusid voib kasutada ainult
transpordiks;

o sOrkimiseks, jooksmiseks, uisutamiseks
vOi muuks sarnaseks tegevuseks;

» rohkem kui Ghe lapse transpordiks;
o ariliseks kasutamiseks;

* reisististeemina koos teiste
vankrikorvidega.

HOIATUS! Enne karu kasutamist
veenduge, et turvalukud oleks suletud.

HOIATUS! Kéaru kandmisel veenduge,
et te ei avaks turvalukke juhuslikult.

HOIATUS! Kéaruraami kokkupanekul
veenduge, et teie ise voi teised isikud
ei jadks selle vahele.

S
2 Drosibas instrukcija

BRIDINAJUMS Sie ratini ir pieméroti
bérniem no dzimSanas lidz 15 kg
svaram.

BRIDINAJUMS Sis produkts nav
piemerots...

» ka gultas vai bérna gultinas aizstajejs.
Parnésajamas gultinas, bérna ratini un
saliekamie bérna ratini var tikt izmantoti
tikai bérna parvadasanai;

* |énai skrieSanai, skrieSanai,
skritulslidoSanai vai tamlidzigam
aktivitatem;

 vairak neka viena bérna parvadasanai;

» komercialai izmantoSanai;

» ka celoSanas sistéma kopa ar citam
zidainu parvadasanas iekartam.

BRIDINAJUMS Pirms lietojat bérna
ratinus, parliecinieties, ka visi droSibas
slégmehanismi ir aizverti.
BRIDINAJUMS Stumjot bérna ratinus,
gadajiet, lai jus nejausi neatvértu
droSibas slegmehanismus.

")
2 Saugos instrukcijos

ISPEJIMAS! Sis vezimélis yra skirtas
vaikams nuo gimimo iki 15 kg svorio.

ISPEJIMAS! Sis gaminys néra
tinkamas...

* naudoti kaip lovos ar lopSio pakaitalas.

NesSiojamieji lopSiai, veziméliai ir sportiniai

vezimeliai gali bati naudojami tik vaikui
gabenti;

* naudoti bégiojimui, bégimui, iuozimui
ar pan.;

» gabenti daugiau nei vieng vaika;
* komerciniam naudojimui;

 kaip kelioniné sistema kartu su kitomis
kldikio kedutémis.

ISPEJIMAS! Prie$ naudodamiesi

vezimeliu jsitikinkite, ar uzdaryti visi

saugos fiksatoriai.

ISPEJIMAS! Kai vezimélj nesate,

jsitikinkite, ar per klaidg neatidaréete
saugos fiksatoriy.
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HOIATUS! Mitte kunagi ei tohi karu
kokku panna, kui laps istub karus.

HOIATUS! Vigastuste valtimiseks
veenduge, et teie laps ei oleks vahetus
lAheduses, kui te kdru kokku panete voi
avate.

HOIATUS! Kinnitage laps karus alati
rihmadega.

HOIATUS! Arge jatke last karusse
jarelevalveta isegi luhikeseks ajaks.

HOIATUS! Kasutage alati pidurit,
kui jatate kdru seisma, asetate last
sellesse voi kui votate last sealt valja.

HOIATUS! Hoidke seljatuge kinni, kui
reguleerite karu istet.

HOIATUS! Reguleerimise ajal
veenduge, et laps ei padseks
likuvatele osadele ligi.

HOIATUS! Karusangale rakendatud
koormused mojutavad kéaru stabiilsust.

HOIATUS! Kaitske last ereda
paikesevalguse eest. Kate ei taga
taielikku kaitset ohtlike UV-kiirte eest.

>

BRIDINAJUMS Salokot bérna ratinu
rami, parliecinieties, ka jus vai citi
cilvéki netiek saspiesti.

BRIDINAJUMS Nekad nelokiet bérna
ratinus, kad tajos séz bérns.

BRIDINAJUMS Lai izvairitos no
traumam, parliecinieties, ka jasu bérns
nav tieSa tuvuma, kad jus salokat vai
atlokat bérna ratinus.

BRIDINAJUMS Vienmér piespradzéjiet
savu bérnu ratinos.

BRIDINAJUMS Neatstajiet bérnu
ratinos bez uzraudzibas, pat ne uz isu
bridi.

BRIDINAJUMS Novietojot bérna
ratinus, vienmeér iedarbiniet bremzi,
pirms jus tajos ieliekat savu bérnu un
pirms jUs vinu no tiem iznemat.

BRIDINAJUMS Turiet atzveltni drosi
nostiprinatu, kamer pielagojat bérna

ratinu sédekli.

BRIDINAJUMS Veicot pielagojumus,

parliecinieties, ka jisu bérns nevar
aizsniegt kustigas dalas.

4ELIEBEE

ISPEJIMAS! Sulenkdami veZimélio
rémga jsitikinkite, ar neprisispausite
patys ir neprispausite kity.

ISPEJIMAS! Niekada neméginkite
sulenkti vezimelio, kai jame sedi
vaikas.

ISPEJIMAS! Kad iSvengtuméte traumuy,
jsitikinkite, ar jums meéginant sulenkti ar
iSlankstyti vezimelj Salia néra vaiko.

ISPEJIMAS! Visada prisekite vaikg
vezimelyje.

ISPEJIMAS! Netgi trumpam laikui
nepalikite vaiko vezZimélyje be
priezitros.

ISPEJIMAS! Prie$ sodindami vaika

arba iSkeldami iS pastatyto vezimélio,
visada jjunkite stabd,;.

ISPEJIMAS! Kol reguliuojate vezimélio
sedyne, tvirtai prilaikykite atlosg.

ISPEJIMAS! Reguliuodami jsitikinkite,
ar vaikas negalés pasiekti judanciy
daliy.

S
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HOIATUS! Kontrollige, et lapsevankri
raami vOi isteosa lisaseadised oleks
Oigesti thendatud.

HOIATUS! Kontrollige, et istekaru istme
lisaseadised oleks Gigesti ihendatud.

HOIATUS! Arge asetage vorktaskusse
ule 1 kg kaaluvaid esemeid.

HOIATUS! Muude rihmade
kasutamisel, mis vastavad standardile
EN13210, leiate istekaru molemal kuljel

taiendavad D-rongad.

HOIATUS! Kasutage alati digesti
paigaldatud ja reguleeritud rihmasid.

HOIATUS! Kasutage jalgedevahelist
rihma alati koos vo0 rihmaga.

HOIATUS! Arge lubage lapselt tootega
mangida.

>

BRIDINAJUMS Smagums uz
stumsSanas roktura ietekmé bérna
ratinu stabilitati.

BRIDINAJUMS Sargajiet savu bérnu
no spécigas saules gaismas. Parsegs
nenodrosina pilnigu aizsardzibu pret
bistamajiem UV stariem.

BRIDINAJUMS Parbaudiet, vai bérna
ratinu karkasa un sédekla stiprinajumi ir
pareizi savienoti.

BRIDINAJUMS Pirms lietoSanas
parbaudiet, vai visi ratinu sédekla
stiprinajumi ir pareizi savienoti.

BRIDINAJUMS Neievietojiet vairak ka
1 kg svara parsega kabata.

BRIDINAJUMS Ja, izmantojot
alternativas siksnas, kas

atbilst EN13210, D-gredzena
stiprinajumi ir atrodami katra ratinu
puse.

&

ISPEJIMAS! Jei nuleidZiama rankena
yra apkrauta, tai turi poveikio vezimélio
stabilumui.

ISPEJIMAS! Apsaugokite savo vaikg
nuo stipriy saulés spinduliy. Gaubtas
nevisisSkai saugo nuo pavojingy UV
spinduliy.

ISPEJIMAS! Patikrinkite, ar vaikiko
vezimélio korpuso arba sédyneés
tvirtinimo jtaisai jjungti tinkamai.

ISPEJIMAS! Prie$ naudodamiesi
sportiniu veziméliu, jsitikinkite, ar
visi sédynés tvirtinimo jtaisai jjungti
tinkamai.

ISPEJIMAS! | uzdangalo kiene

nedekite daugiau nei 1 kg sverianciy
daikty.

ISPEJIMAS! Jei naudojate alternatyvy
dirzy komplekta, atitinkantj EN13210
standartg, kiekvienoje sportinio
vezimelio puséje yra D ziedo tvirtinimo
jtaisai.

JSPEJIMAS! Visada naudokite

tinkamai pritaikytg ir sureguliuotg dirzy
komplekta.
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ETTEVAATUST! Reguleerige alati
rihmasid, kui muudate oma lapse
iIstumisasendit.

Pange pidurid alati peal, kui jatate
vankri seisma. Kontrollige alati, et pidur
oleks Oigesti peal.

Britax B-Agile’i on lubatud kasutada kolmel
eri viisil.

See kéru (reisislisteem) on vélja to6tatud
ja toodetud koosk®dlas standarditega
EN1888:2012 ja EN1466: 2004.

istekaruna

2

ETTEVAATUST! Kui teie laps oskab
istuda (umbes 6. elukuul), kandke karu
ainult magamisasendis, nii et seljatugi
oleks horisontaalselt. Kinnitage laps
karu istmele alati rihmadega. Alla kuue
kuu vanuste laste puhul viige dlarihmad
|&bi seljatoe kdige alumiste avade.

>

BRIDINAJUMS Vienmeér lietojiet pareizi
uzstaditas un noregulétas siksnas.

BRIDINAJUMS Vienmeér lietojiet
kajstarpes siksnu kopa ar vidukla jostu.

BRIDINAJUMS Nelaujiet bérnam
spéléties ar produktu.

UZMANIBU! Vienmér noreguléjiet
siksnu, kad mainat bérna sédvietas
stavokili.

Ratinus novietojiet tikai, kad

ir nospiesta bremze. Vienmér
parliecinieties, ka bremze ir pienacigi
nospiesta.

Britax B-Agile ir apstiprinats tris dazadiem
lietoSanas veidiem:

Sie bérna ratini (celo$anas iekarta)
ir izstradati un izgatavoti saskana ar
standartiem EN1888: 2012 un EN1466: 2004.

ka ratini

4ELIEBEE

ISPEJIMAS! Visada kartu su liemens
dirZu naudokite tarpkojo dirza.

S

ISPEJIMAS! Neleiskite vaikui Zaisti su
gaminiu.

DEMESIO! Pakeite vaiko sédéjimo
padétj, visada pareguliuokite dirzy
komplekta.

Vezimélj statykite tik jjunge stabd;.
Visada patikrinkite, ar stabdys tinkamai
jjungtas.

,Britax B-Agile“ yra patvirtintas naudoti trim
skirtingais atvejais:

Sis vezimélis (kelioniné sistema) buvo
sukurtas ir pagamintas pagal standartus
EN1888:2012 ir EN1466: 2004.

kaip sportinis vezimélis;




reisisusteemina koos
vankrikorviga alates sunnist kuni
kehakaaluni 13 kg

Karu saab kasutada reisististeemina
koos kdigi Britaxi/Romeri
vankrikorvidega, mis on varustatud
LA-tUUpi” adaptriga.

Vankrikorvi voib karul dGldiselt kasutada
ainult tahapoole avatuna.

Reisisusteemina kasutamisel jargige
oma vankrikorvi kasutusjuhendit.

Kui vankrikorvi ja raami kasutatakse
uhiselt reisististeemina, siis ei
asenda see karu halli voi voodit.

Kui laps soovib magada, tuleb ta
panna sobivasse vankrikorvi, halli voi
voodisse.

Kasutamise ajal peab kanderihnmad
vankrikorvist valja jatma.

>

UZMANIBU! Lidz jasu bérns iemacas
sédet (aptuveni seSu ménesu
vecuma), ludzu, parvadajiet vinu

tikai gulosa stavoklt, ar horizontali
novietotu muguras atbalstu. Vienmér
piespradzéjiet savu bérnu ratinu
sédekli. Bérniem lidz seSu ménesu
vecumam atzveltnes plecu siksnas
novietojiet caur zemakajam siksnu
atverem.

A

ka celoSanas sistéma ar bérna
parvietoSanas iekartu no
dzim$anas I1dz 13 kg svaram

Ratinus var izmantot ka celoSanas
iekartu ar visam Britax/Romer zidainu
parvadasanas iekartam, kas ir
aprikotas ar “A tipa” adapteri.

Parasti zidainu parvadasanas iekartu
uz bérna ratiniem var novietot tikai
vérstu atpakal.

|lzmantojot to k& celoSanas iekartu,
lGdzu, ievérojiet jisu bérna
parvadasanas iekartas instrukcijas.

&

DEMESIO! Kol vaikas negali sédéti

(iki mazdaug 6 ménesiy), jj neskite tik
miegojimo padeétyje su horizontaliai
nustatyta nugaros atrama. Visada prisekite
vaikg vezimélio sédynéje. Kai gaminys
naudojamas vaikams iki 6 ménesiy,
perkiSkite peCiy dirZus per zemiausiai
padarytas dirzo prapjovas atloSe;

A

kaip kelioniné sistema kartu su
kadikio kedute (nuo gimimo iki
13 kg).

Vezimeélj galima naudoti kaip kelionine
sistemg kartu su visomis Britax“ / ,Romer”
kadikio kédutémis, kurios turi A tipo
adapter].

IS esmeés kadikio kédute galima gabenti
vezimélyje tik nukreipus atgal.

Kai jis naudojamas kaip kelioniné
sistema, vykdykite kadikio kédutes
instrukcijas.

Kai kelioniné sistema su kudikio kedute
%/ra naudojama kartu su rému, §i
ransporto priemoné nepakeicia vaikiskos
lovytes arba lovos. Jei jusy vaikas nori
miego, paguldykite jj j tinkamg vaikiskg
vezimelj, vaikiskg lovyte ar lova.



karuiihendusena alates stinnist
kuni kehakaaluni 9 kg

Karu saab kasutada koos koigi Britaxi
karu lisatarvikutega, mis on tahistatud
LA-tilbi"tahisega.

Karu lisatarvikute kasutamisel jargige
kasutusjuhendeid.

Karu lisatarvikut voib karul Gldiselt
kasutada ainult tahapoole avatuna.

>

Ka celoSanas iekarta ar bérna turétaju,
lietota kopa ar Sasiju, Sis parvietoSanas
lidzeklis neaizstaj bérna gultinu vai
gultu. Ja jasu bérnam ir jagul, tad vins
Janovieto piemérotos ratinos, bérna
gultina vai gulta.

LietoSanas laika rokturi tiek atstati
arpus ratiniem.

Bérna ratini ir pieméroti

G lietoSanai no dzimSanas
I1dz 9 kg svaram
O O

Ratinus var izmantot ar visiem Britax
bérnu ratinu papildu aprikojumiem, kas
ir atziméti ar simbolu — bérna ratinu
papildu aprikojums “A tips”.

Izmantojot tos kopa ar bérnu ratinu
papildu aprikojumu, IGdzu, ievérojiet
instrukcijas, kas piemérotas jusu bérna
ratinu papildu aprikojumam.

Parasti bérna ratinu papildu aprikojumu
var parvietot tikai, ja tas uz ratiniem ir
novietots vérsts atpakal.

4ELIEBEE

Naudojimo metu nesimo rankenos turi
bati iStrauktos iS vaikiSko vezimélio
korpuso.

S

A

Kaip vezimélio priedas
nuo gimimo iki 9 kg.

Vezimeélj galima naudoti su visais
,Britax” vezimeéliy priedais, kurie yra
pazyméti A tipo vezimelio priedo
simboliu.

Kai jis naudojamas kartu su vezimélio
priedu, vykdykite vezimélio priedo
instrukcijas.

IS esmés vezimelio priedg galima
gabenti vezimeélyje tik nukreipus atgal.
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1 Eicaywyn

XaipépaoTte TTou N B-Agile pag 8a cuvodelael To
TaIdi oag Pe ao@AAEIa PEoa OTA ETTOUEVA TTPWTA

Xpovia TnG {wng Tou

H Ac@dAsia Tou TTaidioU oag gival 31K oag
gubuvn

& AloBAOTE TTPOCEKTIKAG TIG 00NYieg Kal EEOIKEIWBEITE
ME TO KAPOTOI TIPIV TO XPNOIUOTTOINCETE YE TO TTaIDI
0ag.

& Av To KapOTol 0ag Ba XpnoiyotroinBei atrd dAAoug
avBpwTToug TTou BV gival COIKEIWPEVOI UE QUTO
(6TTWG o1 TTOTTTTOUdEG KAl 01 YIAYIABES), TTAVTA TOUG
€€Nyoue Kal Toug OEIXVOUE TTWG VA TO
XPNOIKOTTOINO0UV.

&~ H Ao@dAgia Tou TTaidiol oag YTTopEi va Tebei o€
Kivouvo €dv dev akoAouBnoEeTE TIG 0dnyieg.

& PUAAGETE TIG 00NYiES XPrOoNG TTPOTEKTIKA WOTE VA
MTTOPEITE VA TIG XPNOIUOTTOINCETE APYOTEPA.

Edv €xeTe OTTOIEGONTIOTE ATTOPIEG OXETIKA HE TN
XPNon f TV avaykn yia TrEPIcOOTEPES TTANPOPOPIEG,
TTAOPAKAANOUWE ETTIKOIVWVAOTE padi Jog.

H opdada Britax

\)V'

1 BBeneHHs

Mwu pagi, wo Haw Bi3ok B-Agile moxe cynpoBomKysa-
T1 Bawy autuHy Ta rapaHTyBaTtun 6e3neky npoTsrom
nepLUnX pokiB Ti XUTTS.

Besneka Bawoi AuTnHU 3anexuTb Big Bawoi
BignoBiganbHOCTI

& YBaXkHO MpounTanTe iHCTPYKLito 3 ekcnnyatauil Ta
peTenbHO 03HAaNOMTECS 3 KOHCTPYKLIEI Bi3Ka,
nepLU HiXX BUKOPUCTOBYBATU MO0 AN CBOET
ONTUHN.

< Mepepatoun Bi3oK iHWNMM ocobam, ki He MatoTb
O0CBIQy KOPUCTYBaHHsS HUM (Hanpuknag, 6abycam
abo Jigycsm), KoxeH pa3 nokasynte iM, sk cnig 3
HUM NOBOAMTUCS.

& HepoTpuMaHHS BUMOT Li€eT iIHCTPYKLUiT MoXe
npu3BecTn 40 TpaBMyBaHHA Baluoi gutuHu.

&~ HaginHo 36epiranTe Lo iHCTPYKLito, Wob MaTn
MOXINMBICTb 3BEPHYTUCH [0 Hel TakoX i MisHille.

&~ He gosBonanTte AUTUHI rpaTuUcs 3 Bi3KOM.

AKLWo Y BaC BUHMKIW NUTaHHS 3 NPMBOAY BUKOPU-
CTaHHs1 abo noTpibHa gogatkoBa iHGopmalis, oyab
nacka, 3BepTanTech 40 Hac.

LLnpo Bawa komaHga komnanii Britax

UNE (o8] i | 4%

1 Uvod

@%

Drago nam je Sto ¢e nas B-Agile bezbedno biti
sa VaSim detetom tokom prvih godina njegovog ili
njenog Zivota. .

Bezbednost vaseg deteta je vasa odgovornost

& Pazljivo procitajte uputstva i upoznajte se sa
kolicima pre nego $to po¢nete da ih Kkoristite za
svoje dete.

& Ako ¢e kolica koristiti druga lica koja ih ranije nisu
koristila (kao $to su babe i dede), uvek im pokazite
kako da ih koriste.

& Ako ne sledite ova uputstva, bezbednost Vaseg
deteta moZze biti ugrozena.

& Pazljivo Cuvajte korisnicko uputstvo da biste mogli
kasnije ponovo da ga procitate.

Ako imate bilo kakva pitanja koja se odnose na
upotrebu ili Zelite vise informacija, slobodno nas
kontaktirajte.

The Britax Team
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2 Odnyieg acpaAegiag

NMPOZOXH! Autd TO KOPOTO!I €ival
KATaAANAo yia TTaidid atro Tn yévvnon
MEXP! 15 Kkg.

NMPOZOXH! To 1poidv autd dev gival
KATGAANAo ...

* (WG UTTOKATAOTATO YIa KPERATI
N BPePIkn Kouvia. Ta TTaIdikd
KAPOTOAKIO UTTOPOUV Vva
XpNoIhoTToIouvTal JOVO YIA TN
METAPOPA TWV TTAIdIWV.

* yia TPEEIMO Kal TTaTIVAC.

* VIO TN METAPOPA TTEPICCOTEPWYV ATTO
Eva TTaidi.

* VIO EYTTOPIKN XPNoN.

* WG éva cuoTnua Tagidiou o€
OUVOUOUOG PE GANOUG PETAPOPEIG
BpEpouc.

NMPOZOXH! BeBaiwbeite O11 £x0UV
KAEio€l OAEG 01 KAEIDAPIEG aoPaAEiag,
TTPIV XPNOIUOTIOINCETE TO KAPOTO!

2 PekomeHaaLii 3 6e3neku

NMOMNEPEOXEHHA! YBaxHo npoyu-
TanTe IHCTPYKLitO 3 eKcnnyaTauil Ta
peTenbHO 03HaNOMTECS 3 KOHCTPYKLIE
Bi3Ka, NepLU HiXX BUKOPUCTOBYBATU MOro
ANa CBOEI ANTUHMN.

NMOMNEPEOXEHHA! Llen Bisok npusHa-
YeHWn O51s TpaHCNopTyBaHHA HEMOBNAT
Ta aiten 3 Baroto ao 15 kr.

NONEPEMXXEHHA! Liei Bupi6 He
MOXHa BMKOPUCTOBYBATMW...

* 3aMiCTb nixxka abo konnckn. Cymku,
AUTAYI U Nerki Bi3KU MOXHa BUKOPUCTO-
BYBaTW NULLIE ANS NEPEBE3EHHSI.

* ans 6iry, amaraHb, KOB3aHHSA abo T.n.

e ANsl NepeBe3eHHs BiNnbLU HiXK OaHIET
OVUTUHWN.

e [OJ19 KOMEPLIMHOrO BUKOPUCTAHHS.

* 3 YCTAHOBMEHMM aBTOKpPICIIOM, SIKLLO
BMKOPUCTOBYETLCS aBTOKPICIO, sike
He 3ragyeTbCs Y Ui iIHCTPYKLIiL.

NMOMNEPEQXXEHHA! MNepen Bukopuc-
TaHHSM OUTAYOrO Bi3Ka NepekoHamTecs,
LLIO BCi doikcaTopu HaainHO 3adpikcoBaHo.

2 Bezbednosna uputstva

UPOZORENJE! Ova kolica pogodna
su za decu od rodenja do tezine od oko
15 kag.

UPOZORENJE! Ovaj proizvod nije
predviden:

* kao zamena za krevet ili nosiljku. Nosiljke,
Setalice i kolica se mogu koristiti samo za
transport.

 za lagano ili brzo tr€anje, klizanje i sli¢no.
» za prevoz viSe od jednog deteta.
» za komercijalnu upotrebu.

» kao sistem za prenos u kombinaciji sa
drugim nosiljkama za bebe.

UPOZORENJE! Pre nego Sto
upotrebite kolica, proverite da li su sve
bezbednosne bravice zaklju€ane.

UPOZORENJE! Kada nosite kolica,
vodite raCuna da ne otvorite greSkom
sistema za zakljuCavanje.



OQ

MPOXZOXH! Otav peTagpépeTe 1O
KAPOTOI, GPOVTIOTE VA NV AVOIEETE TNV
KAEIOAPIA aopaAgiag Katd AGBoG.

MPOZOXH! Kard tTnv avadittAwon
TOU KOPOTOIoU, BERaiwBEiTE va unv
TTayIOEUTEITE €0€IC 1 AANOI YUpW OaG.

MPOXOXH! MoT€ un dITTAWVETE TO
KapoTol 6Ttav To TTaldi KABeTal o€ AUTO.

MPOXZOXH! lNa va amropuyeTte
TPAUMPATIONOUG, BeBaiwBeiTe OTI TO TTAIDI
0ag Oev €ival KOVTA OTav DITTAWVETE N
CEQITTALOVETE TO KAPOTOL.

MPOZOXH! XpnoiyoTrolgite TTAVTA TO
ouoTNUA OUYKPATNONG.

MPOZOXH! Mnv agrivete TTOTE TO TTAUDI
00aG APUAAKTO.

MPOXZOXH! lNavta evepyOoTTOIEITE TO
PPEVO OTAV TTOPKAPETE TO KAPOTOI Kal
TIPIV BAAETE | BYAAETE TO TTAIdi OAG ATTO
auTo.

MPOXZOXH! KpatrjoTe TNV TTAGTN TOU
KaBiopaTog uE ao@AAEIQ TNV WPEA TTOU
Ba 1o pubpiceTe.

\)V‘

NONEPEOXEHHA! MNig wac nepeHe-
CEHHS1 OUTHAYO0ro Bi3Ka 3BepTanTe ysary,
1100 KoaeH dhikcaTop BMNAAKOBO He
PO3IMKHYBCH.

NONEPEMLXEHHA! Nig yac cknapax-
HA paMu Bi3Ka 3BEpHiTb yBary Ha Te,
o6 He NpuwemMnTn cebe Ta iHWKX.

NOMNEPEMAXEHHA! Hikonu He ckna-
[avTe Bi3OK, KON B HbOMY CUOUTb
AVTVHA.

NMONEPENXEHHA! nsa _
nonepemXeHHs TpaBMyBaHHS Nig vac
po3knagaHHs abo cknagaHHS Biska
OUTUHA He NOoBMHHA 3HaXoaAUTUCSA
nopsa.

NMONEPEOXEHHA! OnTtnHa noBuHHaA
NnocTinHO ByTK NpucTebHyTa Nackamu
oe3nekn.

NMONEPEMXEHHA! Hikonun He
3anuwianTe cBo AUTUMHY Be3 Harnsaay.

NMONEPEOXEHHA! 3ynuHatoum Bi3oK,
3aBXaW aKTUBYMWTE ranbma nepeg Tum,
SIK MONOXMTM ab0 B3SITU Ha PYKN OUTUHY.

NMONEPEOXEHHA! Tpumainte cnnHky
nig Yac peryrnoBaHHSA CULOIHHA Y Bi3KY.

NMONEPEOXEHHA! MNepekoHnanTecs,
O ANTMHA He 3HaxoOQUTbCA B KOHTAKTI
3 PYXOMUMW YaCTUHAMM, KOSIN 3MIHIOETE
NOSTIOXKEHHSA Bi3Ka.

UNE (o8] i | 4%

UPOZORENJE! Kada sklapate
ram kolica, vodite raCuna da se ne
povredite i da ne povredite druge.

e%

UPOZORENJE! Nikada nemoijte
sklapati kolica dok u njima sedi dete.

UPOZORENJE! Da biste izbegli
povrede, postarajte se da vase dete
ne bude u blizini kada sklapate ili
rasklapate kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Uvek vezite dete
pojasom u kolicima.

UPOZORENJE! Nemojte ostavljati
svoje dete bez nadzora u kolicima,
¢ak ni u kratkim vremenskim periodima.

UPOZORENJE! Kada parkirate kolica,
uvek pritisnite koCnicu pre negu Sto
dete stavite u kolica i pre nego Sto ga
iz kolica uzimate.

UPOZORENJE! Kada vrsite
podesSavanja, vodite raCuna da dete
ne dohvati delove koji se pomeraju.

UPOZORENJE! Naslon za leda drzite
vrsto dok podesavate sediste kolica.
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NMPOZOXH! Otav k&veTe TTPOCAPUOYEG,
BePaiwBeite 611 TO TTAIdI OAG dEV PTTOPEI
va QPTACEl O€ KIVOUUEVA JEPN.

NMPOXZOXH! ®opria otnv Aafr wbnong
eTNPEAlouV TN 0TABEPOTNTA TOU
KapOoTOoIoU.

NMPOXZOXH! MpooTatéwTe 1O TTAIDI

0a¢ atTo TO I0XUPO PWE Tou AAIOU.

H koukoUAa dev TTapéxel TTARPN
TTPOOTACIA ATTO ETTIKIVOUVEG aKTiveg UV.

NMPOXZOXH! BeBaiwBeite 611 10
OWMA TOU KAPOTOIoU ) Ol CUOKEUEG
OTEPEWONG TOU KABIOUATOG £XOUV
ac@alioel cwoTa.

MPOZOXH! EAEyETe 611 OAQ TO
€CAPTAMATA OTEPEWONG TOU KOBIoUATOC
€ival OWOTA OTEPEWHEVA TTPIV OTTO TN
xpnon.

NMPOZOXH! Mnv 1TTpocB£TETE
TTEPIOOOTEPO aTTd 1 KIAG BAPOG OTNV
TOETTN TNG KOUKOUAQG TOU KOPOTOIOU.

NMPOXZOXH! Edv xpnoiyoTtrolgiTe pia
EVAAAOKTIKA AUON ouvdeong TTavTa
ouuewva Pe 1o EN13210, 1dikoi
ouvoeTApes (D Rings) BpiokovTal o€
KAOe TTAEUPA TOU KAPOTOIOU.

\)V'

YBAT'A! bygb-4aki gpogaTtkosi
HaBaHTaXeHHS Ha PYy4Ky i/abo CNnHKY
cuaiHHA i/abo 6okuM Bi3ka BNNMBalOTb HA
MNOro CTINKICTb.

NMONEPEOXEHHA! 3axuwante gntun-
HY Bif iIHTEHCMBHOIO COHAYHOrO CBITIA.
TeHT He 3abe3neyvye NOBHOIO 3axXMUCTy

Bi Hebe3nevyHoro ynesrpadioneToBoro
BUNPOMIHIOBaHHS.

NMOMNEPEOXEHHA! MNMepen
BUKOPUCTaHHAM Bi3Ka 3aBXAu
nepesipanTe, Y1 nNpaBuUbLHO
3aKpinfeHo Ha HbOMY KOLLUNK-KOSTUCKY,
cnaiHHa abo aBTOKpICHO.

OBEPEXHO! lNepen BukopuctaHHAM
nepekoHanTecs, LLO BCi KPINSIeHHSA Cn-
AIHHA ONTSY0ro Bi3ka 3aKpinieHo.

NMONEPEOXEHHA! MakcumanbHO
J03BOSIEHE HAaBaAHTAXXEHHSA Ha KULLEHIO
TeHTy 1 Kr.

NMOMNEPEOXEHHA! B pasi BukopucTah-
HSA iHWOro nacka 6e3neku, Lo Bignosi-
nae ctadgapty EN13210, ana dgikcauii
Tpeba KopucTyBaTUCS NPOBYLLUMHAMMW,
LLIO po3TalloBaHi 3 060X CTOpiH ANTAYO-
ro Bi3ka.

NMONEPEOXEHHA! 3aBxan Buko-
pUCTOBYIMTE Nacku 6esneku, Lo npa-
BUSIbHO HaNaLUTOBAHI 1 HAAINHO BCTa-
HOBIEHI.

Q%

UPOZORENJE! Opterecenja ruCice za
guranje utiCu na stabilnost kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Zastitite dete od jake
sunceve svetlosti. PrekrivaC ne pruza
potpunu zastitu od opasnih UV zraka.

UPOZORENJE! .Proverite da li su
uredaji za povezivanje kolica ili sedista
pravilno postavljeni.

UPOZORENJE! Pre upotrebe proverite
da li su svi mehanizmi za povezivanje
na sediste pravilno aktivirani.

UPOZORENJE! Ne stavljajte teret tezi
od 1 kg u dzep Stitnika.

UPOZORENJE! Ako koristite neki drugi
pojas koji ispunjava zahteve direktive
EN13210, drzaci za D prsten nalaze se
sa obe strane kolica.

UPOZORENJE! Uvek koristite pravilno
pricvrséen i prilagoden pojas.

UPOZORENJE! Uvek koristite i pojas
izmedu nogu i pojas oko struka.
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MPOZOXH! Mnv agrjvete 1o TTa1di 0OG
va TTai¢el JE TO TTPOIOV.

NMPOEIAOMOIHZH! Mnv agpriveTte TO
TTa1di 0ag va Traiel e TO TTPOIOV.

[MapPKAPETE TO KAPOTOI E EQAPUOTUEVO
TO QPEVO. TTAvTa va EAEYXETE OTI TO
PPEVO €ival a0PAANICPEVO OWOTA.

To Britax B-Agile éxel eykpiBei yia TpeIg
OIOPOPETIKEG XPNOEIGC:

AuTO 1O KOPOTO] (CUCTAPA TAgIdIoU)
EXEI AVATITUXOEI KAl KOTAOKEUQOTEI
OUMQwVva Pe Ta TTpoTUTTa EN1888:!

2012 ka1 EN1466: 2004 +A1:2007.

Qg kapoTOol

NMPOZOXH! Méxpl To TTaudi oag

MTTOPEI va KaBioel eTTdvw (TTEPITTOU

6 YAVEG), TTAPAKAAOUUE JOVO VA TO
METaPEPETE o€ BEON UTTVOU UE TNV TTIOW
utToOoTNPIEN opIfévTia. MNavTa KpaTdTe
deuévo To TTaIdI 0AG OTO KABIOUA TOU
KapoTolou. [a Taidid KATtw Twv 6
MNVWYV TTEPVATE TIC (WVEG WHOU PEoA
atrd TIG XaUNAOTEPES UTTOOOXEC (VNG
oTnVv TTAATN TOU KaBiopaTtog.

\)V‘

NMONEPEOXEHHA! 3aexan Buko-
PUCTOBYNTE pEMeHi 3 MEXaHi3MOM
MOKPOKOBOIO peryntoBaHHA pa3oMm i3
NOSACHMM NackoM 6e3neku.

NMONEPEOXEHHA! He nossonsanTte
ANTUHI rpaTuCs 3 Bi3KOM.

OBEPEXHO! 3aBxgu 3miHonTte
HanalwTyBaHHS nackis, KO 3MiHIOETE
NOSTOXKEHHSA ANTUHMN.

NMONEPEOXEHHA! Tuck 6inblie Hix
1,9 6ap (B-Motion 4) / 2,5 6ap (B-
Motion 3) Mmoxe Npu3BecTn 40 MOLLKO-
>KEHHSA Koneca Ta/abo WnH Ta BTpaTK
KOHTPOs0 abo TpaBMYyBaHHS.

YBATA! Hikonn He BUKOPUCTOBYMTE
bamnep Ana nepeHeceHHs Bi3ka abo
CUAIHHS.

3YNUHAKYM BI3OK, 3aBXM aKTUBYUTE ranb-
Ma. 3aBxau nepesipsanTe, Wob ranbma 6ynu
HaginHO 3acdpikcoBaHi.

BukopucTtoBynTe TiNbKW opuUriHanbHi
ROMER BRITAX akcecyapiB i 3anacHux
YacCTUH.

[onyckaeTbcsa Tpy cnocobn BUKOPUCTAHHS
Bi3ka Britax B-Agile:

Llen gutadin Bisok (Travel System)
pO3p0oObneHo M BUrOTOBEHO BiAMNO-
BiaHO oo HopmatmeiB EN1888:2012 i
EN1466:2004+A1:2007.

UNE (o8] i | 4%

UPOZORENJE! Nemoijte dozvoliti
detetu da se igra sa ovim proizvodom.

e%

PAZNJA! Prilikom svake promene
polozaja deteta ponovo podesite pojas.

Kolica parkirajte samo ako ste pritisli
koc€nicu. Uvek proverite da li je koCnica
pravilno pritisnuta.

The Britax B-Agile moze da se koristi na tri
razliCita nacina:

Ova kolica (sistem za putovanje) osmisljena
su i napravljena u skladu sa standardima
EN1888:2012 i EN1466: 2004.

kao kolica

2

PAZNJA! Dok dete ne bude moglo da
sedi (oko 6 meseci), vozite ga samo u
polozaju za spavanje sa naslonom za
leda u horizontalnom polozaju. Uvek
vezite dete pojasom u sedistu kolica.
Za decu mladu od 6 meseci, provucite
trake koje idu preko ramena kroz
najnize otvore za pojaseve u naslonu
za leda.



wg €va ouoTnua Tagidiol yia Tn
METOQOPA aTTo TN Yévvnon £wg
13 KIAG

To KapOTO! UTTOPEI va XPNOINOTTOINBEI
w¢ éva ouoTnua Tagidiou pue GAoug Toug
Britax / Romer Bpe@IkoUg UETAPOPEIG
TToU €ival e€otTAIcpévol he 1o “TuTTou A
TTPOCOPHOYEQ.

XpNOIYOTTOIEITAl WG £va oUOTNUA
TagI010U o€ ouvduaoud e To oaaoi, Kal
OXI yIa va avTikaBioTd To KpeRATAKI TOU
MwpoU.

AV TO JWPO 0aG XPEIAOTEI va KolnOEi
Ba TTPETTEl va HETAPEPBEI o€ KPERATAKI
] 0€ KATAAANAO yia UTTVO KOPOTOI.

O BPePIKOG HETOPOPEQG PTTOPEI VA
METAQPEPETAI HOVO OTAV BAETTEI TTPOC T
oW aTTd TO KAPOTOI.

Ortav xpnolyoTrolEiTal w¢ €va ouoTnUa
TagI010U, TTAPOAKAAOUE OKOAOUBNOTE TIG

odnyieg ueETaPopPAg.

SAK NEerkmn Bi3oK

OBEPEXHO! [lokn Baw mantok He
NOYHEe CUAiTNM CaMoCTINHO (MPUBNN3HO
3 6 MicsauiB), NepeBO3bTE MOro nnLle B
neXxayoMy MosrioXKeHHi, BCTAHOBIHOLO-
YW CMMHKY CUAIHHSA B FOPU3OHTanbHe
NMONOXEHHS.

3aBxau NpucTbobynTe CBOK OUTUHY
nackom 6e3neku 4o CUAIHHA OUTSYOro
Bi3ka. [ig Yac nepeBe3eHHs JiTen BiKOM
MeHLLEe 6 MicAuiB MPOCOBYNTE MNIeYoBi
pPeMeHI Yepes HWKHI NPOPI3N Y CrIMHL
CUAIHHA.

A

B SIKOCTi eniemeHTa Travel
System 3 guTa4Mm Kkpicnom ons
HEMOBAT Ta AiTen Baroto Oo
13 kr

[lonyckaeTbCa BUKOPUCTAHHS AUTSAYOrO
Bi3Ka y siKocTi enemeHTa Travel System 3
yciMa auTaummm Kpicnamm Britax’ ROMER,
Lo obnagHani agantepom ,Tun A“.

BcTaHOBNEHHA ANTAYOro CUAIHHA B OUTAYIN
Bi3OK 4NA TpaHCNOPTYBaHHS [03BOSIEHO
TiNbKM B HAnNpsiMKy NpoTu PyXxy.

kao set u kombinaciji sa kengur
nosiljkom za decu tezine do 13 kg

Kolica se mogu koristiti kao putni set
u kombinaciji sa svim Britax/Rémer
kengur nosiljkama koje su opremljene
adapterom ,tip A“.

Kengur nosiljka moze, u nacelu, da se
koristi na kolicima samo tako da vam
je okrenuta unazad.

Kada se koriste kao set u kombinaciji
sa nosiljkom, postupajte prema
uputstvima za koriS¢enje kengur
nosiljke.

Kada se set u kombinaciji sa kengur
nosiljikom koristi na nosecoj konstrukciji,
ova kolica ne zamenijuju kolevku niti
krevetac. Ako je detetu potreban san,
trebalo bi ga smestiti u odgovarajuca
decja kolica, krevetac ili krevet.

Rucke za nosenje nece biti potrebne
na nosiljki tokom koriS¢enja.



2uvnuuévo Kapotodki aTrod
N yévvnon €wg 9 kg

Ta xepoUAIQ HETAPOPAG TTPETTEI VA
a@rvovTtal £Ew aTrd To KapOTol OTAV TO
KapOTOol €ival o€ AsiToupyia.

To KapOTO! UTTOPEI va XPNOINOTTOINBEI
ME OAa Ta cuvnuuéva Britax kapdtoia
TTOU ONUEIWVOVTAI JE TO CUPBOAO
"TotTOU A".

Otav XpnOIYOTIOIEITAl HE TO CUVNUMEVO
KAPOTOI, TTAPAKAAOUE OKOAOUBNOTE TIG
odnyieg yia TO CUVNUPEVO KAPOTOl.

\)V'

B pasi BUKopuUCTaHHA B SIKOCTI enemeHTa
Travel System - 6yab nacka, 4OTpUMyMTECH
IHCTPYKUin anga Baworo antsayoro kpicna.

B akocTi enemeHTa Travel System 3 gutsa-
YMM KPICITIOM, KU BUKOPUCTOBYETLCA Y
NnoedHaHHI 3 Wwaci, uen TpaHcnopTHMI 3acib
He MOXe 3aMiHUTKN KOnMCcKy abo NiKKo.
Akwo Bawin guTuHi Yac cnatu, noknagitb 11
Yy BiANOBIAHWI Bi30K, KONMCKY abo nixKKO.

B pasi BUKOpUCTaHHSA Y NOEAHAHHI 3 OUTS-
4YMM Bi3KOM Tpeba AeMOHTYBaTK PyyKy Ans
nepeHeceHHs.

UNE (o8] i | 4%

A

xs
O O

B AKOCTi MEPEHOCHOI CYMKU
ONTSY0ro Bi3ka AN HEMOBRAT
Ta aiTen Baroto 0o 9 Kr

AnTAYin BI3OK MOXHa BUKOPUCTOBYBATHU 3
yciMma NepeHoCHUMU ANTAYNMU CYMKaMM
Britax, sKLWO BOHN MatoTb NO3HAYKy nepe-
HOCHOI OUTSMIA CyMKM , Tun A,

B pasi BUKopucTaHHA y NOeAHaHHI 3 nepe-
HOCHOK ANTSAYOK CYMKOLO - Byab facka,
OOTPUMYMTECH IHCTPYKUIN Ans Bawwoi nepe-
HOCHOI OUTSYO0I CYMKN.

BcTtaHoBneHHs nepeHoCHOI CyMKN B OUTAYIN
Bi3OK 1151 TPAHCNOPTYBaHHA JO3BOSIEHO
TiNbKM B HANPAMKY MpoTU PyXy.

Dodatak kolicima za
decu tezine do 9 kg

Kolica se mogu koristiti sa svim Britax
dodacima za kolica koji su obelezeni
oznakom ,, Type A“dodatak kolicima.

Kada se koriste sa dodacima za kolica,
postupajte prema uputstvima za
koris¢enje dodataka za kolica.

Dodatak _za_kolica r_n_oie, u nacelu,
da se koristi na kolicima samo tako da
vam je okrenut unazad.
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+ BABY-SAFE plus SHR I
+ BABY-SAFE plus Il
+ BABY-SAFE plus

+ BABY-SAFE

+ BABY-SAFE Sleeper

+ Carrycot
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4 Pflegeanleitung

Das Produkt muss regelmafig tberpriuft und
gereinigt werden.

<& Kontrollieren Sie regelméaRig alle wichtigen Teile
auf Beschadigungen. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass
die mechanischen Bauteile einwandfrei
funktionieren.

<& Kontrollieren Sie regelmafiig, ob alle Schrauben,
Nieten, Bolzen und andere Befestigungen fest
sitzen.

& Benutzen Sie kein Schmierfett oder Ol fiir die
Schmierung, sondern ein Spray auf Silikonbasis.

& Eine zu schwere Beladung, unsachgemalles
Zusammenklappen oder das Verwenden von nicht
zugelassenem Zubehor kénnen den Kinderwagen
beschadigen oder zerstoren.

& Laden Sie nie mehr als 4 kg in den Einkaufskorb.
& Bewahren Sie den Kinderwagen nur aufgeklappt
in gut gelifteter Umgebung auf, damit es nicht zu

Schimmelbildung kommit.

& Stellen Sie den Kinderwagen nicht in direkter
Sonne ab, die Textilien kbnnen ausbleichen.

>

4 Care instructions

The product should be regularly checked and
cleaned.

& Regularly check all important parts for damage.
Make sure that mechanical components are
working properly.

& Regularly check that all screws, rivets, bolts and
other fasteners are tight.

& Do not use grease or oil for lubrication — use a
silicone-based spray.

& Too heavy a load, improper folding or the use of
non-approved accessories may damage or
destroy the strollers.

& Never put more than 4 kg in the shopping basket.

& Please keep the folded stroller only in well
ventilated area prevent mildew.

& Put the stroller out of direct sunlight, the textiles
can fade.

&

4 Consignes d’entretien

Le produit doit étre vérifié régulierement et étre
nettoyé.

& Contrélez régulierement I'état de toutes les piéces
importantes. Assurez-vous du bon fonctionnement
de toutes les piéces mécaniques.

<& Contrblez régulierement si toutes les vis, les rivets,
les boulons et les autres piéces sont bien fixés.

< N’utilisez aucune huile ou graisse pour lubrifier
mais un spray a base de silicone.

< La poussette peut étre endommagée ou détruite
par une charge trop lourde, lors d'un repli non
conforme ou lors de l'utilisation d’accessoires non
autorisés.

& Ne chargez jamais plus de 4 kg dans le panier.
& Gardez la poussette uniquement dépliée, dans un
endroit bien aéré, pour éviter la formation de

moisissures.

&~ Ne garez pas la poussette sous le solell, les
textiles pouvant palir.
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<& Benutzen Sie den Kinderwagen nicht mehr, wenn
Teile verbogen, verschlissen oder gebrochen sind.
Lassen Sie den Kinderwagen durch einen
Reperaturservice reparieren oder wenden Sie sich
an den Britax Kundenservice.

Pflegehinweis:
<& Den Sitzbezug und das Verdeck kénnen Sie mit

einem Schwamm und lauwarmem Seifenwasser
saubern.

by RS2

>

& No longer use the stroller if parts are bent, worn or
broken. Have the stroller repaired by a repair
service or contact Britax Customer Service.

Care instructions

& The seat cover and hood can be cleaned with a
sponge and warm soapy water.

o RS2

]

< N'utilisez plus la poussette lors des pieces sont
tordues, usées ou cassées. Faites réparer la
poussette par un service de réparation ou
adressez-vous au service clients Britax.

&

Conseil d’entretien :
& Vous pouvez nettoyer la housse de siege et la

capote a l'aide d'une éponge et de I'eau tiede
savonneuse.

by o B S2
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5 Garantie

Fir diesen Kinderwagen leisten wir eine Garantie
fur Fabrikations- oder Material-Fehler von 2 Jahren.
Die Garantiezeit beginnt am Tag des Kaufes. Zum
Nachweis bewahren Sie bitte den Kaufbeleg auf.

Bei Reklamationen senden Sie den Kinderwagen
mit dem Kaufbeleg zurtick. Die Garantieleistung
beschrankt sich auf Kinderwagen, die sachgeman
behandelt wurden und in einem sauberen und
ordentlichen Zustand zuriickgesandt werden.

Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf:

» natdrliche Abnutzungserscheinungen und
Schéaden durch UbermaRige Beanspruchung.

e Schaden durch ungeeignete oder unsachgemale
Verwendung.

Garantiefall oder nicht?

Stoffe: Alle unsere Stoffe erflillen hohe
Anforderungen in Bezug auf Farbbestandigkeit
gegen UV-Strahlung. Dennoch bleichen alle Stoffe
aus, wenn sie der UV-Strahlung ausgesetzt sind.
Hierbei handelt es sich um keinen Material-Fehler,

>

S Warranty

For this stroller, we provide a warranty for
manufacturing or material defects for 2 years. The
warranty period begins on the date of purchase.
Please keep the receipt as proof of purchase.

For complaints please return the stroller with the
receipt. The warranty is limited to strollers that have
been properly handled and are returned in a clean
and proper condition.

The warranty does not cover:

e natural wear and tear and damage due to
excessive stress.

e damage caused by unsuitable or improper use.
Warranty or not?

Fabrics: All our fabrics meet the highest
requirements in terms of colour fastness to UV
radiation. However, all substances fade if they are
exposed to UV radiation. This is not a material
defect, but normal wear and tear for which no
warranty is given.

&

5 Garantie

Pour cette poussette, nous accordons une garantie
de 2 ans pour les défauts de fabrication ou de
matériau. La garantie débute le jour de I'achat.
Conservez votre facture comme preuve d’achat.

Pour toute réclamation, renvoyez la poussette avec
sa facture. La prestation de garantie est limitée a la
poussette qui a été utilisée conformément a I'usage
prévu et qui a été renvoyée propre et compleéte.

La garantie ne couvre pas :

e l'usure naturelle et les dommages dus a une
sollicitation excessive

» les dommages dus a une utilisation inappropriée
et non conforme

Cas de garantie ou non ?

Tissus : Tous nos tissus répondent a des exigences
élevées quant a la résistance des couleurs aux
rayons UV. Malgré tout, les tissus se décolorent
lorsqu’ils sont soumis aux rayons UV. Dans ce cas, il
ne s'agit pas de défaut de matériel mais d’une usure
normale qui n'est pas couverte par la garantie.
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sondern um normale Verschleil3erscheinungen, fur
die keine Garantie ibernommen wird.

Schloss: Sollten Funktionsstorungen am
Gurtschloss auftreten, so sind diese meist auf
Verunreinigungen zuriickzufihren, welche
ausgewaschen werden kdonnen.

Im Garantiefall wenden Sie sich bitte unverziglich
an lhren Fachhéandler. Er wird Ihnen mit Rat

und Tat zur Seite stehen. Bei der Bearbeitung

von Reklamationsansprichen kommen
produktspezifische Abschreibungssatze zur
Anwendung. Hier verweisen wir auf die beim Handler
ausliegenden Allgemeinen Geschaftsbedingungen.

Verwendung, Pflege und Wartung:

Der Kinderwagen muss entsprechend der
Gebrauchsanleitung behandelt werden. Wir weisen
ausdrtcklich darauf hin, dass nur Original-Zubehor
bzw. Ersatzteile verwendet werden diirfen.

>

Buckle: If any problems occur on the buckle, these
are often due to dirt that can be washed out.

For warranty service, please contact your dealer
immediately. You will be given advice and
assistance. When processing claims, product-
specific depreciation rates apply. For this we refer
you to the general terms and conditions displayed at
the dealership.

Use, care and maintenance:
The stroller must be treated according to the

instructions. We expressly point out that only original
accessories or spare parts may be used.

A

&

Fermoir : Si le fermoir devait présenter des
dysfonctionnements, ceux-ci sont souvent dus a un
encrassement qui peut étre éliminé par un simple
lavage.

En cas de recours en garantie, veuillez vous
adresser immédiatement a votre revendeur
spécialisé. Il vous assistera volontiers. Lors

du traitement des réclamations, les taux
d’amortissement spécifiques au produit sont
appliqués. Pour cela, veuillez consulter nos
conditions générales de vente disponibles auprés de
votre revendeur.

Utilisation, entretien et maintenance :

La poussette doit étre traitée conformément au
mode d’emploi. Nous signalons expressément que
seuls les accessoires et les pieces de rechange
d’origine doivent étre utilisés.
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4 Instrucciones de mantenimiento

El producto debe ser revisado y lavado
periédicamente.

& Controle regularmente todas las partes
importantes que corran peligro de ser dafiadas.
Asegurese de que todas las piezas mecanicas
funcionan sin problemas.

& Compruebe regularmente si todos los tornillos,
remaches, pernos y otros elementos de fijacion
estén bien ajustados.

<& No utilice grasas lubricantes o aceites, sino un
spray con base de silicona.

<& Una carga demasiado pesada, un montaje
indebido o el uso de accesorios no permitidos
pueden dafar o estropear el cochecito.

& No cargue mas de 4 kg en la cesta portaobjetos.

& Guarde el cochecito solamente plegado y en un
entorno bien ventilado a fin de que no se forme
moho.

& No exponga el cochecito a los rayos del sol, ya
que los tejidos podrian decolorar.

4 Instrugcdes de conservacao

O produto tem de ser regularmente verificado e
limpo.

& Verifiqgue regularmente todas as pecas
importantes quanto a danos. Certifique-se que os
componentes mecéanicos funcionam
corretamente.

& Verifiqgue regularmente se todos os parafusos,
rebites, cavilhas e outras fixagbes assentam com
firmeza.

& Nao utilize lubrificantes nem 6leo para lubrificar,
mas sim um spray a base de silicone.

& Carregar carga demasiado pesada, dobrar
incorretamente para fechar ou utilizar acessorios
nao autorizados podem danificar ou destruir o
carrinho.

&~ Nunca carregue o cesto de compras com mais de
4 Kkg.

& Guarde o carrinho de passeio sempre dobrado e
num local bem arejado, para ndo ganhar bolor.

& Nao deixe o carrinho de passeio diretamente
exposto ao sol para os tecidos ndo desbotarem.

»

4 Manutenzione

Assicuratevi di controllare e pulire regolarmente
il passeggino.

& Verificate regolarmente I'eventuale presenza di
danni su tutte le parti importanti. Accertatevi che i
componenti meccanici funzionino perfettamente.

<& Controllate regolarmente che viti, rivetti, perni ed
altri sistemi di fissaggio siano tutti sempre ben
fissato.

<& Non usare mai grasso o olio per lubrificare giunti e
snodo. Meglio usare prodotti spray a base di
silicone.

& Un carico eccessivo, una chiusura non conforme o
I'utilizzo di accessori non omologati potrebbero
danneggiare o distruggere il passeggino.

& Non caricate mai piu di 4 kg nel cestino per la
spesa.

& I passeggino va riposto dopo averlo piegato in un
ambiente ben aerato per evitare che sul lungo
periodo possano formarsi muffe e funghi.

& Evitate di parcheggiare o lasciare a lungo il
passeggino al sole, in quanto i raggi UV
potrebbero far shiadire i colori del tessuto.
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< No utilice el cochecito si hay partes torcidas,

desgastadas o estropeadas. Encarge la
reparacion del cochecito a un servicio de
reparacion o dirijase al servicio de atencion al
cliente.

&~ N&o use mais o carrinho de passeio se tiver
pecas dobradas, gastas ou partidas. Chame um
servico de reparacdes para reparar o carrinho de
passeio ou contacte o Servigo de Assisténcia da
Britax.

]

&~ Non usare il passeggino se ci sono parti rotte,
piegate, usurate o consumate. Eventuali rotture
importanti vanno fatte riparare al pit presto da
persone esperte o dall'assistenza BRITAX.

N

Pulizia:

Indicaciones sobre el cuidado: Cuidados de limpeza:

<& Pulire seduta e coppottina con acqua tiepida e
& O revestimento do assento e a capota podem ser sapone usando una spugna.

& La funda del asiento y la capota se pueden limpiar
limpos com uma esponja e 4gua de sabdo morna.

usando una esponja y una solucién jabonosa en
agua templada.

\@7 @AEEJ&
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5 Garantia

Este cochecito tiene una garantia por defectos de
fabricacion o de material de dos afos. El periodo de
garantia comienza el dia de la compra del producto.
Conserve el comprobante de compra.

En caso de reclamacion envie al cochecito
adjuntando el comprobante de compra. La garantia
queda restringida a los cochecitos que hayan sido
utilizados adecuadamente y que se remitan limpios
y en correcto estado.

La garantia no cubre:

» desgastes naturales y dafios por un uso excesivo.
» Dafios debidos a un uso inapropiado.

Hebilla del cinturén: Si aparecieran defectos
funcionales en la hebilla del cinturdn, éstos se deben
la mayoria de las veces a impurezas que pueden
eliminarse.

En los casos propios de garantia, dirijase
inmediatamente a un comercio especializado. Alli le
aconsejaran y le proporcionaran la ayuda necesaria.
A la hora de tramitar los derechos de reclamacion,
se aplican las tasas de amortizacion especificas

S

5 Garantia

Este carrinho de passeio tem uma garantia de 2
anos por erros de fabrico e de material. O periodo
de garantia comega com a data de compra. Guarde
o taldo de compra para efeitos de comprovacéo.

No caso de reclamacdes, deve devolver o carrinho
de passeio com o taldo de compra. A garantia
restringe-se a carrinhos de passeio que foram
manuseadas correctamente e sdo enviadas num
estado limpo e correcto.

A garantia nao se aplica a:

» Desgaste natural e danos resultantes de um
esforco excessivo.

» Danos devido a uma utilizacdo imprépria ou
incorreta.

Caso de garantia ou ndo?

Tecidos: Todos os nossos tecidos preenchem os
mais altos requisitos relativamente a resisténcia da
cor contra radiacao UV. Porém, todos os tecidos
desbotam quando expostos a radiacdo UV. Neste
caso, nao se trata de nenhum defeito do material,

»

5 Garanzia

Per questo passeggino, la garanzia € di 2 anni per

i difetti di fabbricazione o relativi al materiale. La
garanzia decorre dal giorno dell’acquisto. Conservate
sempre la ricevuta/scontrino d’acquisto in quanto vi
verra richiesto con la garanzia.

Per qualsiasi richiesta di garanzia dovrete rispedire
il passeggino in fabbrica con lo scontrino originario.
La garanzia € limitata a passeggini utilizzati in modo
conforme e rimandati alla fabbrica puliti ed in ordine.

La garanzia non copre:

* |le normali tracce d’'usura e i danni causati da
sovraccarico o sollecitazioni eccessive.

e jdanni causati da un utilizzo non idoneo e non
conforme.

Caso coperto da garanzia?

Stoffe: Tutti i nostri tessili soddisfano elevati requisiti
di resistenza dei colori ai raggi UV. Tuttavia, tutti i
tessuti sbiadiscono, se vengono esposti ai raggi UV.
In questo caso non si tratta di difetti del materiale,
ma di un normale fenomeno di usura, che non &
coperto da garanzia.
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del producto. A este respecto, nos remitimos a las
Condiciones Generales de Contratacion disponibles
en el comercio del vendedor especializado.

Uso, cuidado y mantenimiento:

El cochecito debe utilizarse de acuerdo con las
instrucciones de uso. Nos permitimos advertirle
explicitamente que use s6lamente accesorios 0
piezas de recambio originales.

mas sim de fenémenos normais de desgaste pelos
quais nao se assume a responsabilidade.

Fecho: O fecho do cinto avaria muitas vezes por
causa de sujidades, que podem ser lavadas.

Em caso de reclamagédo da garantia, dirija-se de
imediato ao seu revendedor especializado, o qual o
esclarecera e aconselhara. No processamento de
reclamacg0des sdo aplicadas taxas de desvalorizacao
especificas do produto. Neste sentido, remetemos
para as condic¢des gerais de venda do vendedor.

Utilizagdo, conservacao e manutengao:

O carrinho de passeio tem de ser manuseado
conforme o manual de instrucbes. Recomendamos
vivamente a utilizac@o exclusiva de acessorios ou
pecas sobressalentes originais.

N

Chiusura: Eventuali anomalie di funzionamento
della chiusura della cintura sonoquasi sempre
causate dalla presenza di sporco, che pud essere
eliminato con il lavaggio.

In caso di richieste in garanzia, rivolgetevi
immediatamente al vostro rivenditore che vi
assistera con consigli e azioni concrete. A tutti

i casi di garanzia si applicano i normali criteri di
svalutazione tecnica del prodotto. A tale riguardo
si rimanda alle condizioni commerciali generali
disponibili presso il rivenditore specializzato.

Utilizzo, pulizia e manutenzione:

Il passeggino deve essere trattato conformemente
a quanto riportato nelle istruzioni d’'uso. Si richiama
espressamente l'attenzione sul fatto che possono
essere utilizzati solo accessori e/o parti di ricambio
originali.
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4 UHcTpyKumsa no yxoany

Cnepyert perynsipHo Npou3BOAUTbL KOHTPOIb U
OUYMCTKY U3genus.

& PerynapHo npoBepsinTe Bce BaXHble AeTanun Ha
Hanuuune noBpexaeHun. Yéeantech B
6e3ynpevHoCTM OYHKLMOHMPOBaAHUSA BCEX
aetanen MexaHM4eckomn KOHCTPYKLMN.

& PerynspHo npoBepsnTe, NPOYHO N 3aKpensieHbl
BCE BWHTbI, 3aKNenku, 60nTbl U NPOYNE 3NEMEHTHI
KpenneHus.

& He ncnonb3ynTe rycTbiX CMa3oyHbIX Matepuanos
UNM1 Macern, a TofnbKO aspo30sib Ha OCHOBE
CUIMMKOHa.

& CnuwKom TsKenbIn rpy3, HeHagnexatee
CKIlagblBaHWe KOSIACKM UMK UCTONb30BaHue
HepaspeLLEHHbIX MPUHAANEXHOCTEN — BCE 3TO
MOXET NPUBECTU K NOJTOMKE Ul nop4ye KONMACKN.

& He Harpyxawite B KOP3UHKY ANs NOKynok 6orbLue,
yem 4 Kr.

<& XpaHuTe OETCKYH KOMSCKY TONbKO B OTKPLITOM
COCTOSIHMW B XOPOLLO NPOBETPUBAEMOM
nomeLleHnn, 4Tobbl NpeaynpeanTb NosiBNeHne
nreceHu.

& He octaBnsiite OETCKYH KOJACKY noAd npAmMmbIiM
COJTHEYHbIMU NydYaMu, nHa4ve reMeHTbl U3 TKaHU
MOTYT NOJINHATb.

o+

4 Anvisninger til vedligeholdelse

Produktet skal regelmaessigt kontrolleres og
renggres.

<& Kontrollér med jeevne mellemrum, at ingen af de
vigtige dele har taget skade. Kontrollér, at de

mekaniske komponenter fungerer efter hensigten.

& Kontroller jeevnligt, at alle skruer, nitter, bolte og
andre fastggringsdele sidder fast.

& Benyt ikke smgrefedt eller olie til smgring, men
kun spray pa silikonebasis.

& For voldsom belastning, forkert sammenklapning
eller brug af tilbehar, som ikke er tilladt, kan
beskadige eller gdeleegge vognen.

& Leeg aldrig mere end 4 kg i indkgbskurven.
& Opbevar kun barnevognen sammenklappet i
velventilerede omgivelser sa der ikke dannes

skimmel.

& Stil ikke barneviognen i direkte sollys, stoffer kan
bleges.

e\/

4 Onderhoudshandleiding

Het product moet regelmatig gecontroleerd en
gereinigd worden.

& Controleer alle belangrijke onderdelen regelmatig
op beschadiging. Zorg ervoor dat de mechanische
componenten goed functioneren.

& Controleer regelmatig of alle schroeven,
klinknagels, bouten en andere bevestigingen goed
vastzitten.

& Gebruik voor het smeren geen smeervet of olie,
maar een spray op siliconenbasis.

& Een te grote belasting, ondeskundig
samenklappen of het gebruik van niet-toegestane
accessoires kunnen de kinderwagen beschadigen
of vernielen.

<& Plaats nooit meer dan 4 kg in de
boodschappenmand.

& Berg de kinderwagen altijd opengeklapt op in een
goed geventileerde ruimte, zodat er zich geen
schimmelvorming kan voordoen.

& Parkeer de kinderwagen niet in direct zonlicht,
waardoor de stof kan verbleken.
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<& Hukorga He ncnonb3yiiTe OETCKYH KOMSICKY, ecrnu
ee JeTanu U30rHyTbl, U3HOLLEHbI UMK CIIOMaHbI.
OO6paTtutech B pEMOHTHYH MacTepPCKyo Ans
BbINOSIHEHMSI PEMOHTA AETCKOW KOMSACKN Ui
obpaTtuTech B cepBUCHYIO crnyxBy Britax.

YkasaHue no yxoay 3a usgenvem:

& Yexon cuaeHnsa n TEHT MOXHO MOYUCTUTL C
NMOMOLLIbIO Fy6KI/1 M TEennoro MblfibHOro pacTteopa.

oy o 2
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<& Benyt ikke barnevognen hvis dele er bgjede,
slidte eller defekte. Lad barnevognen reparere af
veerksted eller kontakt Britax kundeservice.
Plejeanvisninger:

& Seedebetraek og afdeekning kan renggres med en
svamp og lunkent seebevand.

ol B S2
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& Gebruik de kinderwagen niet meer, als er
onderdelen verbogen, versleten of gebroken zijn.
Laat de kinderwagen door een reparatieservice
repareren of neem contact op met de Britax-
klantenservice.

Onderhoudsaanwijzing:
<& De bekleding van de zitting en de afdekkap

kunnen met een spons en lauw zeepwater worden
gereinigd.

by S0
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5 MapaHTus

Ha gaHHyro OeTCKyo KOMACKY Mbl NPeaoCTaBnsemM
OBYXTOAMYHYIO rapaHTUO Ha OTCyTCTBME DOpaka
N3roTOoBMNEHUs unu gedekToB MaTepunarnos.
[apaHTUNHbBIN CPOK MCUNCIISIETCA C AaTbl MOKYMKN.
[ns nogTBEpXOeHUS COXpaHANTE AOKYMEHT,
CBUOETENbCTBYOLMI O MOKYTKE.

[Mpy BO3HUKHOBEHMM NPETEH3UI OTNPaBbTE AETCKYHO
KOMSICKY MPOU3BOAUTENID, NPUNOXNB AOKYMEHT,
noaTeepXaaroLwmnn dakt Nokynku. MapaHTuiHble
00sA3aTenbCTBa PacnpoCTPaHATCA TOMbKO Ha
OeTCKue KOmnscku, ¢ KoTopbiMu obpallanuch
Hagnexawmm obpasom, 1 KoTopble Obinn
oTnpaBneHbl 06paTHO B YNCTOM U akKypaTHOM BUAE.

FapaHTUA He pacnpocTpaHsieTcs Ha:

* MNPOSIBNEHUSI ECTECTBEHHOIO M3HOCA U
NOBPEXAEHWS B pe3yrnbrate Ype3mepHOii
Harpysku,

* Ha nospexaeHund, BO3HUKLLIMNE KakK cregcrteme
NPUMEHEeHNA He Mo Ha3Ha4YeHUo Unn
Hel'lpaBI/IJ'IbHOIZ KCnnyartauunn.

Y10 Takoe rapaHTUMHbIN cny4yan?
MaTtepumanbi: Bce Halm matepuarnbl COOTBETCTBYHOT

BbICOKUM TpGGOBaHI/IHM K CTOMKOCTM Kpacutena
NpoTMB YNbTPadMOonNeToBOro n3nyveHms. Hecmotps

o+

5 Garanti

For denne barnevogn ydes 2 ars garanti pa
fabrikations- eller materialefejl. Garantiperioden
begynder den dag, produktet kabes. Opbevar
venligst kvitteringen som dokumentation.

Ved reklamationer indsendes barnevognen med
kvittering. Garantien ydes kun, hvis barnevognen
er blevet behandlet med den forngdne omhu og
returneres i ren og ordentlig stand.

Garantien dakker ikke:

« naturlig slitage samt skader, der er opstaet som
falge af for voldsom belastning.

« Skader, der er opstaet, fordi autostolen er blevet
behandlet forkert eller anvendes i strid med det
egentlige formal.

Garanti eller ej?

Stoffer: Alle vore stoffer opfylder meget strenge
krav, hvad angar deres farveaegthed i forhold til UV-
straler. Alligevel vil stoffernes farver falme, hvis de
udseettes for UV-straler. Der er her tale om normalt
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5 Garantie

Voor deze kinderwagens geven wij 2 jaar garantie bij
fabricage- en materiaalfouten. De garantieperiode
gaat in op de datum van aankoop. Bewaar de
aankoopbon als bewijs voor de aankoop.

Bij klachten dient u de kinderwagen samen met de

aankoopbon terug te zenden. De garantie is alleen

van toepassing op kinderwagens waar juist mee is

omgegaan en die in schone en goede staat worden
teruggezonden.

Uitgesloten van garantie zijn:

« normale tekenen van slijtage en schade ten
gevolge van overmatige belasting.

» schade ten gevolge van onbedoeld of onjuist
gebruik.

Garantie of niet?

Stoffen: Al onze stoffen voldoen aan hoge eisen
wat betreft de kleurbestendigheid tegen UV-
straling. Alle stoffen verbleken echter als deze
aan UV-straling worden blootgesteld. Hierbij gaat
het niet om materiaalfouten, maar om normale
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Ha 3TO BCe MaTtepuarnsl, NogBepratowmecs
BO34ENCTBUIO YD-n3nyyeHus:, NMHSAIT. [NMprnymHon
SABNAITCA He AedeKTbl MmaTepmana, a obblvHbIe
NPOSIBNEHNsI U3HOCA, KOTOPbIE He ABMSTCS
rapaHTUNHbBIM criydaem.

3amok: HeuncnpaBHOCTM 3aMKa peMHS B
BONbLUMHCTBE CIy4YaeB Bbl3BaHbl 3arpsi3HEHNEM,
KOTOPOE MOXHO yAanuTb NPOMbIB 3aMOK.

B cniyyasix, Tpebyowmnx npeaocTaBneHns ycnyr
no rapaHTu1, HemeasieHHo obpallanTech B
crneumannanpoBaHHbIA MarasvH, NpogaBLUNn
3TOT TOBap. Tam BamM NMOMOryT COBETOM U
cogencteuem. [Npu obpaboTke peknaMmaunoHHbIX
WCKOB MCMOSNb3YHTCS aMOPTU3aLMOHHbIE HOPMbI,
crneumdunyHble ana n3genus. 34echb ykasbiBaloTcs
AN 03HAKOMITEHUs O0LMe YyCroBUST COENKM.
Mcnonb3oBaHue, yxoa U TeXHUYECKoe
ob6cnyxuBaHue:

Mpun obpalleHnn ¢ 4eTCKOM KONSACKOM HeobXxoammo
cobrntogatb MHCTPYKLMIO Mo akcnnyaTauun. Mbl
HacTosTeNbHO obpallaemM Balle BHUMAHWE

Ha TO, YTO paspeLleHOo UCMoNb3oBaHne

TONbKO OPUrMHANbHbIX 3anacHbIX YacTen Unm
NpYHaaneXxHoCcTen.

oF

slid og ikke om materialefejl, og det er derfor ikke
omfattet af garantien.

Las: Hvis der konstateres funktionsfejl pa selelasen,
skyldes det som regel snavs, der kan vaskes veaek.

Hvis du gnsker at ggre brug af garantien, bedes du
henvende dig til en specialforretning. Her vil du blive
vejledt af professionelle fagfolk. Ved reklamationer
bruges der produktspecifikke afskrivningssatser.

Vi ger i den forbindelse opmaerksom pa vores
Almindelige Forretningsbetingelser, som du kan fa
udleveret hos forhandleren.Anvendelse, pleje og
vedligeholdelse

Barnevognen skal behandles i overensstemmelse
med betjeningsvejledningen. Vi gar udtrykkeligt
opmeaerksom p4, at der kun ma benyttes originalt
tilbehar / reservedele.

e\/

slijtageverschijnselen die van garantie zijn
uitgesloten.

Slot: Eventuele problemen met het gordelslot

zZijn meestal het gevolg van verontreinigingen die
kunnen worden verwijderd door het slot met water
te reinigen.

Neem, als uw kinderwagen nog onder de garantie
valt, onmiddellijk contact op met uw vakhandel.
Hier wordt u met raad en daad bijgestaan. Bij

de behandeling van garantieclaims worden
productspecifieke afschrijvingsregels toegepast.
Hiervoor verwijzen wij u naar de bij de vakhandel
verkrijgbare algemene voorwaarden.

Gebruik, onderhoud en verzorging:

De kinderwagen moet overeenkomstig de
gebruiksaanwijzing worden gebruikt en
onderhouden. Wij wijzen er nadrukkelijk op dat
uitsluitend originele accessoires en onderdelen
mogen worden gebruikt.
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4 Instrukcja pielegnaciji
Produkt nalezy regularnie kontrolowac i czyscic.

& Nalezy regularnie kontrolowaé¢ wszystkie istotne
elementy wozka pod katem ich uszkodzenia.
Nalezy rowniez sprawdzac¢, czy mechaniczne
czesci dziatajg bez zarzutu.

& Regularnie kontrolowac, czy wszystkie sruby, nity,
sworznie i inne mocowania sg prawidtowo
osadzone.

<~ Do smarowania nie stosowa¢ smaru ani oleju, ale
spray na bazie silikonu.

& Zbyt duze obcigzenie, nieprawidtowe ztozenie lub
stosowanie niedozwolonych akcesoriow moze byé
przyczyng uszkodzenia wozka.

& W koszu na zakupy nigdy nie nalezy przewozic¢
tadunkéw ciezszych niz 4 kg.

& Wézek dzieciecy nalezy przechowywac tylko w
pozyciji roztozonej, w dobrze wentylowanym
pomieszczeniu w celu unikniecia tworzenia sie
plesni.

< Nie wystawia¢ wozka na bezposrednie dziatanie
promieniowania stonecznego, tekstylia moga
wyblakngé.

v

4 Pokyny k udrzbé
Produkt se musi pravidelné kontrolovat a cCistit.

& Pravidelné kontrolujte vSechny dllezité ¢asti, zda
nejsou poskozeny. Pfesvédcte se, ze mechanické
dily bezvadné funguiji.

& Pravidelné kontrolujte, jestli vSechny Srouby, nyty,
Cepy a jiné pevné spoje pevné dosedaji.

&~ K promazavani nepouzivejte mazaci tuk ani olej,
ale sprej na silikonové bazi.

<~ Nadmérné zatizeni, neodborné slozeni nebo
pouzivani neschvaleného pfisluSenstvi mize vést
k poskozeni ko¢arku nebo k jeho zniceni.

&~ Do nakupniho koSe nedavejte nikdy t€zSi nakup
nez 4 kg.

& Détsky koCarek uschovavejte pouze slozeny v
dobfe vétraném prostfedi, aby se nazacala tvofit
plisen.

& Détsky koCarek neodstavujte na pfimém slunci,
textilni materialy mohou vyblednout.

ot

4 Navod na technicku udrzbu
Produkt je nutné pravidelne kontrolovat’ a Cistit’.

& Pravidelne kontrolujte vSetky dblezité Casti, i nie
su poskodené. Presvedcte sa, ¢i mechanické
diely funguju bezchybne.

& Pravidelne kontrolujte, ¢i su pevne utiahnuté
vSetky skrutky, nity, Capy a ostatné upevnenia.

&~ Na mazanie nepouzivajte mastiaci tuk alebo olej,
ale sprej na baze silikénu.

< Nadmerné zatazenie, neodborné zlozenie alebo
pouzivanie neschvaleného prislusenstva moze
viest' k poskodeniu detského kocCika alebo k jeho
zniceniu.

& Do nakupného koSika nedavajte nikdy nakup
tazsi ako 4 kg.

& Detsky koC€ik skladujte rozlozeny a na dobre
vetranom mieste, aby ste zamedzili tvorbe plesni.

& Detsky koCik nevystavujte priamemu slneénému
Ziareniu, textilny potah by mohol vyblednut.
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<& Nie nalezy uzywac¢ wozka dzieciecego, gdy czesci
sg wygiete, zuzyte lub pekniete. Nalezy zleci¢
naprawe wozka w serwisie lub skontaktowac sie z
dziatem obstugi klienta Britax.

Instrukcja konserwaciji:

& pokrycie siedziska i ostone mozna czysci¢ gabka i
cieptg wodg z mydtem.

by o B SR
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& Détsky kocCarek uz nepouzivejte, jestlize jsou
nékteré ¢asti prohnuté, odfené nebo zlomené.
Détsky kocCarek nechte opravit v opravné nebo se
obrat'te na zakaznicky servis Britax.

Pokyn k udrzbé:

<& Potah sedacky a stfiSky mlzete vycistit houbi¢kou
a vlaznou mydlovou vodou.

by B SR

'}X

> ©®

ot

<& Detsky kocik viac nepouzivajte, ak su dielce
ohnuté, prasknuté alebo zlomené. Detsky koc&ik
nechajte opravit v opravarenskom servise alebo
sa obratte na zakaznicky servis Britax.

Cistenie:

& Potah sedacky a strieSku mdzete ocistit pomocou
Spongie a vlazného mydlového roztoku.

by B SR
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5 Gwarancja

Na ten wozek dzieciecy udzielamy dwuletniej
gwarancji na wady produkcyjne lub materiatowe.
Okres gwaranciji rozpoczyna sie w dniu zakupu.
W celu udowodnienia daty zakupu nalezy
przechowywac¢ dowdd zakupu.

W razie reklamacji nalezy odesta¢ wozek dzieciecy
wraz z dowodem zakupu. Gwarancja obejmuje
wytgcznie wozki dzieciece, ktére byty uzytkowane
zgodnie z przeznaczeniem i instrukcjg obstugi i ktore
zostaty odestane w czystym i porzadnym stanie.

Gwarancja nie obejmuje:

» naturalnych objawéw zuzycia i uszkodzen
wynikajgcych z nadmiernego obcigzenia.

» uszkodzen powstatych wskutek niewtasciwego
uzytkowania lub uzytkowania niezgodnego z
przeznaczeniem.

Czy gwarancja obejmuje to czy nie?

Materialy: Wszystkie nasze materiaty spetniajg
wysokie wymagania w odniesieniu do odpornosci
uzytych barwnikéw na dziatanie promieniowania
ultrafioletowego. Jednak wszystkie materiaty
ptowieja, kiedy sg wystawiane na dziatanie

v

5 Zaruka

Pro tuto détskou autosedacku poskytujeme 2 roky
zaruku na vyrobni nebo materialové chyby. Zaru¢ni
doba zacina bézet dnem nakupu. Uschovejte si
prosim doklad o nakupu pro pfipad potieby.

Pfi reklamacich zasilejte détsky koCarek s dokladem
o koupi. Zaru€ni opravy se omezuji na détske
autosedacky/sedacky na jizdni kola, se kterymi se
zachazelo pfiméfrené a které budou vraceny v Cistém
a fadném stavu.

Zaruka se nevztahuje na:

e pfirozené jevy opotfebeni a Skody nadmérnym
namahanim

» 8kody vzniklé nevhodnym nebo neodbornym
pouzivanim

Pripad zaruky nebo ne?

Materialy: VSechny naSe latky splfuji vysoké

pozadavky s ohledem na barevnou stalost proti

UV zarfeni. Presto vSak vSechny latky vyblednou,
kdyZ jsou vystaveny UV zafeni. Pfitom se nejedna

ot

5 Zaruka

Na tento detsky koCik poskytujeme 2 roky zaruku
na vyrobné chyby alebo chyby materialu. Zaru¢na
lehota zacgina plynat driom nakupu. Ako dokaz si
uschovajte doklad o zaplateni.

Pri reklamaciach je nutné k detskému kociku prilozit
doklad o zaplateni. Zaru¢né opravy sa obmedzuju
na detské kociky, s ktorymi sa zaobchadzalo
primerane a ktoré budu vratené v Cistom a riadnom
stave.

Zaruka sa nevzt'ahuje na:

e prirodzené javy opotrebenia a Skody sposobené
nadmernym namahanim.

e Skody spdsobené nevhodnym alebo neodbornym
pouzivanim.

Pripad zaruky alebo nie?

Latky: VSetky nase latky spifaju vysoké poZziadavky
na stalost farby voci UV Ziareniu. Napriek tomu
vSak vSetky latky vyblednu, ked su vystavované UV
Ziareniu. Pritom nejde o Ziadnu chybu materialu,
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promieniowania ultrafioletowego. Nie chodzi tutaj o
wade materiatowg, lecz o normalne objawy zuzycia,
ktérych nie obejmuje gwarancja.

Zamek: W przypadku pojawienia sie
nieprawidtowosci w dziataniu zamka pasow przyczyn
nalezy upatrywac najczesciej w zabrudzeniu zamka,
ktéry mozna przemyc.

W przypadku roszczenia gwarancyjnego nalezy
niezwiocznie zwrdci¢ sie do sklepu firmowego.
Tam znajdg Panstwo wszelkg niezbedng pomoc.
Przy realizacji roszczen gwarancyjnych stosowane
sg stawki amortyzacyjne dla danego produktu. W
tym celu prosimy o zapoznanie sie z Ogoélnymi
Warunkami Handlowymi, udostepnianymi przez
sprzedawce.

Uzytkowanie, pielegnacja i konserwacja:

Wozek dzieciecy nalezy uzywaé zgodnie ze
wskazowkami zawartymi w instrukcji uzytkowania.
Wyraznie informujemy, ze nalezy stosowac
wytgcznie oryginalne akcesoria lub czesci zamienne.

v

0 zadnou vadu materialu, nybrz o normalni znamky
opotrebeni, za které se neprebira zadna zaruka.

Zamek: Pokud by vznikly funkéni poruchy na zamku

musi vymyt.

V pfipadé zarucniho pfipadu se neprodlené

obrat'te na svého specializovaného prodejce. Bude
Vam k disposici radou i ¢inem. Pfi zpracovani
reklamacnich narokl budou pouzity odpisové sazby
specifické pro dany vyrobek. Zde odkazujeme

na VSeobecné obchodni podminky, které jsou k
dispozici u prodejce.

Pouziti, péce a udrzba:

S détskou sedackou pro auta/kola se musi zachazet
podle navodu k pouziti. Vyslovné upozorfujeme na
to, Ze se smi pouzivat pouze originalni pfislusenstvi,
pfipadné nahradni dily.

A
ot

ale o0 normalne znamky opotrebenia, za ktoré sa
neprebera ziadna zaruka.

Zamka: Ak by vznikli funkéné poruchy na zamke
bezpecnostného pasu, su vacsinou zapricinené
necistotami, ktoré sa mézu vymyt.

V pripade poSkodenia v zaruke sa bezodkladne
obratte na svojho Specializovaného predajcu.
Poskytne vam potrebné rady a zabezpeci napravu.
Pri spracovani reklamacnych narokov budu pouzité
odpisové sadzby Specifické pre dany vyrobok. Tu
odkazujeme na V3eobecné obchodné podmienky,
ktoré su k dispozicii u predajcu.

Pouzitie, starostlivost’ a udrzba:

S detskym koCikom sa musi zaobchadzat podla
navodu na pouzitie. Vyslovne upozorfiujeme na to,
Ze sa smie pouzivat iba originalne prisluSenstvo,
pripadne originalne nahradné diely.
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4  Apolasi atmutaté

A terméket rendszeresen ellendrizni és tisztitani
kell.

& Rendszeresen ellendrizze a fontos alkatrészek
épségét. Gy6z6djon meg rola, hogy a mechanikus
szerkezeti elemek kifogastalanul mikddnek.

< Ellendrizze rendszeresen, hogy minden csavar,
szegecs, csap és egyeéb rogzitéelem megfeleléen
illeszkedik-e.

<~ Ne kendzsirt vagy olajat hasznaljon a kenéshez,
hanem szilikonbazisu spray-t.

& Atul nagy terhelés, a nem megfeleld 6sszecsukas
vagy a nem megengedett tartozékok hasznalata a
babakocsi megrongalédasahoz vagy
tonkretételéhez vezethet.

& Soha ne terhelje meg a bevasarlokosarat 4 kg-nal
nagyobb Osszsullyal.

& Tarolja szétnyitva és jol szell6z6 helyen a
babakocsit, hogy elkertlhetd legyen a
penészedés.

& Ne tegye ki a babakocsit kdzvetlen napfénynek,
a textilidk ugyanis kifakulhatnak.

)

4 Navodila za vzdrzevanje
Izdelek redno preverjajte in Cistite.

<& Redno preverjajte vse pomembne dele glede
poskodb. Prepriajte se, da mehanski sestavni
deli delujejo brezhibno.

&~ Redno preverjajte, ali se vsi vijaki, kovice, sorniki
in druga sredstva za pritrditev trdno prilegajo.

& Nikar za mazanja ne uporabljajte mazalne masti
ali olja, temvec sprej, ki je na osnovi silikona.

& Zaradi prevelike obtezitve, nestrokovnega
zlaganja ali uporabe neodobrene opreme se lahko
otroSki vozicek poskoduje ali unici.

&~ Nakupovalna koSara ne sme biti nikoli tezja od
4 Kkg.

& Otroski vozi€ake shranjujte le zloZzenega in v
dobro prezratevanem prostoru, da ne pride do
plesnenja.

& Ne puscajte otroski vozicek na neposrednem
soncu, kaijti tekstil bo zbledel.

0y

4 Upute za odrzavanje
Proizvod treba redovito provjeravati i Cistiti.

& redovito provjeravaijte je li oste¢en neki od vaznih
dijelova. Provjerite rade li mehanicki sastavni
dijelovi besprijekorno.

<& Redovito kontrolirajte jesu li svi vijci, zakovice,
klinovi i ostali pricvrsni spojevi joS uvijek Cvrsti.

<& Ne koristite mast ili ulje za podmazivanje vec sprej
na silikonskoj bazi.

& Preveliko opterecenje, nepravilno slaganje ili
upotreba neodobrene dodatne opreme mogu
ostetiti ili unistiti djecja kolica.

& Nikada ne napunite koSaru za kupovanje s vise od

4 Kkg.

< Djecja kolica ¢uvajte samo rasklopljena, u dobro
ventiliranoj okolini, kako ne bi doslo do stvaranja
plijesni.

& Nikada ne ostavljajte djecja kolica izravno izloZena
suncevim zrakama jer tekstil moze izblijediti.
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<& Ne hasznalja tovabb a babakocsit, ha hianyzé,
kopott vagy torott alkatrészeket észlel. llyen
esetben javittassa meg a babakocsit vagy
forduljon a Britax tigyfélszolgalatahoz.

Apolasi tudnivalé:

& Az Uléshuzat és a védétetd szivaccsal és langyos
szappanos vizzel tisztithato ki.

by o B SR
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& Ne uporabljajte otroski vozicek, ¢e so deli
upognjeni, obrabljeni ali zlomljeni. OtroSki vozicek
naj popravi servis za popravila ali pa se obrnite na
Britax servis za stranke.

Navodila za negovanje:

< Cistite sedezno prevleko in zloZljivo pokrivalo z
gobo in mlaéno milnico.

by B SR
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& Ne Koristite djecja kolica viSe ako su dijelovi
savinuti, pohabani ili puknuti. Popravak djecjih
kolica prepustite servisu za popravak ili se obratite
Britax servisnoj sluzbi.

&

Upute za njegu:

& Presvlake za sjedalo i krov mozete Cistiti spuzvom
i mlakom vodom s malo deterdzenta.

by B SR
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5 Garancia

A babakocsi tekintetében a gyartasi és anyaghibakra
2 éves garanciat nyujtunk. A garancia idétartama a
vasarlas napjan kezdédik. Igazolasként 6rizze meg a
vasarlasi blokkot.

Reklamaciok esetén kiildje vissza a babakocsit a
blokkal egyiitt. A jétallas csak azokra a babakocsikra
vonatkozik, amelyeket rendeltetésszerien
hasznaltak, és amelyeket tiszta és rendes éallapotban
kuldtek vissza.

A garancia nem terjed ki a kovetkezdkre:

» természetes kopasi jelenségek és tulzott
igénybevétel altal keletkez6 karok.

» alkalmatlan vagy szakszer(tlen felhasznalas altal
keletkezett karok.

Garancialis eset, vagy nem?

Anyagok: Valamennyi anyagunk magas
kovetelményeknek tesz eleget az UV-sugarzassal
szembeni szintartdssag vonatkozasaban. Ennek
ellenére minden anyag kifakul, ha UV-sugarzasnak
van kitéve. Itt nem anyaghibardl van sz, hanem

)

5 Garancija

Za ta otroski vozicek velja za primer tovarniske
napake ali napake pri materialu dveletna garancija.
Garancijski rok pri¢ne tec€i od dneva nakupa. Za
dokaz prosimo shranite potrdilo o nakupu.

Pri reklamacijah nam poSsljite otroski vozi¢ek skupaj
s potrdilom o nakupu. Veljavnost garancije je
omejena le na otroske vozicke, ki so bili ustrezno
uporabljani in ki nam bodo poslani v Cistem in
urejenem stanju.

Garancija ne zajema:

e naravnih znamenj obrabe in poSkodb, ki so
nastale zaradi prevelike obremenitve;

« Skodo zaradi neprimerne ali neustrezne uporabe
Garancijski primer ali ne?

Materiali: Vsi naSi materiali izpolnjujejo visoke
zahteve glede obstojnosti barv proti UV-zarkom.
Vendar pa vsi materiali pocasi zbledijo, e so
izpostavljeni UV-Zzarkom. Pri tem ne gre za napako
pri materialu, temve¢ za normalna znamenja obrabe,
ki pa jih garancija ne zajema.
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5 Jamstvo

Za ova djecja kolica vrijedi dvogodi$nje jamstvo za
slu€aj tvornicke pogreske ili pogreske u
materijalima. Jamstveni rok pocinje te¢i s danom
kupnje. Kao dokaz molimo da sacuvate potvrdu o
kupniji.

U slucaju reklamacija vratite nam djecja kolica
zajedno s potvrdom o kupnji. Jamstvo je ograni¢eno
na djecja kolica koja su bila pravilno koriStena i koja
su vrac¢ena u Cistom i urednom stanju.

Jamstvo ne obuhvaca sljedece:

» prirodno habanje i Stete uslijed prekomjernog
opterecenja

» oStecenja nastala neprikladnim ili nepravilnim
koriStenjem

Radi li se o jamstvenom slucaju ili ne?

Materijali: Svi nasi materijali ispunjavaju visoke
zahtjeve glede postojanosti na UV zraenje. Ipak,
svi ¢e platneni materijali izblijediti uslijed izlaganja
UV zragenju. Pritom se ne radi o pogreSci materijala
nego o uobi¢ajenim pojavama habanja koju jamstvo
ne obuhvaca.
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rendes kopasi jelenségrél, melyekért garanciat nem
véllalunk.

Csat: Amennyiben az évcsaton mikodési
zavarok Iépnének fel, ugy azok tulnyomorészt
szennyezddésekre vezethetdk vissza, melyek
kimoshatok.

Garancialis esetnél kérjuk, haladéktalanul forduljon
szakkereskeddjéhez. Szakkereskeddje tanacsokkal
és tettekkel segitségére lesz. Reklamaciés

igények ugyintézése soran termékspecifikus leirasi
kulcsokat alkalmazunk. Utalunk itt a kereskeddnél
megtalalhat6 "Altalanos (izleti feltételek"-re.

Hasznalat, apolas és karbantartas:
A babakocsit a hasznalati utmutatonak megfelel6en

kell kezelni. Nyomatékosan utalunk arra, hogy csak
eredeti tartozékok ill. potalkatrészek hasznalhatok.

)

Sponka: Ce se pojavijo motnje pri delovanju sponke
pasu, so te ve€inoma posledica umazanije, ki se
lahko izpere.

Glede garancije se takoj obrnite na svojega
prodajalca. Z veseljem vam bo svetoval in pomagal.
Pri obdelavi reklamacijskih zahtevkov se uporabljajo
amortizacijske stopnje, ki so znacilne za posamezne
proizvode. S tem vas Zelimo opozoriti na sploSno
veljavne pogoje poslovanja pri prodajalcih.

Uporaba, vzdrzevanje in oskrbovanje:

Otroske vozicke je treba uporabljati v skladu z
navodili za uporabo. Posebej opozarjamo na to,
da smete uporabiti le originalno opremo oziroma
nadomestne dele.

e

Brava: Nastanu li smetnje u djelovanju brave
pojasa, to je najcesc¢e posljedica nelistoca koje se
lako mogu oprati.

&

U slucaju trazenja jamstva, svakako se obratite
prodavacu. On ¢e Vam pomoci savjetima i daljnjim
postupanjem. Kod obrade reklamacijskih zahtjeva,
koriste se nacela otpisa koja su karakteristiCna za
pojedini proizvod. Pri tome Vam skre¢emo pozornost
na vazece Opce uvjete poslovanja prodavaca.

Uporaba, njega i odrzavanje:

Djecja kolica treba koristiti u skladu s uputama za
uporabu. Narocito upozoravamo na to da smijete
koristiti samo originalnu opremu, tj. originalne
zamjenske dijelove.
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4 Skotselrad

Produkten maste kontrolleras och rengoras
regelbundet.

& Kontrollera regelbundet att alla viktiga delar &r
intakta. Se till att alla mekaniska delar fungerar
ordentligt.

<& Kontrollera regelbundet att alla skruvar, nitar,
bultar och andra fasten sitter ordentligt.

& Anvand inte smorjfett eller olja vid smorjningen
utan anvand en spray pa silikonbasis.

& Om for mycket vikt Iaggs pa barnvagnen eller om
den falls ihop pa fel satt eller om otillatna tillbehor
anvands kan barnvagnen skadas eller forstoras.

& Lagg aldrig mer @n 4 kg i képkorgen.

& Forvara barnvagnen bara uppfalld pa ett stalle
med god ventilation fér att undvika mogel.

& Stall inte barnvagnen direkt i solen, da tyget kan
blekas.

& Anvand inte barnvagnen om delar ar bojda, slitha
eller trasiga. Lamna in barnvagnen pa reparation
till en verkstad eller kontakta Britax Kundservice.

9
4 Vedlikehold

Kontroller og rengjgr barnevognen regelmessig.

& Kontroller alle viktige deler regelmessig, se
spesielt etter deler som er skadet. Pass pa at alle
mekaniske deler funksjonerer perfekt.

& Kontroller regelmessig at alle skruer, nagler og
bolter er skrudd til og festet.

& Bruk ikke fett eller olje, men en silikonbasert
spray.

& For tung last, feil sammenslaing eller bruk av
ikke-godkjent tilbehgr kan skade eller gdelegge
barnevognen.

& Legg aldri mer enn 4 kg i handlekurven.

&~ Barnevognen skal kun oppbevares sammenbrettet
i godt ventilerte omrader for & unngd mugg og
jordslag.

& Sett ikke barnevognen i direkte sol, stoffet kan
blekne.

& Ikke bruk barnevognen hvis deler er bgyd, slitt
eller gdelagt. Lever barnevognen til reparasjon pa
dertil egnet serviceverkated eller henvend deg til
Britax kundeservice.
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4 Hoito-ohjeita

Tuote on tarkistettava ja puhdistettava
saanndllisesti.

< Tarkista kaikkien tarkeiden osien mahdolliset
vauriot saannollisesti. Varmista, ettd mekaaniset
osat toimivat moitteettomasti.

& Tarkista sdanndllisesti, etta kaikki ruuvit, niitit, pultit
ja muut kiinnitykset ovat tiukasti paikoillaan.

& Ala kayta voiteluun voitelurasvaa tai 6ljya vaan
pelkastaan silikonipohjaista sprayta.

< Liian raskas kuormitus, vaara taittaminen auki tai
kiinni tai muiden kuin sallittujen lisdvarusteiden
kayttd saattaa vaurioittaa vaunuja tai rikkoa ne.

& Ala koskaan kuljeta ostoskorissa yli 4 kg painavia
esineita.

& Sailyté lastenvaunuja ainoastaan hyvin
tuuletetussa tilassa avattuina, jottei niihin paase
muodostumaan hometta.

& Ala pida lastenvaunuja suorassa
auringonpaisteessa, koska talloin tekstiiliosat
saattavat haalistua.

< Ala kayta lastenvaunuja, jos niiden osat ovat
vaantyneet, kuluneet tai murtuneet. Jata
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Skotselanvisningar:

& Sitskladseln och suffletten kan du rengéra med en
svamp och en ljummen saplosning.

oy R S
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Vedlikehold:

& Setetrekket og kalesje kan rengjgres med en
svamp og varmt sapevann.

vl R S0

| D 1’2’:

lastenvaunut korjattavaksi korjauspalveluun tai ota
yhteytta Britax-asiakaspalveluun.
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Hoito-ohje:

& Istuinpéallysteen ja kuomun voi puhdistaa
pesusienella ja haalealla saippuavedella.

by o B S2
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5 Garanti

For denna barnvagn ger vi 2 ars garanti pa
fabrikations- eller materialfel. Garantitiden borjar
pa inkopsdagen. Som garantibevis sparar du
inkopskvittot.

Vid reklamation skickar du tillbaka barnvagnen med
inkopskvittot. Garantin géller endast fér barnvagnar
som har behandlats enligt féreskrifterna och som
skickas in i ett rent och ordentligt skick.

Garantin omfattar inte:

« naturligt slitage och skador som uppstatt genom
Overdriven belastning,

» skador som uppstatt genom olamplig eller felaktig
anvandning.

Garantifall eller inte?

Material: Alla vara material uppfyller htga krav med
avseende pa fargbestandighet mot UV-stralning.
Trots detta bleks alla material som utsatts for UV-
stralning. Har handlar det inte om nagot materialfel,
utan om normalt slitage som inte omfattas av
garantin.
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5 Garanti

Det er 2 ars garanti pa fabrikkasjons- og materialfeil.
Garantien er fra kjgpsdato. Ta vare pa kvitteringen
som kjgpsbevis.

Ved reklamasjon leveres barnevognen sammen med
kvitterengen. Garantien er begrenset til barnevogner
som er behandlet pa riktig mate og som leveres inn

i ren tilstand.

Garantien dekker ikke:

« naturlig slitasje og skade pa grunn av overdreven
belastning.

» Skader grunnet uegnet eller feilaktig bruk.
Garanti eller ikke?

Stoffet: Alle stoffene vare oppfyller de hgyste
kravene i henhold til fargestabilitet og UV-straling.
Alle stoffer vil likevel blekne hvis de utsettes for UV-
straling. Dermed er det ikke en vesentlig materialfeil,
men normal slitasje som ikke dekkes av garantien.

Laser: Skulle det oppsta funksjonsfeil pa
selespennen er dette ofte pa grunn av urenheter,
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5 Takuu

Myonndmme ndille lastenvaunuille 2 vuoden
takuun, joka koskee valmistus- ja materiaalivirheita.
Takuuaika alkaa ostopdaivasta. Sailyta mahdollisia
takuuvaatimuksia varten ostotosite.

Laheta reklamaatiota varten lastenvaunut takaisin
yhdessa ostotositteen kanssa. Taméa takuu koskee
vain lastenvaunuja, joita on kasitelty asianmukaisesti
ja jotka lahetetaén takaisin puhtaina ja siistissa
kunnossa.

Takuu ei kata seuraavia tapauksia:

» normaalit kulumisjéljet ja liiasta rasituksesta
johtuvat vauriot.

 vauriot, jotka johtuvat epdasianmukaisesta
kaytosta.

Onko takuu voimassa vai ei?

Kankaat: Kaikki kayttAmamme materiaalit tayttavat
varinkestolle UV-sateilya vastaan asetetut korkeat
vaatimukset. Kaikki kankaat voivat kuitenkin
haalistua, jos ne altistuvat UV-séteilylle. Talldin
kyseessa ei ole materiaalivirhe, vaan normaali
kuluminen, jota takuu ei koske.



&

Las: Om balteslaset skulle f& funktionsfel beror detta
for det mesta p& smuts som kan tvattas bort fran
laset.

Om ett garantifall uppstar ska du vanda dig till din
fackhandlare. Fackhandlaren ger dig hjalp och rad.
Vid handlaggningen av reklamationskrav anvands
produktspecifika avskrivningssatser. Vi hanvisar har
till de allménna affarsvillkor som handlaren angett.

Anviandning, skotsel och underhall:
Barnvagnen maste behandlas enligt instruktionerna

i bruksanvisningen. Vi understryker att endast
originaltillbehor resp. -reservdelar far anvandas.

«)

barst med myk bgrste og vask spennen forsiktig til
alt er fjernet.

Ved garantifeil, vennligst henvend deg til din
forhandler. Der vil de gi deg rad og bistand.

Ved reparasjon av reklamasjoner brukes
produktspesifikke avskrivningssatser. Vi henviser il
vilkar lagt ut hos forhandler.

Bruk, stell og vedlikehold:

Barnevognen ma kun brukes i henhold til
monterings- og bruksanvisningen. Vi anbaler
uttrykkelig kun & benytte originalt tilbehar samt
originale reservedeler.

e

Lukko: Jos vyblukossa ilmenee toimintahairioitéa, ne
johtuvat yleensa epapuhtauksista, jotka voi poistaa
pesemalla.
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Ota takuutapauksessa heti yhteytta

kauppiaaseen. Han opastaa ja auttaa sinua.
Reklamaatiovaatimuksia kasiteltdessa kaytetaan
tuotekohtaisia vahennyksia. Tassa viitataan yleisiin
kauppaehtoihin, jotka saat kauppiaaltasi.

Kayttaminen, hoitaminen ja huoltaminen:
Lastenvaunuja on kasiteltava kayttbohjeen

mukaisesti. Muistutamme erityisesti siita, etta vain
alkuperdisvarusteita tai varaosia saa kayttaa.
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puxka 3a Konu4ykaTta

MpoaykTLT peaoBHO TpsibBa Aa ce npoBepsiBa U
noyucTBa.

N

PenoBHO npoBepsBaiTe BCUYKM BaXKHU YacTy 3a
noepeau. YBepeTe ce, Ye MexaHu4yHuTe
KOMTMOHEHTN paboTAT NpaBuITHO.

PenosHo I'IpOBepﬂBaIZTe Aann BCUYKMN BUHTOBE,
HUTOBE, BONTOBE U OpYyrn KpenexxHu enemMeHTn ca
3aTrerHaTtu.

He n3nonseawTte 3a cMa3BaHe rpec unm macro —
M3Mon3BanTe Crnpen Ha CUNMKOHOBA OCHOBA.

MpekaneHoTo HaToBapBaHe, HeNnpaBUIHOTO
crbBaHe Unun 13non3BaHeTo Ha HeogobpeHU
akcecoapu MoXe a NnoBpeau Unu ga yHULLIOXN
KOMUYKnTE.

Hwukora He cnararite noseye oT 4 kg B KOLLHMLATA
3a nasapyBaHe.

CbxpaHsaBalTe crbHaTaTa KonmMyka camo B obpe
NpoBeTPEeHN NoOMeLLIEeHNs, 3a Aa A npeanasuTe ot
MYyXb/l.

He cbxpaHsiBaiiTe konuykaTta Ha npsika cnbHYeBa
CBeTNuHAa, 3a Ja He u3bneaHee TanuuepuaTa.

©

4 Instructiuni de ingrijire

Produsul trebuie verificat si curatat in mod
regulat.

& Verificati in mod regulat toate piesele importante

daca prezinta deteriorari. Asigurati-va de
functionarea corespunzatoare a componentelor
mecanice.

& Verificati in mod regulat ca toate suruburile,

niturile, suruburile si alte elemente de fixare sunt
stranse.

& Nu utilizati vaselina sau ulei pentru lubrifiere —

utilizati un spray pe baza de silicon.

<& O greutate prea mare, plierea inadecvata sau

utilizarea unor accesorii neomologate pot
deteriora sau distruge carucioarele.

& Nu asezati mai mult de 4 kg Tn cosul pentru

cumparaturi.

& Va rugam sa pastrati caruciorul pliat numai intr-o

zona bine ventilata pentru a preveni formarea
mucegaiului.

& Nu asezati caruciorul intr-un loc sub actiunea

directa a razelor soarelui, deoarece materialele
textile se pot decolora.

&

4 Bakim talimati

Urtiniin diizenli olarak kontrol edilmesi ve
temizlenmesi gerekmektedir.

& Onemli pargalarda hasar olup olmadigini diizenli
olarak kontrol edin. Mekanik yapi pargalarinin
kusursuz c¢alistigindan emin olun.

<& Duzenli olarak butln vidalarin, perginlerin, pimlerin
ve diger tespitlemelerin yerlerinde dlizgun oturup
oturmadigini kontrol ediniz.

& Yaglama igin yaglama gresleri veya yag
kullanmayiniz; bunun yerine silikon bazli spreyleri
kullaniniz.

& Asirl yukleme, kurallara aykiri sekilde katlama
veya izin verilmeyen aksesuarlarin kullanimi
bebek arabasina zarar verebilir.

& Aligveris sepetine asla 4 kg'dan fazla yuk
koymayiniz.

< Bebek arabasini sadece agik iken ve iyi
havalandirmali ortamlarda tutarak kiflenmeleri
onleyiniz.

& Bebek arabasini direkt glines i1sinlarina maruz
birakmayiniz, kumasglarin rengi atabilir.
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& He nanonsBavite 4acTu Ha Konuykarta, KOUTo ca
OrbHaTU, U3HOCEHU UNK cdyneHn. PemMoHTHpanTe
Koru4ykaTta B CEPBM3 UMK Ce CBbPXKETE ¢ oTaena
3a obcnyXBaHe Ha KnMeHTK Ha Britax.

Mpuxa 3a Konuykarta

& TanuuepwuaTa Ha ceflankaTa U CEHHMKa MoraT [a
ce no4ucTBaT ¢ rbba 1 Tonna canyHeHa Boaa.

oy B 2
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<& Nu mai utilizati caruciorul daca prezinta parii
indoite, uzate sau rupte. Solicitati repararea
caruciorului de un centru de service sau contactatj
serviciul de asistenta tehnica a clientilor Britax.

Instructiuni de ingrijire

& Husa scaunului si coviltirul pot fi curatate cu un
burete si cu apa calda cu sapun.

by o RS2
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& Pargalarin egrilmesi, asinmasi veya kirilmasi
durumunda bebek arabanizi kullanmayiniz. Bebek
arabanizi bir tamir servisinde tamir ettiriniz veya
bir Britax Musteri Hizmetlerine basvurunuz.

&

Bakim bilgisi:

& Koltuk kilifi ve tenteyi bir stinger ve 1lik sabunlu su
ile temizleyebilirsiniz.

o 2
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5 MapaHuun

3a Tasu Konuyka HMe gaBame rapaHuus ot 2
roAvHN 3a NPon3BOACTBEHN AedeKTn Unn aedekTun
B MaTepmana. [apaHUMOHHMAT CPOK € B cuna oT
MOMEHTa Ha nokynkaTta. Mons, nasete kacosara
Denexka kaTo AOKa3aTencTBo 3a NOKyrkKa.

3a peknamauusi, Monsl, BbpPHETe Konm4ykaTta ¢
kacoaTa benexka. lapaHuusaTa BaXun caMmo 3a
KOIMMYKK, KOUTO ca NpaBUITHO NoAabpPXKaHW U ce
BpbLUAT MOYNCTEHM U B AOGPO CHCTOSHUE.

FapaHuvaa He nokKpuBa:

* €CTeCTBEHOTO M3HOCBaHE Ha MaTepusaTa u
NoBpeau, KOUTO Ce ObIHKaT Ha npekaneHo
HaToBapBaHe.

* noBpeau, NPUYNHEHM OT HenpaBuiHa unu
HenogxogsLwa ynotpeba.

MapaHumsa nnu He?

MaTepusa: Bcmyku Halwm TbKaHn OTrOBapAT Ha
HaM-BUCOKNTE U3NCKBAHWS 1 Ha yCroBusiTa 3a
YCTOMHMBOCT Ha LBETOBETE Ha yNTPaBUONETOBU
nbyn. Benpeku ToBa BCUYKM MaTepumn nsbenssar
npv TPanHO n3naraHe Ha ynTPaBMONETOBU NTbYM.
ToBa He e gedekT Ha maTepuana, a HopMarnHo
N3HOCBaHe, 3a KOeTO He JaBaMe rapaHums.

©

5 Garantie

Pentru acest carucior, oferim o garantie pentru
defecte de fabricatie sau de material de 2 ani.
Perioada de garantie incepe la data achizitionarii. Va
rugam sa pastrati chitanta ca dovada a achizitionarii.

Pentru reclamatii, va rugam sa returnati caruciorul cu
chitanta. Garantia este limitata la carucioare care au
fost manipulate corect si care sunt returnate in stare
curata si adecvata.

Garantia nu acopera:

e uzura si ruperea naturala, precum si deteriorarea
datorata solicitarii excesive.

» deteriorarile cauzate de utilizarea neadecvata.
Garantie sau nu?

Materiale textile: Toate materialele noastre textile
intrunesc cele mai inalte cerinte in termeni de
rezistenta a culorilor la radiatiile UV. Totusi, toate
materialele se decoloreaza daca sunt expuse la
radiatiile UV. Nu este un defect de material, insa
reprezinta uzura normala pentru care nu se ofera
garantie.

&

5 Garanti

Bu bebek arabasinda ortaya gikabilecek utretim ve
malzeme hatalari 2 yil garanti kapsami altindadir.
Garanti suresi, satin alma tarihinde baslamaktadir.
Ispat olarak lutfen satis belgesini saklayiniz.

Sikayet durumunda bebek arabasini satis belgesi
ile birlikte geri gdnderiniz. Garanti hizmeti, kurallara
uygun sekilde kullaniimig, temiz ve iyi durumda geri
gonderilmis bebek arabalari i¢in gecerlidir.

Garanti kapsami disinda kalan durumlar:

» dogal kullanima dayali eskime ve fazla
zorlamadan kaynaklanan hasarlar.

* Amacina uygun olmayan veya kurallara aykiri
kullanimdan kaynaklanan hasarlar.

Garanti kapsaminda mi, degil mi?

Kumaslar: Tim kumaslarimiz rengin UV 1sinlarina
karsi dayanikhhdr hususunda yiksek kaliteye
sahiptir. Fakat UV i1sinlarina maruz kalan tim
kumaslarin rengi solmaktadir. Burada malzeme
hatasi s6z yoktur, tersine normal asinma s6z
konusudur ve garanti kapsami digindadir.
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KaTtapama: Ako ce nossaTt npobnemu ¢ katapamara,
T€ HaM-4YeCTO Ce ObJKAT Ha 3aMbpCsiBaHe, KOETO
MOXe [a ce MOYUCTW.

AKO nmaTte Hyxga OT rapaHLMOHEH CepBU3, MOrs,
CcBbpXeTe ce He3abaBHO ¢ Balms auctpubyTop. Le
nony4nTe CbBET U cbaencTeme. [Npu pasrmexgaHe
Ha MCKOBETe, ce npwunarat cneumduyHn 3a npoaykTa
CTOMHOCTM Ha amopTusauus. 3a uenta Hue Bu
Haco4yBame fAa npernegare obLimMTe HK YCrioBus,

C KOUTO pasnonara gucTpubyTopbT.

Ynotpeba, rpmxka u nogapbkKKa:

Konwuykara TpsibBa Aa ce nogabpika CbrnacHo
MHCTpyKuumTe. N3pnyHo nogyepTaBame, Ye Tpsioa
[a ce U3Mnon3BaT caMo OpUrMHaNHU akcecoapy Unm
pe3epBHU YacTu.

©

Catarama: Daca apar erori de functionare a
cataramei, acestea se datoreaza adesea murdariei
care poate fi inlaturata prin spalare.

Pentru serviciu de garantie, va rugam sa contactati
imediat distribuitorul dumneavoastra. Veti beneficia
de sfaturi si asistenta. Cand se proceseaza
reclamatji, se aplica rate de depreciere specifice
produsului. Pentru aceasta, va atragem atentia
asupra termenilor si conditiilor generale disponibile la
reprezentantele autorizate.

Utilizarea, ingrijirea si intretinerea:

Caruciorul trebuie tratat in conformitate cu
instructiunile. Atragem atentia in mod explicit ca
trebuie utilizate exclusiv accesorii sau piese de
schimb originale.

A S #0%
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Kilit: Kemer kilidinde fonksiyon arizasi meydana
gelmigse, bu ariza genel olarak temizleme islemiyle
ortadan kaldirilabilecek kirlenmelere dayanmaktadir.

Garanti durumunda hemen yetkili saticiniza
bagvurun. Size yardimci olacaktir. isleme alinan
sikayet taleplerinde Urline 6zel amortisman nispeti
uygulanmaktadir. Bu hususta, saticinizda bulunan
genel ticari kosullara bakiniz.

Kullanim, temizlik ve bakim:
Bebek arabasi kullanim kilavuzunda agiklanan @
sekilde kullaniimahdir. Sadece orijinal aksesuarin ve/

veya yedek parcalarin kullaniimasi gerektigini agik¢a
belirtmek isteriz.
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4 Hooldusjuhend

Toodet tuleb regulaarselt kontrollida ja
puhastada.

& Kontrollige regulaarselt, kas k&ik olulised osad on
kahjustusteta. Veenduge, et mehaanilised osad
tootaksid Gigesti.

& Kontrollige pidevalt, kas kdik kruvid, needid, poldid
ja muud kinnitusvahendid on pingul.

& Arge kasutage maarimiseks méaaret voi oli,
kasutage silikoonip&hist pihust.

& Liiga raske koorem, vale kokkupanek voi
sobimatute lisatarvikute kasutamine vdib karu
kahjustada.

& Arge asetage pakikorvi iile 4 kg.

<& Hallituse valtimiseks hoidke kokkupandud kéru
ainult hasti 6hutatud kohas.

& Kéru paigutamisel otsese paikesevalguse katte
voivad kangad pleekida.

& Arge kasutage karu, kui osad on paindunud,
kulunud vdi purunenud. Laske karu parandada
remonditdokojas voi votke Uhendust Britaxi
klienditeenindusega.

>

4 Noradijumi par kopsanu
Produkts ir regulari japarbauda un jatira.

& Regulari parbaudiet visas svarigas dalas, lai
konstatétu, vai tas nav bojatas. Parliecinieties,
vai mehaniskas detalas darbojas pareizi.

& Regulari parbaudiet, vai visas skraves, kniedes,
aizb1dni un citi stiprindjumi ir nostiprinati.

& Neizmantojiet smérvielu vai ellas iezieSanai,
izmantojiet uz silikona bazétu aerosolu.

& Parak smaga slodze, nepareiza salociSana vai
neapstiprinatu piederumu izmantoSana var sabojat
vai salauzt bérna ratinus.

&~ Nekad iepirkumu groza nelieciet vairak par 4 kg.

<& Lddzu, glabajiet bérna ratinus salocita veida labi
védinata vieta, lai novérstu pel&juma rasanos.

& Nenovietojiet bérna ratinus tieSos saules staros,
audums var izbalét.

& Neturpiniet izmantot bérna ratinus, ja dajas ir
saliektas, nolietojusas vai bojatas. Bérna ratinus
drikst remontét tikai remontdarbu pakalpojumu
sniedzéjs, vai sazinieties ar Britax klientu
apkalpo$anas servisu.

&

4 Prieziaros instrukcijos
Gaminj batina reguliariai tikrinti ir valyti.

& Reguliariai patikrinkite visas svarbias dalis, ar jos
nepazeistos. |sitikinkite, ar mechaniniai
komponentai veikia tinkamai.

& Reguliariai tikrinkite, ar visi sraigtai, kniedés,
varztai, Kiti tvirtinimo elementai yra gerai priverzti.

&~ Nesutepkite tepalu ar alyva, skirta tepti —
naudokite silikono pagrindo purskiklj.

& Dél per didelés apkrovos, netinkamai sulenkus
gaminj arba naudojant nepatvirtintus priedus,
galima sugadinti vezimél].

& Niekada j pirkiniy krep3elj nedékite daugiau nei
4 kg svorio.

& Sulenktg vezimélj laikykite tik gerai védinamoje
vietoje, kad iSvengtumeéte pelésiy.

& Vezimelj laikykite atokiau nuo tiesioginiy saulés
spinduliy, kadangi tekstiliniai audiniai gali iSblukti.

& Jei vezimélio dalys sulinkusios, nusidéveéjo ar yra
suldzusios, juo nebesinaudokite. Pasirtpinkite,
kad vezimeélj suremontuoty remonto tarnyba arba
susisiekite su ,Britax® klienty aptarnavimo tarnyba.



&

Hooldusjuhend

& Istmekatet ja kaarvarju voib pesta nuustiku ja
Sooja seebiveega.

by B SR

S
Noradijumi par kopsSanu

& Sédekla apsegu un parsegu var tirit ar sdkli un
siltu ziepjtdeni.

by o B S2

4ELIEBEE

&
Priezilros instrukcijos

& Sédynés apdangalg ir gaubtg galima valyti
kempine, sudrékinta Siltu muiluotu vandeniu.

o B 2
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5 Garantii

Sellel karul on tootmis- v8i materjalivigade korral
kaheaastane garantii. Garantiiperiood algab
ostukuupaeval. Hoidke ostukviitung alati alles.

Kaebuste korral tagastage karu koos ostukviitungiga.

Garantii kehtib ainult karudele, mida on digesti
kasitsetud ja tagastatud puhta ja komplektsena.

Garantii ei kehti jargmistel juhtudel:

 loomulik kulumine ja kahjustused, mis on tingitud
liigse jou rakendamisest;

 valest vdi ebasobivast kasutamisest tingitud
kahjustused.

Garantii vOi mitte?

Kangad Ko&ik meie kangad vastavad kdrgeimatele
nduetele, mis on seotud varvikindlusega UV-kiirte
suhtes. Kdik varvained tuhmuvad UV-kiirte toimel.
See ei ole materjaliviga, vaid tavalise kasutamisega
seotud kulumine, millele garantii ei kehti.

Rihmareguleerija: Kui rihmareguleerijaga tekivad
probleemid, on need sageli tingitud mustusest, mille
saab éara pesta.

>

5 Garantija

Siem bérna ratiniem més nodro$inam razo$anas
vai materialu defektu garantiju divu gadu garuma.
Garantijas periods sakas no iegades datuma. Lidzu,
saglabajiet pirkuma ¢eku ka pirkuma pieradijumu.

Sudzibu gadijuma atdodiet bérna ratinus kopa ar
pirkuma ¢eku. Garantija ir spéka bérna ratiniem,
kas ir pienacigi lietoti un tiek atdoti tira un pienaciga
stavoklr.

Garantija neattiecas uz:

e dabisku nolietojumu, saplésumiem un bojajumiem,
kas raduSies parmérigas lietoSanas rezultata;

* bojajumiem, kas raduSies nepiemérotas vai
nepareizas lietoSanas rezultata.

Garantija ir vai nav piemérojama?

Audumi: Visi misu audumi atbilst visaugstakajam
prasibam krasu izturibai pret UV starojumu.
Tomer visas vielas izbal€, ja tas ir paklautas UV
starojumam. Tas nav materiala defekts, bet gan
normala nolietoSanas un pliSana, par kuru netiek
izsniegta garantija.

Spradze: Ja rodas kadas problémas ar spradzi, tad
tas bieZi notiek netirumu dé|, ko var izskalot.

&

5 Garantija

Siam veziméliui suteikiame 2 mety garantijg dél
gamybos ar medziagy defekty. Garantijos laikotarpis
prasideda jsigijimo dieng. Saugokite kvitg kaip
pirkinio jrodyma.

Jei turite skundy, vezimélj grazinkite kartu su kvitu.
Garantija yra taikoma tik veziméliams, kurie buvo
tinkamai naudojami ir grazinti Svarus bei tinkamos
baklés.

Garantija neapima:

» natdralaus nusidévéjimo dél per didelio poveikio;

» pazeidimy dél netinkamo ar netaisyklingo
naudojimo.

Taikoma garantija ar ne?

Audinys: visi misy audiniai atitinka aukSciausius
reikalavimus dél spalvy atsparumo UV spinduliuotei.
Tadiau visi audiniai blunka, kai juos veikia UV
spinduliuoté. Tai néra medziagos defektas — tai
jprastas nusidéveéjimas, kuriam garantija néra
suteikiama.

Sagtis: jei kilo kokiy nors problemy dél sagties,
dazniausiai jy kyla dél neSvarumy, kuriuos galima
iSplauti.
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Garantiiaegseks hoolduseks votke kohe Uhendust
oma edasimiijaga. Teile antakse ndu ja abi. NGuete
l[abitootamisel kehtivad tootekohased hinnalanguse
maarad. Soovitame tutvuda uldtingimustega, mis on
saadaval edasimuUja juures.

Kasutamine, korrashoid ja hooldus:

Karu tuleb kasutada juhendi kohaselt. R6hutame, et
kasutada vdib ainult originaaltarvikuid v6i varuosi.

>

Lai sanemtu garantijas apkalpoSanu, lGdzu,
nekaveéjoties sazinieties ar izplatitaju. Jums tiks
shiegts padoms un palidziba. Apstradajot prasibas,
tiek pieméroti produktam raksturigie nolietojuma
koeficienti. Lai iegitu So informaciju, skatiet
visparejos noteikumus un nosacijumus, kas pieejami
mazumtirdzniecibas vietas.

IzmantosSana, kopsSana un tehniska apkope:
Bérna ratini ir jalieto atbilstoSi noradijumiem.

Més skaidri noradam, ka ieteicams izmantot tikai
originalos piederumus vai dalas.

4ELIEBEE

Norédami gauti garantine priezitrg, nedelsdami
susisiekite su savo prekybos atstovu. Jis jums
suteiks patarimy ir pagalbg. Tenkinant pretenzijas
yra taikomi kiekvienam gaminiui atskirai nustatyti
nusidévejimo koeficientai. Si informacija yra
pateikta bendrosiose sglygose ir nuostatose, kurios
nurodytos prekybos atstovybéje.

S

Naudojimas, prieziura ir techniné prieziura:

vezimélj batina naudoti pagal instrukcijas. Mes
aiskiai nurodome, kad galima naudoti tik originalius
priedus ar atsargines dalis.
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4 Odnyieg ppovTidag

To poidv Ba TTpETTel va EAEYXETAI TOKTIKG Kal VO
KoOapifeTE.

& EAEyXETE TOKTIKA OAQ TO GNUAVTIKA EEOPTANATA VIO
¢nuIEG. BeBaiwBeite OTI Ta PNXavIKA PEPN
AgIToupyouv cwoTd.

& Na eAEyxeTe TAKTIKA OTI OAEG 01 BidEG, KAPPIA KAl
AANoI ouvOETAPEG gival oQIXTA.

& Mnv xpnoipotrolgite ypdoo A Addi yia Tn AiTravon
- XPNOIJOTToINOTE éva AITTAVTIKO e Bdon
oIANIKOVNG.

& ‘Eva TToAU Bapu @oprTio, Kavel aduvaTtn TRV
avadiTtAwon. H xprion un eyKekpIpévwy
eCapTnUATWY PTTopEi va TTpokaAéael BAGRN n va
KATAOTPEWEI TO KAPOTOI.

& Moté punv ToTroBETEITE TTEPIOTOTEPA ATTO 4 KIAG GTO
KaAGBI ayopwv.

& MapakaAw KpatHoTe SITTAWPEVO TO KAPOTOI HOVO
o€ KOAG agpIfOPEVO XWPO YIa TTPOANWN aTTd TN
MoUxAQ.

& BAATE TO KAPOTOI JakpId a1Td TO APETO NAIOKO

PWg, OIOTI Ta KAWOTOUQAVTOUPYIKA TTPOIOVTA
MTTOPEi Va e€acBevioouv.

0?‘

4 IHCTpYKUil 3 gornaay
Bupi6 Tpeba nocTinHO nepeBipsATH Ta YNCTUTMU.

& PerynsipHo nepesipanTe BCi Baxnuei getani Ha
npegmet NoLIKogpKeHHs. lNepekoHanTecs, Wo
MeXaHidHi aeTtani yHKUiOHYTb 6e340raHHo.

& PerynapHo nepesipanTe, Yn BCi TBUHTU, ramiku,
6onTK Ta iHWI KPINneHHA HagiHO 3aTArHyTI.

&~ He BukopucToByriTe onvey abo onito onsa
3MaLLEeHHs1, HAaTOMICTb KOPUCTYWUTECS CNPEEM Ha
CUNIKOHOBIN OCHOBI.

< Bisok moxe ByTn nowwkogkeHo abo 3namaHo,
SIKLLO MOro NepeHaBaHTaXyBaTW, HENPaBUIbHO
cknagaTtn abo BUKOPUCTOBYBATU, a TaKoX y pasi
BMKOPUCTaHHSI HEHarEeXHMX akcecyapiB.

& Hikonu He knagiTe Ginblue 4 Kry Kowuk gnsi
MOKYMOK.

<& Bewahren Sie den Kinderwagen nur aufgeklappt
in gut gelifteter Umgebung auf, damit es nicht zu
Schimmelbildung kommt.

& YHUKanTe notpannsiHHS NPAMUX COHAYHMX
NPOMEHIB Ha ANTSHYUI Bi30K, 6O TKaHWHA BUropsie
Ha COHLU,.

Q%

4 Uputstva za odrzavanje
Proizvod treba redovno proveravati i Cistiti.

&~ Redovno proveravajte da li su se pojavila
oStecenja na svim vaznim delovima. Pobrinite se
da mehani¢ke komponente pravilno funkcionisu.

&~ Redovno proveravajte da li su svi Srafovi, nitne,
zavrtnji i ostali pricvrs¢ivaci zategnuti.

&~ Nemoijte koristiti mazivo ili ulje za podmazivanje
kolica — koristite sprej na bazi silikona.

& PreviSe tezak teret, nepravilno sklapanije ili
upotreba neodobrenih dodataka moze da osteti ili
upropasti kolica.

&~ Ne stavljajte teret tezi od 4 kg u korpu za artikle.

& Sklopljena kolica drzite iskljuCivo u dobro
provetrenim prostorijama kako bi se sprecila
pojava budi.

< Drzite kolica dalje od direktne sunceve svetlosti,
tekstil moze da izbledi.

& Ne koristite kolica ukoliko su delovi iskrivijeni,
pohabani ili polomljeni. Kolica popravljajte u
servisu za popravku ili kontaktirajte Britax
korisnicki servis.
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& Agv XpnolIYoTTolIoUpE TTAEOV TO KOPOTOI, av Ta PEPN
gival Auyiopéva, @Bapuéva ) oTTacgEVa.
EtmmokeudoTe 1o KOPOTOI 0€ KATTOIO UTTNPETia
ETTIOKEUWYV N ETTIKOIVWVNOTE PE TNV ECutTnpéTnon
MeAaTwyv Britax.

Odnyisg @povTidag
<& To KGAUPPGO TOu KaBioPaTOG Kol N KOUKOUAQ

MTTOpPEi va KaBapIoTei e Eva a@ouyydpl Kal XAiapo
vEPO UE oaTTOUVI.

ol RS2
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& He KopucTynTecs AUTAYMM Bi3KOM, SIKLLO
eneMeHTW KOHCTPYKLIT 3irHyTi, 3HowweHi abo
3riaMaHi. 3BEPHITLCA B PEMOHTHY ManCcTepHIO abo
3B'AXITbCS i3 CEpPBICHOIO crny»x0oto Britax.

PekomeHpaauii 3 gornsagy:

& OBLMBKY CUMAIHHS | TEHT MOXHa YACTUTYK 3@
[0NoMOrot rybku Ta Tensnioi MunbHoiI Bogu.

by o B SR
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Uputstva za odrzavanje

Q%

& Navlaka i prekriva¢ za sediste se mogu Cistiti
sunderom natopljenim u mlakom rastvoru
sapunice.

o B 2
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5 Eyyunon

I 'autd 10 KAPOTOI, TTAPEXOUME Mia £yyunaon yia
EANATTWHATIKY KaTaoKeun i UAIKA yia 2 xpovia. H
TTEPIOBOG TNG £yyUNONG apyilel atmd TNV NUEPOUNVia
ayopdg. MNMapakaAw KPATAOTE TNV aTTOBEIEN WG
atrédeIgn ayopdg.

MNa Tapdtrova PTTOPEITE Va ETTIOTPEWETE TO KAPOTOI
ME TNV aTTodeIgn ayopds. H eyyunon treplopiletal o€
KapOToIa TTOU ETTIOTPEPOVTAI KaBapd Kal o€ ayoyn
kardoTaon.

H gyyunon dev kaAUTrTEl:

e QUOIKN @Bopa Kal BAGRES TTOU ogeilovTal O€
UTTEPPBOAIKA XpHon.

e {nuia 1Tou TTpoKaAEiTal ATTd aKaTAAANAN XpPRon.

EyyUnong i oxi;

Yedopara: OAa 1a u@douata pag TAnpouv TIg
UWNAOTEPEG aTTAITACEIS OO0V APOPA TO XPWHaA Kal
TNV avtoxn oTnv utrepiwdn akTivofolia. QoToéoo,
OAEG 01 OUTIEG TTOU EKTIBEVTAI O€ UTTEPILION
akTIVoBoAia utropei va e€aoBevicouv. Auto dev givail
eNATTWHA 0TO UAIKG, aAAd @ualohoyikr) ¢Bopd yia
TNV oTToia eV TTAPEXETAI £yyUnaon.

0?‘

5 MapaHTin

Ha uen anTa4yumi BisoK MM HaaeEMO 2-pivHy rapaHTito
Ha BMPOOHN4YMIN Bpak abo Gpak martepiany. TepMmiH
rapaHTii po3noYMHaEeTbLCA 3 Aatu NnpuabaHHsA BUPOOBY.
36epirante, 6yab nacka, BCi HEOOXiOHI JOKYMEHTH,
Lo ceigyaTb Npo cakT npuabdaHHsa BUPOOY.

B pasi peknamalii NOBEpHiTb AUTAYMN Bi30OK
BMPOOHMKOBI y CynpoBOAi AOKYMEHTIB, LLO CBigYaTh
npo akT npuabaHHs. MapaHTiinHI 3060B'A3aHHSA
MOLUMPIOKOTLCS TiNbKK HA Ti ANTAYI Bi3KM, SKi
BMKOPUCTOBYBANMNCA HaNeXxXHUM YmHom Ta byno
NMOBEPHEHO Y YNCTOMY Ta OXaHOMY BUMAA,.

MapaHTis He NOWKNPETLCA Ha:

* MPOSIBU NPUPOLHOrO 3HOCY Ta MOLUKOMXKEHHS, LLIO
BUHWKN BHACIAOK HAAMIPHOrO HaBaHTaXEHHS.

* TOLUKOIKEHHS, LLIO BUHUKITM BHACHIAOK
HenpaBUIibHOIo abo HeHanexHoro BUKOPUCTAHHA.

Aki BUnagkv cnig BBaXkaty rapaHTintHUMmn?

TkaHuHMU: YCi HaLLi TKAHWHW N9 OOLLINBKU
BigNoBigaloTb BUCOKMM BMMOram CTiNKOCTI
KONbOopy A0 yrbTpadioneToBoro BUNPOMiHIOBaHHS.
HesBaxatoum Ha e, BCi TKAHUHW BUropatoTb, KOnun
Ha HUX gie yneTpacdpioneToBe BUNPOMIiHIOBaHHS. Lle
He gedekT MmaTepiany, a HopmManbHa O3HaKa 3HOCY,
Ha Ky He MOLLUMPIETLCA rapaHTid.

Q%

5 Garancija

Za ova kolica dajemo garanciju na fabric¢ke
ili tehniCke kvarove u trajanju od 2 godine.
Garantni period pocinje od datuma kupovine.
Sacuvaijte racun kao dokaz o kupovini.

U sluc€aju reklamacije, vratite kolica uz racun.
Garancija vaZi za kolica sa kojima se ispravno
postupalo i koja se vracaju u Cistom i ispravnom
stanju.

Garancija ne pokriva:

» prirodno habanje i cepanje, i oSteCenja izazvana
preteranim opterecenjem;

» oStecenja nastala usled neprikladne ili nepravilne
upotrebe.

Garancija ili ne?

Materijali: Svi nasi materijali ispunjavaju najvise
standarde koji se ti€u otpornosti boja na UV
zraCenje. Medutim, sve supstance blede kada su
izlozene UV zra€enju. Ovo nije greSka u materijalu,
ve¢ normalno habanje za koje ne dajemo garanciju.
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M1roUkAa: Edv TpokUwyel o1rolodnTToTe TTPORANUa
OXETIKA JE TNV YTTOUKAQ, auTo €ival auxvo Kal
OQEiAeTaI O€ AKOBAPGIES KAl UTTOPEI va KaBaPIOTEI.

MNa v uttnpEaia eyyunong, ETTIKOIVWVOTE

ME TOV QVTITTPOOWTTO 0AG AUEows. Oa oag

00000V cuuBoUAEG Kal BoriBela. Katd Tnv

€géTaoN TWV AITACEWY, UTTAPXOUV CUYKEKPIUEVOI
OUVTEAEDTEG ATTOCORECEWY TTOU I0XUOUVY, VI 'auTO
0agG TTOPATTEPTTOUME OTOUG YEVIKOUG OPOUG Kal
TTPoUTTOBECEIC TTOU Ba BPEiTE OTNV AVTITTIPOCWTTEIA.

®DpovTida, xpAon Kal cuvTApnon

To KapOTOl Ba TTPETTEI VA TO XEIPICETTE CUPPWVA HE
TIG 0dnyieg.

EmonudveTe pntwg 0TI JOVO T APXIKA £CaPTAUATA 1
QAVTAAAQKTIKG PUTTOPOUV VA XPNGIKMOoTToINBouy.

\)V'

3amok: HecnpasHa poboTa 3amka 4yacTo €
pe3ynsTaToM HaKoMMYeHHs Opyay i nuny. Akwo
BUHWKNA Taka cuTyauid, 3amMoK crig, NoYMCcTUTu.

byab-nacka, 3BepHiTbCA 40 NpoAaBLsa y pasi
BMHUWKHEHHS rapaHTinHoT BUMoru. BiH HagacTb
BaM HeoOXiaHy nopaay Ta nigTpumky. IMig vac
00pOo6KM NpPEeTeH3ii BUKOPUCTOBYIOTLCS CrneLianbHi
HOpPMW amopTU3adii nig Yyac BUKOPUCTaHHS BUPODY.
MocunarTech Ha HaLli JOrOBIPHI YMOBU, SKi MOXHaA
oTpumaTK Big npoaaBLs.

BukopucTtaHHs, aornsag i TexHiuyHe
obcnyroByBaHHA:

Mpu KOPUCTYBaHHI ANTSAYNM Bi3KOM HEODXIAHO
OOTpuUMyBaTUCH IHCTPYKLIT 3 ekcnnyaTauii.

Mwu 3BepTaemo yBary Ha Te, Lo HeobXiaHO
BMKOPWUCTOBYBATM N1LLE OpUriHanbHi akcecyapu abo
3anacHi 4YacTuHMW.

UNE (o8] i | 4%

Kop¢a: Ukoliko imate problema sa kop&om, Cest
uzrok ovome je prljavstina koja moze da se opere.

@%

Za servisiranje pod garancijom odmah pozovite
lokalno predstavnistvo. Dobicete savet i pomo¢.
Prilikom obrade prituzbi, primenjuju se posebne
stope otpisa za svaki proizvod. 1z tog razloga,
pogledajte opSte odredbe i uslove istaknute u
lokalnom predstavnistvu.

P

Cuvanje, briga i odrzavanje:

Sa kolicima se mora postupati u skladu sa
uputstvima. Izri€ito navodimo da se moze koristiti
samo originalna dodatna oprema ili rezervni delovi.
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